04 MERLURY

Bodq Parts

CATALOGUE ”
l[I. I..

OCTOBER, 1949

LINCOLN-MERCURY DIVISION OF FORD MOTOR COMPANY

BETROIT, MICHIGAN



1943 MERCURY

Bodq Parts

CATALOGUE”_\
€

OCTOBER, 1949

LINCOLN-MERCURY DIVISION OF FORD MOTOR COMPAMNY

DETROIT MICHIG AM

COFYRIGHT 1848
FORUD MOTOR COMPANY
Drcarmars, MicHizaN

| 1-4% ALL RIGHTS RESERWID LITHD IN U, 5, A.

QUICK REFERENCE INDEX

Group

Group  Nome

Alphabetical
Index

Body
lllustrations

00120  [ed

03100  Mindshicld

04100  visor

13000 B

i,
]

201223 o

—r
=]

WS T

23200 :;miu;ragnlnhr

ORISR I

738423 jromt Door

24622-3 R

210001 wiaiow Hogularee

74067 T o

218401 gogy puarte

T o
Doar

30200  Roof Panel

60000  seor

m—
(=]
.




LINCOLN - MERCURY

Division of FORD MOTOR COMPANY

Detroit, Michigan
United States District Offices

*Atlanta, Ga.
Boston, Mass.
*Buffalo, N. Y.
*Charlotte, N. C.
*Chester, Pa.
*Chicago, L.
Cincinnati, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
*Dallas, Texas

*Dearborn, Mich.
*Denver, Colo.
*Des Moines, lowa
*Edgewater, N. J.
*Fargo, N. D.
*Houston, Texas
*Jacksonville, Fla.
Kansas City, Mo.

*Lincoln-Mercury Parts Depot

*Long Beach, Calif.
Los Angeles, Calif.
*Lovisville, Ky.
*Memphis, Tenn.
*New Orleans, La.
New York, N. Y.
*Norfolk, Va.
Qakland, Calif.

*Qklahoma City, Okla.

*Omaha, Neb.

*Pittsburgh, Pa.

*Richmond, Calif.

*$t. Lovis, Mo.

*Salt Lake City, Utah
*Seattle, Wash.
*Somerville, Mass.

*Twin City (St. Paul, Minn.)
Washington, D. C.

MODEL

IDENTIFICATION

1949
t/%ewcmcy

118" W. B.—9M Series

,.\

ng«( e

NAME
Six Passenger Coupe
Sport Sedan

Six Passenger Convertible
Coupe

Station Wagon

—— —— —




FOREWORD

This group type BODY PARTS CATALOGUE has been prepared in
appreciation of the difficulty experienced occasionally in the ordering
of Body Parts.

Every effort has been made to insure ease in selecting and ordering
the correct parts you need.

We will welcome any suggestions for improvement of future publica-
tions of this Catalogue.

LINCOLN-MERCURY DIVISION

¢

GENERAL INFORMATION
FOLLOWING IS A DIAGRAM OF THE BODY PARTS NUMBERING SYSTEM

BODY TYPE ® BODY GROUP

f. BODY GROUP DETAIL

8M 74 255 O00-AP Finish Strip and Weatherstrip

- T T—

(rear door)—RH—in Prime

PART NUMBER PREFIX—. '— CHANGE IN FiNISH, TRIM OR DESIGN
SPORT SEDAN-—— ——————— REAR DOOR FINISH STRIP AND WEATHERSTRIP
—R. H.

® These five characters (The combined numbers of the BODY GROUP and BODY DETAIL GROUP) com-
prise the Body Group Numbers as used throughout this Body Parts Catalogue except for Chassis Parts
and Body Parts engineered prior to the adoption of this BODY PARTS NUMBERING SYSTEM.

Basic Body Part Numbers engineered prior to the year 1939 had but 5 (five) or 6 (six) characters.
Example 78-735280 Handle (quorter glass frame)—R. H.

There are a few instances where Part Numbers of this type are used in Current Models. In such instances
the BODY GROUP NUMBERS contain but 4 (four) characters.

Example  Group 5280 Handle (quarter glass frame)

Every effort has been made to insure ease in selecting ond ordering the correct or needed parts,
A complete ALPHABETICAL INDEX has been included which also lists the various GROUP NUMBERS
under which parts have been listed.

GROUP NUMBERS are a portion of the complete Part Number and are in numerical sequence,
The first three characters of the Body Group Numbers are as follows:

000-099 FRONT END GROUP 400-499 BACK GROUP
100-199 FLOOR GROUP 500-599 TOP AND ROOF GROUP
200-399 SIDE ASSEMBLY GROUP 600-699 SEAT GROUP

The fourth and fifth characters of the Body Group Numbers are The Body Group Detail Numbers—




v

To select the correct part needed the following procedure should be followed:
A. Determine the correct NAME of PART required.
B. Check ALPHABETICAL INDEX for GROUP NUMBER.
C. Refer to GROUP NUMBER and select desired PART.

For Example—Should a Finish Strip and Weatherstrip Assembly—in Prime for a Right
Hand Rear Door of a Sport Sedan be required the Alphabetical Index lists
the group number as 25500-1. By referring to Group 25500-1 on page 42,
8M-7425500-AP is listed as Finish Strip and Weatherstrip (rear door
window finish)—R. H.—in Prime.

YEAR 19- | BODY TYPES | REMARKS | PART NUMBER | NO. REQ'D

Group 25500-01 FINISH STRIP AND WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR WINDOW FINISH)

49 |  9M74 | R H.—in Prime 8M-7425500-AP | 1

49 | OM74 L. H.—in Prime \ 8M-7425501-AP 1

The remarks column includes such information as right or left hand, finish, dimensions, type of trim,
size of attaching parts and special notations.

Attaching parts such as Bolts, Screws, Clamps, etc., are listed below the part with which they are used.

lllustrations throughout this Catalogue are for a particular BODY TYPE although GROUP NUMBERS
and DESCRIPTIONS are applicable to practically all BODY TYPES.

With the exception of attaching parts such as bolts, nuts, etc, group numbers only appear on
exploded illustrations.

Do not order parts by the GROUP NUMBER or GROUP HEADINGS as shown on lilustrations; always
consult the list of Parts for complete PART NUMBER.

The driver's position governs such parts as doors, seats, efc., as to whether an item is Right Hand or
Left Hand.

Always give complete PART NUMBER and NAME of each part ordered.
Specify whether shipments are to be made by Freight, Express or Parcel Post.

Listed below is a brief General Telegraphic Code covering miscellaneous instructions relative to the
shipment of parts.

ANGRA —Express at Once BOOBA—Ship Fast Freight
ANILE—Express Direct To BEAGA —Post Today
BREWA —Advise How and When Shipping




Alphabetical Index

GROUP GROUP
PART NAME NO. PART NAME NO.
—A — Bracket (rear seat back frame support to floor 62410-1
strainer)
Bracket (seat hydraulic adjuster)-rear 60457
Anchror plate assy (robe cord end) 62808 Bracket (tailgate support rod) Lhhik-s
Anti rattle (folding top No. 1 bow locking rod) S1ho2 Bracket (top mounting) 53118-9
Ant! rattler (frt. seat back robe cord brkt.)-inside | 62821 Bracket (top operating valve dash) 01658
Anti squeak (body to Prame) 00152 Bracket (top slat iron side rail to header) 50832-3
Anti squeak (body to frame) 0015k Bracket (trim panel to wheelhouse) 2780k4-5
Anti squeak (body to frame) 12322 Bracket (upper quarter piller)-folding <op 50378-9
Anti squeak (cowl side panel) 02066 Bracket (window regulator arm) 23236
Anti squeak (front body hinge pillar bracket to 02060 Bracket and handle shaft assy (door ventilator 22938
fender flange support) window)
Anti squeak (hend brake bracket) 04399 Brush (hydraulic pump motor frame and fleld assy 53383
Arm assy (door check) 23500 Bumper (cowl side panel to hood) 0546
Arm assy (reer door check) 27200 Bumper (floor pan to rear axle) 11329
Arm rest assy (front door) 241ko-1 Bumper (quarter panel fuel tank 11d) 06066
Arm rest assy (rear quarter) 31600-1 Bumper assy (tailgate dowel plate) 43916
Armature assy (hydraulic pump motor) 53349 Bushing (folding top lock handle shaft) 53121
Button (door ventilator window handle) 22984
—B— c
Back assy (center sea%) éook2-3
Back assy (front seat) 60136-7 Cable assy (air valve control) 01890-1
Back assy (rear seat) 60032 Cardboard (cowl trim) 023k4k4-5
Bail (hydraulic pump reservoir) 53378 Cardboard (luggage compartment)-front Lshll
Bar (window regulator switch bus) 2k219 Cardboard (luggage compartment)-side rear 45h16-7
Bar and bracket assy (fron% and rear door vent 22296-7 Cardboard (package tray trim) L6656
window division)-including weatherstrip Carpes assy (front seat base)-gide 60662-3
Bind’ng (header bow)-folding top 52308 Carpet assy (front seat base foot rest) 62654
Binding (reer roof bow)-folding top 52300 Carpet assy (front seat frame center foot rest) 62670
Body front assy 00120 Carpet assy (rear floor) 13046
Bolt (door window regulator stop) 23338 Carpet assy (rear seat heelboard) 67516
Bolt (luggage compt. door handle comn. rod lock) L3622 Catch assy (center and rear seat leg) 7350
Bow (roof)-No. 1 51272 Channel assy (door window glass lifter) 21458-9
Bow (roof)-No. 2 and 4 51276 Channel assy (quarter window front lower corner) 29958-9
Bow (roof)-No. 3 51280 Channel and bracket assy (front door glass) 21458-9
Bow (roof)-No. 3 51288 Channel and bracket assy (rear door glass) 26228-9
Bow agsy (folding top)-No. 3 51269 Clamp (door hydraulic hose conduit) 53356
Bow assy (folding top)-No. 3 53005 Clamp (folding top quarter ped to No. 3 bow) 51267
Bow assy (folding top)-rear 51278 Clamp (hose to tube cover spring retainer) 53356
Bow and links assy (folding top)-No. 2 51264 Clamp (quarter window frams lower pivot) 30548
Box assy (glove compartment) 06010 Clip (door weatherstrip retainer) 2057k
Brace (dash to frame) 01726-7 Clip (door weatherstrip retainer)-front 20478
Brace assy (dash to frame) 0171k Clip (door window finish strip)-rear lower 20930-1
Bracket (assist strap) 31418 Clip (folding top compartment trim support rod) 54639
Bracket (back belt flanging strip center to 4h66h -5 Clip (quarter window glass retainer) 30154
wheslhouse strainer) Clip (radio opening cover retainsr) okh16
Bracket (coat ranger) 31452 Clip (hydraulic 3 tube multiple) 53367
Bracket (door Lydraulic hcss conduit clamp) 53332 Clip (hydraulic tubing) 14577
Bracket (front seat lock lever) 61799 Clip (hydraulic tubing to body) 53370
Bracket (front seat support to floor pan)-front 6foks56 Clip (hydraulic tube to dash) 53370
Bracket (front seat support to floor pan)-rear 60k62-3 Clip (window reveal moulding) 20925
Bracket (hydraulic motor and pump mounting cushion) 53384 Comnector (body vent air duct) 01878
Brecket (hydraulic seat regulator to floor) 53414 Container agsy (top dust hood) 54486
Bracket (instrument panel radio speaker) o172 Control assy (front door lock remote) 21818-9
Brackst (luggege compt. spare wheel mounting) 47070 Control assy (rear door lock remote) 26404-5
Bracket (luggage compt. trim panel to wheelhouse ) 43557 Control rod assy (top operating) 50570
Brackst (No. 2 bow comn. link to front side rail) 50890-1 Cord assy (front seat back robe) 62800
Bracket (quarter panel wheel cover guide)-front 28000-1 Cover (assist strap bracket) 31k21
Bracket (quarter panel wheel cover gulde)-rear 28002-3 Cover (back window outside moulding joint) L4ok32
Bracket (quarter window)-on body 29932-3 Cover (cowl side panel opening)

02092




Vi

Alphabetical Index

GROUP GROUP
PART NAME NO. PART NAME NO.
Cover (floor pan rear gas gauge) 11290 Extension (rear floor pan side)-rear 11252-3
Cover (front seat back ash receptacle) 62882 Extension (rear floor pan side)-rear 11256-7
Cover (front seat frame center front) 62659 Extension (roof headlining retainer strip)-rear 50170-1
Cover (hydraulic window regulator hose and wire) 24258 Extension (windshield opening reinforcement) 03618-9
Cover (instrumsnt panel name plate) 0k698 Extension assy (radio receiver support) obk2g
Cover (quarter wheelhouse luggage compartment) Lsh66-7
Cover assy (center seat back) 64428-9
Cover assy (center seat cushion) £2908
Cover assy (front seat back) Ekb16-7
Cover assy (front seat base center bracket) 61l —F—
Cover asgsy (front seat base strainer)-rear upper 62694
Cover assy (front seat base frame tube) Er664
Cover assy (front seat cushlon) 62900 Ferrule (door lock knob) 21999
Cover assy (luggage compartment)-side front Lsk72-3 Filler (luggage compartment)-tire well 4shel
Cover assy (luggage compartment door keyhole) L3531h Filler (roof panel to quarter panel) 51180-1
Cover assy (luggage compartment floor)-front L8468 Finish plate (quarter trim) 27806-7
Cover assy {quarter panel wheel opening) 27968-9 Finish strip (back window) L2hoo-1
Cover assy (quarter panel wheel opening) 27974-5 Finish strip (center body pillar)-upper 2L3hh-5
Cover assy (rear seat back) 66600 Finish strip (querter window) 29002-3
Cover assy (rear seat cushion) 6380k Finish strip (windshield opening) 03590-1
Cover plate (steering colum opening lower) 01068 Finish strip and weatherstrip assy (door window) 20902-3
Cover plate (steering column opening upper) 01699 Finish strip and weatherstrip assy (door window)- 20964-5
Cover plate assy (floor transmission) 12115 lover
Cover spring (hydraulic window 1ift hose)-rear door 27336 Finish strip and weatherstrip (rear door window) 25%500-1
Curtain assy (folding top back) 52500 Fluid (window regulator) 19545
Curtain assy (folding top back)-less frames & glass 52508 Frame (back curtein glass)-inner 53220
Cushion (hydraulic motor and pump mounting) 53382 Frame assy (back curtain glass)-outside 53220
Cushion assy (center seat) 60054 Frame assy (front door finish)-upper-outside 20406-7
Cushion assy (front seat) 60050 Frame assy (front seat base)-trimmed 60335
Cushion assy (rear seat) 60080 Frame assy (hydraulic quarter window) 23600-1
Cylinder (top operating) 50601 Frame assy (hydraulic seat adjuster) 60L87
Cylinder assy (door window regulator)-hydraulic 23244 Frame assy (rear door vent window) 26876-7
Cylinder assy (luggage compartment lock)-with keys 43505 Frame and field assy (hydraulic pump motor) 53343
Cylinder assy (quarter window hydraulic) 23602 Frame and glass assy (door glass)-complete 22218-9
Cylinder assy (seat adjuster hydraulic) 60k91 Frame and glass assy (door vent window) 21228-9
Cylinder and sleeve assy (door panel lock) -complete 21984 Frame and glass assy (quarter window) 30506-7
with key Frame and glass assy (quarter window)-complete 29700-1
Frame and panel assy (body side finish)-upper 28700-1
Frame ani panel asgy (body side finish)-lower 28710-1
—-—D— Frame and panel assy (front door finish)-lower- 20L00-1
outside
Freme and panel assy (tailgate finish)-complete Logo2
Damper assy (air valve) 01862 Front assy (body) 00120
Division bar and glass run assy (quarter window) 30232-3
Door assy (front)-less paint, trim, glass, handles, 20122-3
hinges, lock and regulator
Door assy (glove compartment) 0602k —G—
Door assy (luggage compartment) hoii2
Door assy (rear)-less paint, trim, glass, handles, 2h602-3
hinges, lock and regulator Gasket (cowl side panel opening cover) 02093
Door lock latch pin plate assy 22078-9 Gasket (floor transmission cover plate)-front 12116
Dowel (folding top No. 1 bow) 034k? Gasket (floor transmisslon cover plate)-rear 12121
Dowel (folding top No. 1 bow) 03L458-9 Gagsket (floor transmssion cover plate)-side 12122
Dowel (tailgate bumper) 4391h Gasket (hot water fresh air heater) 18570
Gasket (hydraulic pump reservoir) 53374
Gear and cross tube assy (front seat) 1723
Glass (back window) . L2006
N Glass (back window)-center L2016
Glass (back window)-end 42018-9
Glass (front door window) 21410
Element assy (cigar lighter) ol616 Glass (front door vent window) 21412
Emblem (glove compartment door) 06090 Glass (quarter window sliding)-center 29712
Escutcheon (hyd. seat regulator control switch) 24230 Glass (quarter window sliding)-front 29710
Escutcheon assy (door inside handle and window 22618 Glass (quarter window)-rear 29750
regulator handle) Glass (rear door window) 25712




Alphabetical Index

Vil

GROUP GROUP
PART NAME NO. PART NAME NO.
Glass (rear door ventilator window) 26870 Housing (tailgate support rod gpring) LhhoB-g
Glass (rear gquarter window) 29710 Housing assy (door check arm) 23530
Glass (top back curtain) 53200 Housing assy (hydraulic pump) 53395
Glass (windshield) 03100 Housing assy (quarter panel to floor pan filler neck)| 27936
Glass and channel assy (rear door window) 260245 Hydraulic motor and pump mounting cushion 53382
Glass and frame assy (front door ventilating window) | 21L06-7
Glass and frame asgsy (rear door ventilating window) 26868-9
Grille (instrument panel radio) okko5
Grommet (door handle outside) 22482 I
Grommet (hyd. window regulator spring hose cover) 53360
Grommet (window regulator control wires) 53355
Guide assy (quarter window)-complete 29764-5 Insert (back window weatherstrip) Loosk
Gusset (luggage compartment opening lower corner) 44830-1 Insert (garnish moulding plastic nams) 20988
Gusset (quarter panel to package tray) 29428-9 Insulator assy (dash upper) 01670
Insulator assy (steering column opening)-dash upper 01673
—K -
—H
Key (door ventilator window frame) 22920
Handle (back window)-inside 43406 Koy (glove box and rear deck 1id) 18306
Handle (door inside) 20614 Key (robe cord anchor plate) 62818
Handle (door ventilator window frame) 22916-7 Knob (ash receptacle) 30710
Handle (fresh air duct register door) 018LL Knob (door locking comtrol rod) 21850
Handle (front sea: lock lever) 61795 Knod (rear door and quarter window gliding glass 25814
Handle (instrument panel ash receptacle) ok830 latch)
Handle (quarter glass frame) 5280~1 Knob (top control rod) 50579
Handle {quarter window sliding glass)-center 29756 Knob assy (instrument panel cigar lighter) ok6o2
Handle {quarter window sliding glass)-front 29754 Knob end element assy (clgar lighter) ok610
Handle (top locking) 03570 Kit (cigar lighter element) ok603
Handle assy (back window)-outside-less lock & cyl. L3429 Kit-for servicing folding top-No. 3 bow, mounting 50105
Handle assy (door ocutside) 22400 bracket and rear gide rail hinge
Hendle assy (luggage compartment door) 43500
Bandle assy (window regulator) 23342
Hanger (rear seat back spring) 66746
Head and brush holder assy (hydraullc pump motor) 53387
Header assy (folding top No. 1 bow) 51270
Headlining (under back window) Lokis —L—-
Headlining assy (roof) 51916
Hinge (folding top piller) 24324 -5
Hinge (folding top rear side rail)-rear 53170-1
Hinge (front door ventilating window)-upper 21464 -7 Latch assy (quarter window sliding glass)-center 29670
Hinge (quarter window)-on body 29948 Latch assy (quarter window sliding glass)-front 29668
Hinge assy (back window) k2go0 Latch assy (tailgate) Lih3h
Hinge assy (front door)-lower 22810-1 Latch pin and plate assy (luggege compartment ) 43246
Hinge assy (front door)-upper 22800-1 Lid assy (quarter panel fuel tank filler) 28611
Hinge assy (glove compartment door) 06042-3 Lining assy (luggage compartment)-front Lskh3
Hinge assy (luggage compartment door) 42700-1 Lining assy (luggage compartment)-side rear Lshio-1
Hinge assy (rear door)-loyer 26810-1 Link (folding top balance) 50LsL
Hinge assy (rear door)-upper 26800-1 Link (folding top)-No. 1 50432-3
Hinge assy (tailgate) 43000 Link (folding top power)-lower 50418
Hinge and link assy (folding top front side rail) 53008-9 Link (folding top power)-upper 20370
Hings and link assy (folding top rear side rail)-frt. | 53010-1 Link (folding top side rail control)-front 50310
Hood assy {top dust) 54400 Link (folding top side rail control)-rear 50308
Hook (back curtain gtrap) 53268 Lock assy (back window) 43102
Hook (door arm rest attaching) 24130 Lock assy (front door) 21812-3
Hose assy (front door hydraulic window regulator) 53346 Lock assy (glove compartment door)-complete with keys| 06081
Hose assy (hyd. pump to top control valve return) 53341 Lock assy (luggage compartmsnt door) 43200
Hose assy (hyd. pump to top control valve supply) 53342 Lock assy (rear door) 26k12-3
Hose assy (hydraulic pump to tubing) 53340 Lock plate {door ventilator window) 2292k
Hose assy (rear door hydraulic window regulator) 53366 Lock plate (quarter vent window) 30234
Housing (instrment panel speedomster) o43h2 Lock set assy (ignition end door) 3687-9
Housing (quarter panel fuel tank filler neck) 28617 Loop (top boot to rear seat back) Shl1o




Vil

Alphabetical Index

PART NAME GROUP PART NAME GROUP
NO. NO.
Moulding and weatherstrip assy (front door window 20984 -5
—_M—- reveal) - lower
Mounting plate (window regulator switch) 2&232.-3
Mat (luggage compartment floor) Lshs6
Mat assy (floor)-center 130L0 —N—
Mat assy (floor)-front complete 13000
Mat assy (floor)-rear 13062
Medallion (ash receptacle) 3072k Neme plate (instrument panel control) okh65
Medallion (luggage compt. door handle keyhole cover) | k2530 Nut (folding top balance link to body bracket)- 5040k
Member assy (floor pan rear cross) 10775 serrated
Member assy (floor side) 10110-1
Member assy (front floor cross member ) -rear 10698
Member and trim retainer assy {floor side) 10118-9
Motor & hydraulic pump assy (includes reservoir, 53334 _P_
bail, solencid and mounting bracket)
Moulding (back belt finish) 41774
Moulding (back window division bar outside) Uphzo-1 Pad (body to cross member) 00150
Moulding (back window opening)-inner Lok10 Pad (door glass frame to door panel)-hinge side 21388-9
Moulding (back window opening)-inner L2h32 Pad (front seat back) 64800
Moulding (back window outside)-end Lak3o-1 Pad (front seat back)-front 64810-1
Moulding (back window outside)-upper and lower Lokol Pad (front seat zushion) 63204
Moulding (body side lining panel)-front 290k0-1 Pad (front ssat cushion)-upper 63200
Moulding (door inside)-bottom 20988-9 Pad {front seat cughion)-sponge rubber 63206
Moulding (door inside)-front 20990-1 Pad (luggage compartment door handle) 43531
Moulding (door inside)-rear 20998-9 Pad (rear seat back) 656800
Moulding (door outside)-at belt 20934-5 Pad (rear seat cushion)-upper 63840
Moulding (door outside)-upper 20934-5 Pad (rear seat cushion spring) 63846
Moulding (folding top header finish) 5321k Pan agsy (floor)-rear 11215
Moulding (folding top rear bow) 5320k Pan and panel assy (floor)-rear 11216
Moulding (front door outside)-lower 20938-9 Pan and reinforcement assy (floor front) 11135
Moulding (glove compartment door) 06048 Panel (body rocker) 10130-1
Moulding (instrumsnt panel center) 0k332-3 Panel (body side lining) 31070-1
Moulding (instrument panel end) okkio-1 Panel (body upper bdack) Lo31k
Moulding (quarter outside)-upper 29034-5 Panel (door inside lining) 20252-3
Moulding (quarter pamel at belt outside) 29034-5 Panel (quarter wheelhouse)-inner 27886-7
Moulding (quarter window reveal outer) 29082-3 Panel (rear quarter inside lining)-upper 40326-7
Moulding (rear door outside panel)-at belt 25554-5 Panel assy (body lower back) L0320
Moulding (rear door outside)-lower 255567 Panel assy (body lower rear side) 40320-1
Moulding (rear seat riser)-front 60653 Panel asey (body quarter) 27840-1
Moulding (roof drip) 51700-1 Panel agey (body quarter)-complete 27700-1
Moulding (roof drip)-rear 51704 Panel assy (body rocker) 10128-9
Moulding (roof drip)-rear extension 51702-3 Panel assy (body upper back) L0310
Moulding (roof drip)-side front 51710-1 Panel assy {cowl top) 02010
Moulding (roof drip)-side reer 51714-5 Panel assy (dash) 01610
Moulding (windshield finish)-outside 03088-9 Panel assy (instrument)-less instruments 04320
Moulding assy (front door trim) 20942-3 Panel assy (instrument cluster trim) 04300
Moulding assy (front door trim panel)-lower 20956 Panel assy (peckage tray) L6506
Moulding assy (quarter interior trim) 31140-1 Panel assy (quarter and back body)-complete 27800
Moulding assy (quarter trim)-lower 31217 Penel assy (quarter window regulator) 27870-1
Moulding assy (quarter trim)-upper 31140 Psnel assy (roof) 50200
Moulding assy (quarter window garnish) 29002-3 Panel assy (windshield opening inside) 03566
Moulding assy (rear door trim) 25558-9 Panel assy (roof)-with silencer 50026
Moulding assy (rear door trim)-lower 25578 Panel and brace assy (dash) 01614
Moulding assy (rear quarter trim) 31140 Pillar assy (body center) 24300
Moulding and clip assy (door outside panel reveal)- 20992-3 Pillar assy (front body hinge)-complete 02504 -5
front Pillar assy (quarter hinge) 2810k4-5
Moulding and clip assy (quarter window revesl outer)-| 29070-1 Pillar assy (quarter lock) 28160-1
front Pillar assy (rear corner) 41032-3
Moulding and clip assy (quarter window reveal outer)-| 29072-3 Pillar assy {rear quarter) 28252-3
rear Pillar and strip assy (quarter lock) h17k2-3
Moulding and clip assy (rear door outside panel 25668-9 Pillar and panel assy (cowl side and body front) 02042-3
reveal)-rear Pin (back window support arm stop) LhoosT
Moulding and weatherstrip (rear door outside reveal) | 25588-9 Pin (door hinge) 228L0




Alphabetical Index

IX

PART NAME GROUP PART NAME GROUP
NO. NO,
Pin {door window regulator and door inside hendle) 23354 Regulator assy (rear door window) 27000-1
Pin (front and rear door regulator handle to shaft) 2790 Reinforcement (front door lock pillar) 28214 -5
Pin (front seat back frame hinge)-outer 61088 Reinforcement (quarter panel wheel cover clip) 28006
Pin (hydraulic window switch retaining) 24231 Reinforcement (roof side rail) 51196-7
Pin (luggage compartment door handle trigger) 43546 Reinforcement assy (back belt flanging strip and 41716
Pin {quarter window frame hinge) 30556 luggage compartment)
Plate (back window lock striker) 43126 Reinforcemsnt assy (cross member rear) 10785
Plate (body rocker panel scuff)-front 13208-9 Reinforcement assy (luggage compartment opening L44718-9
Plate (body rocker panel scuff)-rear 13228-9 upper and corner)
Plate {dash pedal opening) 11126 Reinforcement assy (roof rail side)-front 51190-1
Plate (dome lamp switch mounting) 24232 Remote control assy (front door lock) 21818-9
Plate (door arm rest finger tip trim) 24106-7 Remote control assy (rear door lock) 26L04-5
Plate (door division channel lower bracket tapping)- — 22921 Reservoir (hydraulic pump) 53396
Plate (door outside handle escutcheon bottom) 22428 Rest assy (front door arm) 2h140-1
Plate (door ventilator window lock) 2092k Rest agssy (rear quarter arm)-complete 31600-1
Plate (folding top tapping)-No. 3 bow 51256 Retainer (back window division bar moulding) L2096
Plate (folding top No. 1 bow protector) 51418 Retainer (back window moulding) Lolip6-8
Plats (glove compartment door lock striker) 06064 Retainer (back window weatherstrip)-outer Loogh
Plate (heater control valve opening cover) 01848 Retainer (cowl cardboard) 02354
Plate (heater opening cover) 01846 Retainer (door bottom weatherstrip)-outer 20712
Plate (hydraulic pump bottom) 53409 Retainer (door glass run)-lock side 21572-3
Plate (hydraulic pump port) 53405 Retainer (front body pillar weatherstrip)-upper 02594 -5
Plate (hydraulic pump reservoir fluid retainer) 53388 Retainer (garnish moulding insert) 20946
Plate (hydraulic pump rotor) 5340k Retainer (glove compartment door moulding) 06076
Plate (luggage compt. door hinge tapping)-on body kh726 Retainer (hose cover spring) 5335k
Plate (luggage compartment latch pin tapping) 43256 Retainer (hydraulic pump reservoir fluid) 53389
Plate (quarter trim finish) 27806-7 Retalner (quarter ash receptacle) 3071k
Plate (quarter vent window lock) 30284 Retainer (quarter lock pillar trim) 28276-7
Plate (radio opening cover) 04370 Retainer (quarter panel wheel cover seal) 27996-7
Plate (steering column opening lower cover) 01698 Retainer (quarter wheelhouse)-trim 28508
Plate (steering column opening upper cover) 01699 Retalner (gquarter window front weatherstrip) 29952
Plate (window regulator switch mounting) 24232-3 Retaliner (rear door bottom weatherstrip)-outer 25312
Plate (windshield center inside finish strip)-lower 03086 Retainer (rear quarter belt folding top) 28730-1
Plate (windshield finish strip)-upper 03084 Retainer (steering column opening sealer) 01654
Plate assy (dcor lock latch pin) 22078-9 Retainer (top cloth) 51153
Plate essy (door lock striker tapping) 22020 Retainer (top control rod seal to dash) 01793
Plate assy (floor trahsmiseion cover) 12115 Retainer (window seal)-at front rall section 20520-1
Plate assy (rear floor pan body side panel dust cover) 12186-7 Retalner (window seal)-at rear rail section 20526-7
Plate assy (robe cord end anchor) 62808 Retalner (window seal)-at pillar section 29050-1
Plug (hydraulic pump valve)-adjuster 53413 Retainer (window seal)-at pillar section-lower 29118-9
Plug (windshield opening finish strip defroster) 03594 Retainer (window seal)-at pillar sectlion-upper 29122-3
Retainer (windshield center weatherstrip)-inner 03076
Retainer (windshield opening finish strip)-at belt 03572-3
Retainer assy (door glass run)-lock side 21570-1
—R— Retainer assy (instrument panel ash receptacle) 04826
Retainer assy (luggage compartment door handle) L3527
Retainer assy (windshield center weatherstrip)-outer 03078
Rail (roof side) 51184 -5 Retainer and nut assy (rear door hose cover spring) 53325
Rail (roof side)-front 5118L-5 Riger assy (rear seat)-front 60648
Rail bracket and link assy (folding top front side)-  53006-7 Robe cord assy (front seat back) 62800
front Rod (door lock safety catch) 21852-3
Rail and brackets assy (folding top pillar) 53196-7 Rod (luggage compartment door handle trigger comn.) 43628
Rail and brackets assy (folding top side)-rear- 51154-5 Rod (top folding compartment trim support) 54638
complete Rod assy (tailgate support) L4Loo-1
Rail assy (roof side) 511h2-3 Rod assy (top operating control) 50570
Rain shield (front door ventilating window) 22884 -5 Roll assy (rear seat cushion cormer) 63860
Receptacle assy (front seat back ash)-less retainer 62876 Rotor assy (immer and outer)-hydraulic pump 53400
Receptacle agssy (instrument panel ash) ok810 Run (door glass)-hinge side 21546-7
Receptacle asey (quarter ash)-complete 30702 Run (quarter window glass)-lower front 30112
Receptacle assy (quarter ash retainer) 30708 Run (quarter window glass)-lower rear 30116
Receptacle and retainer assy (front seat back ash 62866 Run (quarter window glass front)-vertical 30106-7
receptacle) Run assy (door glass)-lock side-complete 21508-9
Register assy (fresh air duct) 01814-5 Run assy (door glass)-lock side-complete 21550
Regulator assy (front door window) 23200-1 Run assy (quarter window glass)-upper front 30104
Regulator assy (quarter window) 30306-7 Run assy {quarter window glass)-upper rear 30105




Alphabetical Index

GROUP GROUP
PART NAME NO. PART NAME NO.
Spring (quarter window hydraulic operating) 23603
—_S— Spring (quarter window sliding glass latch) 3796
Spring (rcbe cord anchor plate) 62820
Spring (tailgate support rod) Ll
Screw (hydraulic pump bottom plate) 53408 Spring (top folding compartment trim support rod) 5LE37
Screw assy (front seat back hinge stop lower adj.) 61114 Stop (docr glass)-on inner panel 23kolL
Scuff plate (body rocker panel)-front 13208-¢ top (door vent window pivot) 22992-3
Scuff plate (body rocker panel)-rear 13228-G Stop (quarter glags frame pivot) 30552
Scuff plate (front seat back Trame)-inner 61182 Stop (quarter vent window pivot) 30226
Striker plete (back window lock) 43126 Stop assy (glove box door) 06117
Seal (hydraulic pump bottom) 53406 Strainer (back belt flanging strip center to LL6ho
Seal (quarter panel wheel opening cover) 27986 wheelhousge )
Seal {quarter pillar)-dust 28237 Strainer (quarter hinge pillar upper reinforcement 28164 -5
Seal (tailgate)-weather 43016 to package tray)
Seal (top control rod to dash) 01792 Strainer (quarter window to package tray) LE568-9
Seal (windshield header)-inner 03476 Strainer assy (package tray support to floor side Les21
Sealer (cowl panel to hood) 02074 -5 menber)
Sealer (quarter ranel fuel tank filler neck) 28615 Strainer assy (package tray to floor) L657h -5
Shield assy (fror* seat side) 66L00-1 Strainer assy (windshield)-center 03040
Shim (door lock striker plate) 22058 Strap (hydraulic pump motor ground) 53379
Shim (door vent window frame to inside panel rear 2027k Strap (motor and rydraulic pump o solenoid) 53386
bracket extension) Strap assy (assist) 31440
Shim (door window corner filler to inside panel 20497 Strap assy (back curtain support)-upper 53264
attaching bracket) Strap & buckle assy (back curtain support)-lower 45320
Side rail assy (folding top rear)-complete 5115k-5 Striker plate (glove compartment door lock) 06064
Side shield assy (froat seat) ’ 66L00-2 Strip (back window division bar finish) Lolol
Silencer (cowl side panel) 02292-3 Strip (front door glass retaining) 2142k
Silencer (dash panel lower) 0L786-7 Strip (quarter window glass retaining) 2972k
Silencer (floor ran) 67300 Strip (rear door vent window glass retaining) 26875
Silencer (floor pan) 11166-7 Strip (rear door window retainer) 25724
Silencer (floor pan)-front 11172 Strip (rear floor finish)-at wheelhouse 13210-1
Silencer (floor pan)-rear 11h5h Strip (rear floor finish)-at wheelhouse 1322k-5
Silencer (roof penel) 5k306 Strip (rear floor finish)-front 13215
Slat iron (folding top rear bow) 50340-1 Strip (rear floor finish)-rear 13022
Snap ring (luggage compt. door handle keyhole cover) | 43564 Strip (roof headlining retaining) 50952-3
Socket and retainer assy (cigar lighter) oh620 Strip (roof headlining retaining)-front 50952-3
Solenoid (hydraulic pump motor) 53380 Strip (roof headlining retaining)-rear 50956-7
Spacer (body to frame) 12298 Strip (tailgate skid) Lhk3p
Spacer (body to frame) 12324 Strip (windshield opening finish) 03590-1
Spacer (body to frams) 11520 Strip assy (back window finish) Lokoo-1
Spacer (body to frame)-No. 1 body bolt 01740 Strip assy (center body pillar finish)-upper 2434k -5
Spacer (body to frame)-front 12320 Strip assy (quarter window finish) 29002-3
Spacer (body to frame)-rear 12298 Strip and weatherstrip essy (dcor window finish) 20902-3
Spacer (body to frame at seat track) 00154 Strip and wsatherstrip assy (door window finish)- 2006L-5
Spacer (dash to frame brace) 01736 lower
Spacer {quarter panel tail lamp attaching bolt front)| 27976-7 Stud (hydraulic pump motor frame and field assy) 53377
Spacer (quarter panel tail lamp attaching bolt rear) | 27978-9 Support (door hydraulic window regulator) 2h2L3
Spacer (rear lamp hinge)-on tailgate Logoz Support (door hyd. window regulator side rail)-ugper | 23312
Spacer (top operating cyl. to floor bracket) 50606 Support (luggage compartment door lock) L3249
Spring (door ventilator window handle) 22986 Support (rear door hydreulic window regulator 7338
Spring (door window regulator counter balance) 23318 inside rail)-upper
Spring (front door regulator arm stud retaining) 23257 Support (roof headlining) 52101-5
Spring (front door ventilator window pivot) 22926 Support assy (back window) L2058-9
Spring (front seat adjustment tension)-front 63234 Support assy (door glass run)-lower 21510
Spring (hydraulic electric switch)-locking 2360k Support assy (door glass run)-lower 21538
Spring (hydraulic pump rotor) 53407 Support assy (front door vent window front and rear 23050
Spring (hydraulic pump valve) 53412 frame bracket)-lower
Spring (hydraulic seat adjuster) 60493 Suprort assy (rear seat back frame) 62332
Spring (hydraulic window 1ift rise cover)-rear door 27336 Support assy (top mounting brkt. on qtr. wheelhouss) | 53128-9
Spring (hydraulic window mounting stud) 24193 Support and bracket assy (dome lamp mounting) 51486
Spring (hydreulic window operating)-inner 53330 Support and ret. assy (hyd. window reg. arm rcller) 23382
Spring (hydraulic window operating)-outer 53329 Switeh (window regulator) 24206
Spring (luggage compartment door handle button) L3626 Switch assy (hydraulic seat regulaor control) 2L206
Spring (luggage compt. door handle keyhole cover) L3245 Swltch and housing assy (hydraulic window regulator) j 23302-3




Alphabetical Index

Xi

PART NAME Gig‘:”’ PART NAME Gl;(;l']P
Weatherstrip (back window) k2082
Weatherstrip (back window) Loo8L
T Weatherstrip (back window)-outer 43706
Weatherstrip (door bottom) 203%4-5
Weatherstrip (door glass chamnel) 21510
Tailgate assy (complete painted and trimmed) L0202 Weatherstrip (door glass channel)-lower 21510
Tepping plate (door division channel lower bracket) 22921 Weatherstrip (door hinge pillar) 20530~1
Tapping plate (folding top No. 3 bow) 51256 Weathsrstrip (door lock pillar) 20542-3
Tapping plate (luggege compt. door hinge)-on body bh726 Weatherstrip (door opening)-outer 20530-1
Tapping plate assy (door lock striker) 22020 Weatherstrip (door vent window division bar) 21450
Top assy (folding)-complete 50100 Weatherstrip (door vent window frame)-rear 12454
Top assy (folding)-less trim 53000 Weatherstrip (door window)-at belt 21k52-3
Top deck and quarter assy (folding top) 50700 Weatherstrip (door window glass)-outer 21446
Trigger {luggaege compartment door handle locking) L3606 Weatherstrip {door window opening) 21452-3
Trim assy (center body pillar)-lower 2LLLE Weatherstrip (folding top side roof rail)-center 5156k
Trim assy (front door) 23942-3 Weathsrstrip (folding top side roof rail)-front 51562-3
Trim assy (querter) 31012-3 Weatherstrip (folding top side roof rail)-rear 51566-7
Trim assy (quarter folding compartment side) 32400-1 Weatherstrip (front body pillar)-upper 02626-7
Trim assy (quarter lock pillar) 31204 -5 Weatherstrip (front door bottom)-inner 20708
Trim assy (rear door) 27406-7 Weatherstrip (front door bottom)-outer 20706
Tubs assy (extension tube to hose) 534067 Weatherstrip (front door glass header) 21544
Tube assy (front door window regulator) 53350-1 Weatherstrip (front door hinge pillar)-lower 20448
Tube assy (front seat hydraulic regulator) 53394 Weatherstrip (front door lock pillar)-lower 20548-9
Tube assy (rear door hydraulic window regulator) 53368-9 Weatherstrip (front deor vent window) 214k8-9
Tube assy (rear quarter hyd. window regulator cross) |5336L-5 Weatherstrip (luggage compartment door) 43720
Tube assy (rear quarbter hydraulic supply)-front 53362 Weatherstrip (luggage compartment door)-bottom 43728
Tubs essy (resr quarter winiow supply) 53359 Weatherstrip (luggage compt. door)-top and sides L372L
Tube assy (to front door hydraulic window regulator) | 53344 Weatherstrip (quarter vent window) 2990L-5
Tube assy {top cylinder supply)-lower 53363 Weatherstrip (quarter window)-front 30146-7
Tube zssy (top cylinder supply)-upper 53351 Weatherstrip (quarter window)-inner 29910
Tube assy (top hydraulic cyl. rear cross)-lowsr 53392-3 Weatierstrip (quarter winlow belt) 29908-9
Tube assy (top hydraulic oyl. rear cross)-upper 53360-1 Weatherstrip (quarter window front lower corner) 29746
Tuhe mssy (rear Aoor window supply) 53359 Weatherstrip (quaerter window glass)-outer 29732
Weatherstrip (quarter window glass)-rear 29904
Weatherstrip (quarter window guide) 29750-1
—_V— Weatherstrip (rear door bottom) 25104-5
Weatherstrip (rear door glass channel) 26258
Weatherstrip (rear door glass header) 25856
Valance assy {tor back curtain) 50512 Weatherstrip (rear door hinge pillar)-lower 25332-3
Valve (hydraulic pump) - 53410 Weatherstrip (rear door lock pillar)-lower 25308
Valve assy (fresh air duct) 01850-1 Weatherstrip (rear door opening)-outer 25324-5
Valve assy (top operating control) 50738 Weatherstrip (rear door vent window) 26894 -5
Ventilating window and finish strip assy (front door){ 21402-3 Weatherstrip (tallgate)-bottom side 41632-3
complete Weatherstrip (tailgate bottom side)-on body L1606-7
Visor acsy (complete) o100 Weatherstrip (tailgate side)-bottom 43726
Weatherstrip (windshield) 03110-1
Welt (front seat back bottom) 65220
—W— Welt assy (back belt rail) 41786
Welt and cardboard assy (front door window finish 20724 -5
gtrip)
Washer (anti squeak) 005 Welt and cardboard assy (rear door window finish 2h754-5
Washer (arm rest) 3930 strip)
Washer (door ventilator window pivot) 22982 Windlace assy (front body and quarter lock pillar) 02610
Wagher (eccentric) 43636 Windlace and cord agsy (rear door opening) 27542-3
Wagher (hydraulic pump) 53411 Windlace and reinforcement assy (front body pillar 02600-1
Washer (hydraulic pump motor armature shaf:)-lower 53353 and door opening)
Washer (hydraulic pump motor armature shaft)-upper 53352 Window regulator fluid 19545
Washer (window regulator arm attaching bracket) 23259 Window assy (back)-less trim L2oo2
Weatherseal (back window)-lower L2086 Window assy (front door ventilating)-complete 21402-3
Weatherseal (back window)-upper 4208k Window assy (rear door ventilator)-complete 26866-7
Weatherseal (dash panel pedal opening) 12138 Window and finish strip assy (quarter)-complete 29700-1
Weatherseal (steering column to dash cover) 12156
Weatherseal (tailgate) 43016 —Y—
Weatherseal (tailgate side) L1626
Weatherstrip (back window) 4195k Yoke (top operating cylinder) 50774




10131
PM-305

SIX PASSENGER COUPE (BODY TYPE 72)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

AUdNRDUDIW

INOO0TVLIvVD Sldvd AQod

(1) 4



50200

51701

SPORT SEDAN (BODY TYPE 74)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PM-219

AUNDODUDIW

INOO0T1VIVD Slidvd AQod

nx



*17757

*13405 43500 43514 42421 42432 49439 492420 492430 99034 25588 20984 29884 *18813 *16850 *16611
492530
AN
s e ]
> =
-
e
— /
) Jc/‘ | m—
\\' : &
\ —
\ [ U
——(—
*17804 *17906 20925 25554 20934 20938 | *16003
¥17985 *17984 *13404 *16312 *18303 *16382 25556 292400 21 984 20925 *16005 *1130

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST

SPORT SEDAN EXTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 74)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PM-214

AdQog

ANOOTTVIVD Sl1dvd

AIX

AENIEw



26869
27543
31140
31601
31013

'y'wwinNQ&%:Q&:Q§¥§&~ 3

31452
20946
22614
25559
27407

24345
*13752
25712
20988

25578
25104

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST

INTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 74)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

21850
24141
21410 —

20943
20988
20946
22614

21407
23342
23943

60136 [_5:60050
66400

PM-306

AQod

AND071VLVD Sldvd

AU

AX



PM-270

SIX PASSENGER CONVERTIBLE COUPE (BODY TYPE 76)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

IANOOTIVIVYVD Sldvd AQod

IAX

AdNIY3W






11256 11215

STATION WAGON (BODY TYPE 79)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

Agod

IANS907IVLVD Slivd

IAX

AINIEIW



STATION WAGON EXTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 79)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

AQog

INDOO0TVIVD Sidvd

AdMuW

XX



BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
s BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 0045 WASHER (ANTT SQUEAK)
Lg oM Rubber 78 7000L45-A 2
Group 0546 BUMPER (COWIL, STDE PANEL TO HOOD)
b9 | omi6 | 29/32" aiameter 4C 7005L6-A I 2
Group 2790 PIN (FRONT AND REAR DOOR REGUIATOR EANDIE TO SHAFT)
b9 | oM | 5/8" 1ong 48 702790 | uto8
Group 3687-¢ LOCK SET ASSEMBLY
Ly 9M except 75 Consists of ignition lock cylinder with keys and door lock 8L 3687-4 1
cylinders and sleeve
Lo oMTS Consists of ignition lock cylinder with keys and door lock 8H 3687-4 1
cylinders and sleeve
Lo M except 79 Consists of glove compartment lock assy with keys and rear deck 8M 368G-A 1
lock cylinder
Ly oM75 Consists of glove compartment lock assy with keys and rear 8M 3680-B 1
window lock cylinder and spare wheel lock cylinder
Group 3796 SPRING (QUARTER WINDOW SLIDING GLASS LATCH)
b9 [ oo | | 81 793796 [
Group 3930 WASHER (ARM REST)
bg SM7L 40 703530 2
Lo oM7L B Screw (biwding head sheet mstal)-No. 10-3/4m 32938-87 2
Group 5280-1 HANDLE {QUARTER GLASS FRAME)
Lo oM72 R.H. 78 735280 1
kg oM72 L.H. 78 735281 1
Lg M7 Pin (grooved)-3/32" x 1f2" 352471-87 2
[ oMT2 Washer {spring)-5/16" 356361-5S7 1
Group 7350 CATCH ASSEMBLY (CFNTER AND RFAR SEAT IEG)
Lg 9MT9 814 797350 6
4g oM79 Screw (binding head machine)-1/4"-2 x 3/L" 3906k -s2 12
Group 00120 FRONT ASSEMBLY (BODY)
ho [ o7 ] 84 7600120-B e
Group 00150 PAD (BODY TO CROSS MEMBER)
bg | oM | Rubber-1-43/64" diameter . 74 7000150-A | 6
Group 00152 ANTI SQUEAK (BODY TO FRAME)
45 | 9M except T9 | Rubber-1-1/4" 0.D. 51/64" thick 84 7000152 [ 2
Group 00154 ANTT SQUEAK (BODY TO FRAME)
Lo oM 1-13/16" diameter 214 7000154 -A 6
49 M Rubber-1-3/4" 0.D.-31/32" thick TEE 7300154 2
Group 00154 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME AT SEAT TRACK)
) B | Metal-3/8" dia. nole x 1-1/2" 0.D. x 11/16" tnick 8 7600154 -8 | o
Group 01610 PANEL ASSEMBLY (DASH)
Lg 9M except 76 horn relay holes 3-1/b" from top of dash panel 8M 7001610-A 1
L9 M except 76 horn relay holes L3/6L" from top of dash panel 8M 7001810-B 1
L9 oMT76 replaced by 8M-760161L-B &M 7601510-B 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NoO.
o BODY TYPES B REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Grour 0161k PANEL AND BRACE ASSEMBLY (DASH)
kg M except 76 &1 7001614-B
kg M6 &1 7601614-B
Group 0165k RETAINER (STEERING COLUMN OPENING SEALER)
kg M approximately 5-7/16" long &4 7001654 2
hg oM Screw (hex heed self tapping)-No. 10 x 3/4" 42037-8 b
Group 01658 BRACKET (TOP OPERATING VALVE DASH)
kg oMT76 Straight bracket &1 7601658-A 1
kg M76 Step in bracket &1 7601658-B 1
Lo oMT76 Bolt (hex head)-1/4"-20 x 1f2v 24308-58 2
Lo oMT6 Locknut (hex)-1/4"-20 34390-57 2
Group 01670 INSULATOR ASSEMBLY (DASE UPPER)
L9 oM &1 7001670-B 1
4o 9M Clip (dash liner) 352173-832 7
Group 01673 INSULATOR ASSEMBLY (STEERING COLUMN OPENING)-DASH UPPER
by | o | &1 7001673-B 1
Group 01698 PLATE (STEERING COLUMN OFPENING LOWER COVER)
kg oM 8M 7001698 1
4o oM Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 10 x 1/2 42007-87 as
req'd
Group 01699 PLATE (STEERING COLUMN OPENING UPPER COVER)
kg 9M 8M 7001699 1
L9 oM Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 10 x /2 42007-87 as
req'd
Group 01714 BRACE ASSEMBLY (DASH TO FRAME)
bo | oM [ with reinforcement & 700171k 2
Group 01726 BRACE (DASH TO FRAME)
Lo oM without reinforcement 8M 7001726 2
49 oM Bolt (hex head shoulder)-5/16"-24 x 2.25"-brace to frame 350453-87 4
Group 01736 SPACER (DASE TO FRAME BRACE)
ko M except 76 | Rubber-1-3/4" square x 9/32" thick 8M 7001736 8
Group OL740 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)-NO. 1 BODY BOLT
kg oM | Steel-1-3/u" squere x 5/16" thick 81 7001740 In
Group 01786-7  SILENCER (DASH PANEL LOWER)
kg M 10-1/2" tunnel width-one plece type a1 7001786-B 1
bg oM R.H.-10-1/2" tunnel width 8M 7001786-D 1
kg oM R.H.-15" tunnel width-40-1/4" long 8M 7001786-C 1
kg oM L.H.-without punch out clutch pedal opening &M 7001787 1
ko M except 79 L.HE.-with punch out clutch pedal opening 8L 7201787 1
49 oM Washer (flat)-No. 6 34701-87 3
Group 01792 SEAL (TOP CONTROL ROD TO DASH)
¥} M76 Sponge Rubber-1" x 25/32" x 1/L" 8 7601792 1
49 MT76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1/Lr 32909-52 2
Group 01793 RETAINER (TOP CONTROL ROD SEAL TO DASH)
49 M76 1-23/32" long &4 7601793 1
Lo oM76 Screw (binding heed self tapping)-No. 8 x 1/L" 32909-S2 2




MERCURY ’

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

NO.

::AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 0181k REGISTER ASSEMBLY (FRESH AIR DUCT)

kg oM R.H. 8M 730181k 1

Lo oM T, H. 8M 7301815-B 1

Group 01844 HANDLE (FRESH AIR DUCT REGISTER DOCR)

Lo I | only 1 required when hot water heater is used | 8 73018uL | 2

353261-S
32917-S

355993%
013904349075/
16032 R H.

*16033 L H.

*16054 R. H
16055 L. H

"FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST

PM.-261
1949 FRESH AIR SYSTEM
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

Group 01846 PLATE (HEATER OPENING COVER) )
kg M When heater is not used 81 7001846 1

Group 01848 PLATE (HEATER CONTROL VALVE OPENING COVER)
) M When heater is not used 8 7001648 1

Group 01850-1 VALVE ASSEMBLY (FRESH AIR DUCT)
kg oM R.H.-Engine compartment side of dash 8M 7301850 1
Ly M L.H.-Engine compartment side of dash & 7301851 b
kg oM Clip ] 353261-57 2
L9 oM Lockwagher-5/16" 34806-52 8
kg oM Nut (hex)-5/16"-18 33797-S7 8
ho oM Screw (binding head)-No. 10-12 x 3/8" 32617-87 3




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

® BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REGQ'D
Group 01862 DAMPER ASSEMBLY (AIR VALVE)

kg oM replaced by 8M-7301850 or 8M-7301851 8M 7301862 2
Group 01878 CONNECTOR (BODY VENT ATIR DUCT)

Lo oM 84-7001878 1
Group 01890-1  CABLE ASSY (ATR VALVE CONTROL)

4o M R.H. 8 7301890-D 1

Lo M L.E. 84 7301891-B 1

ko oM Lockwasher (1ight)-3/8" 3Lg07-87 o

Lg oM Wut (hex)-3/8"-2k 355993-58 2
Group 02010 PANFL. ASSEMBLY (COWL TOP)

Lg | oumré TA 7602010 1
Group 02042-3  PILIAR AND PANEL ASSEMBLY (COWL SIDE AND BODY FRONT )

Lo oM72-Th R.3.-Manual Control 8M 7002042 1

Lo oM72-7h L.H. -Manual Control 8M 7002043 1

kg gM72-h R.E. 8L 7302042-B 1

Lo oM72-Th L.H, -Hydraulic Control-including hyd. motor mounting brackets 8L 7302043-B 1

L9 M76 R.H. 81 76020k2 1

L9 M76 L.H. & 7602043 1

kg 79 R.H. 8M T9020k2 1

L9 MT79 L.H. 8 7902043 1
Sroup 02060 ANTI SQUEAK (FRONT BODY HINGE PITIAR BRACKET TO FENDER FLANGE SUPPORT)

Lg oM 5.5" long-replaced by EM-7002066-B 8M 7002060 2
Group 02066 ANTT SQUEAK (COWL SIDE PANKL)

Lo | o | 22-1/4" 1ong a1 70020668 | 2
Group 02074-5  SEAIER (COWL PANEL TO HOOD)

hg oM R.H.-Rubber & 7002074 1

kg 9M L.H.-Rubber &M 7002075 1

kg 9M Neil(drive)-No. & 35162¢-528-A2B 8

L9 oM Screw (stove head shoet metal)-No, 8 x 1/2v 350065-57 8
Group 02092 COVER (COWL SIDE PANEL OPENING)

kg M approximately 8-3/4" long-2-3/4" wide-with rounded corners TA 7002092 2

49 oM Screw (binding head solf tapping)-No. 8 x 3/8" 33176-52 8
Group 02093 GASKET (COWL SIDE PANEL OPENTING COVER)-CARDBOARD

bo | o | 7h 7002093 1 2
Group 02292-3  SILENCER (COWL SIDE PANEL)

) M R.H. &M 7002292 1

g M L.H, &1 7002293 1

Group 02344-5 CARDBOARD (COWL TRIM)

kg aM72-7h Blue-R.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme 8 7002344 -C 1

hg M72-7h Blue-L.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme 8M 7002345-C 1

Lo oM7e-7h Blue Gray-R.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme 8M 700234k4-T 1

Lo gM72-7h Blue Gray-L.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme 8M 7002345-D 1




MERCURY ’
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
::.A_'i_ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R;'g'n
Group 02344-5  CARDBOARD (COWL TRIM)-CONTINUED
hg Q2= Green-R.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme &4 700234k4-A 1
4o oM72-74 Green-L.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme 84 7002345-A 1
hg M72-7h Tan-R.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme a4 7002344 -B 1
Lg oM72-7h Tan-L.3.-use with Beige Cord Scheme 8 7002345-B 1
Lo M76-79 Green-R.H.-use with Green Leather Trim a4 7602344 -C 1
Lo M76-79 Green-L.H.-use with Green leather Trim M 7602345-C 1
Lg M76-79 Red-R.H.-use with Red TLeather Trim &4 7602344 -A 1
hg M76-79 Red-L.H.-use with Red Leather Trim &1 7602345-4 1
kg MTE6-79 Tan-R.H.-use with Tan Leather Trim &1 7602344-B 1
Lg 75-7G Ten-L.H.-use with Tan Leather Trim 8M 7602345-B 1
Group 0235k RETAINER (COWL CARDBOARD)
kg oM in Prime-19-1/4" long 8M 700235L-AP 2
19 oM Serow (hex head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1f2" 42006-87 6
Group 02504-5 PILLAR ASSEMBLY (FROWI BODY HINGE)-COMPLETE
Lo oM76 R.H. &M 760250k 1
Lo GM7E L.H. 8M 7402505 1
Group 02594-5  RETAINER (FRONT BODY ®ILLAR WEATEFRSTRIP)-UPPER
Lg CM76 R.4. TA 760250k 1
Lg SM7E 1.5, TA 7602595 1
Group 02600-1 WINDLACE AND REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY {¥RONT BODY PILLAR AND DOOR OPENING)
49 M72 R.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme-123" long &M 7002600-B 1
kg oM72 L.H.-uge with Beige Cord Scheme-123" long 84 7002601-B 1
b oM72 R.H. -use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme-with M-19164-C Gray 8M 7002600-H 1
Headlining-123" long
] oM72 L.H. -use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme-with M-1916L-C Gray 8M 7002601-H 1
Hesdlining-123" long
ko oM72 R.H. -use with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-with M-19163-A 8M T002600-1L 1
Blue Heedlining-123" long
kg oM72 L.H.-use with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Schems-with M-19163-A 8 7002601-L 1
Blue Headlining-123" long
Lg gM72 R.H.-use with 3lue and Rust Tweed Broadcloth Scheme-with 8M 7002600-M 1
M-19163-A Blus Headlining-123" long
Lg oMT72 L.H.-use with Blue and Rust Tweed Broadcloth Scheme-with 8M 7002601 -M 1
M-19163-A Blue Heedlining-123" long
Lo MT2 R.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-with M-16908-C Heed- 84 7002600-C 1
lining-123" long
Lo M72 L.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-with M-16908-C Head- & 7002601-C 1
lining-123" long
¥ M72 R.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme with M-16908-F 8 7002600-E 1
Heedlining-123" long
kg M72 1.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme with M-16908-F 84 7002601-E 1
Headlining-123" long
kg aMT72 R.H. -use with Brown Stripe Brosicloth Schems-with M-19163-B Tan 8M 7002600-K 1
Headlining-123" long
Ly 9MT72 1,.H. -use wlth Brown Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-with M-19163-B Tan 8M T7002601-K 1
Headlining-123" long
Lo gM72 R.H. -use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-with M-19164-A 8 7002600-F 1
Blue Green Headlining-123" long
Lo oM72 1.H. -use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-with M-19164-A 8M 7002601-F 1
Blue Green Headlining-123" long
kg 72 R.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-123" long 8 7002600-A 1
k9 M72 L.H.-use with Green Check Bromdcloth Scheme-123" long 84 7002601-A 1




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:':: BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rggb
Greup 02600-1  WINDLACE AND REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (FRONT BODY PILIAR AND DOOR OPENING ) -CONTINUED

kg oM72 R.H.-use with Green Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-with M-19163-C 8M 7002600-J 1
Green Headlining-123" long

kg gM72 L.H.-use with Green Birdseye Broadcloth Schems-with M-19163-C 8M 7002601-J 1
Green Heedlining-123" long

kg 9M72 R.H.-use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme-with M-19164-B Tan 8M 7002600-G 1
Headlining-123" long

kg OM72 L.H.-use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme-with M-19164-B Ten 8M 7002601-G 1
Headlining-123" long

kg MT7h R.H.-use with Beige Cord Zcheme-112" long 8 7302600-8 1

ko oM7L L.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme-112" long B8M 7302601-B 1

ko oM7Th R.H -use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme-with M-19164-C Gray 8M 7302600-H 1
Headlining-112" long

kg oM7L L.H.-use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme-with M-1916L-C Gray 8M 7302601-H 1
Headlining-112" long

kg oMk R.H.-use with Blue Pin Stripe Broadclotn Scheme-with M-19163-A 8M 7302600-1L 1
Blue Headlining-112" long

kg oM7L L.H.-use with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Schems-with M-10163-A 8M 7302601-L 1
Blue Headlining-112" long

kg oM7L R.H.-use with Blue end Rust Tweed Broedcloth Scheme-with 8M 7302600-M 1
M-16163-A Blue Headlining-112" long

kg oM7L L.H.-use with Blue and Rust Tweed Broadcloth Schems-with 8M 7302601-M 1
M-19163-A Blue Headlining-112" long

kg M7k R.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-with M-16908-C Head- 8 7302600-C 1
lining-112" long

kg M7k L.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-with M-16G08-C Head- &M 7302601-C 1
lining-112" long

Lo oM7L L.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-with M-16908-F 84 7302601-E 1
Headlining-112" long

ko oM7L R.H.-use with Blue Stripe 3roadcloth Scheme-with M-16G08-F 8M 73C2600-Z 1
Headlining-112" long

kg OMT 4 R.H.-use with Brown Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-with M-19163-B Ten 8M 7302600-K 1
Heedlining-112" long

kg oM7L L.H. -use with Brown Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-with M-19163-B Tan 8M 7302601-K 1
Headlining-112" long

Ly oM7L R.H.-use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-with M-19164-A 8M 7302600-F 1
Blue Green Headlining-112" long

4g oM7L L.H.-use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-with M-1916k-a &M 7302601-F 1
Blue Green Headlining-112" long

kg oM7L R.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-112" long 81 7302600-4 1

kg M7L L.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-112" long 8M 7302601-A 1

Lg M7k R.H.-use with Green Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-with M-19163-C 8M 7302600-J 1
Green Headlining-112" long

kg oM7L L.H.-use with Green Birdseye Broadcloth Schems-with M-19163-C 8M 7302601-J 1
Green Headlining-112" long

kg oM7L R.H.-use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme-with M-19164-B Tan 8M 7302600-G 1
Headlining-112" long

pLe oM7L L.H.-use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme-with M-19164-B Tan 8M 7302601-G 1
Headlining-112" long

bo 79 R.H.-Green Leather Trim-126-1/2" long &1 7902600-C 1

kg M7G L.H.-Green Leather Trim-125-1/2" long &4 7902601-C 1

) MT79 R.H.-Red Leather Trim-126-1/2" long 8 7902600-A 1

kg M79 L.H.-Red Leather Trim-126-1/2" long &M 79026C1-A 1

U] MT79 R.H.-Tan Leather Trim-126-1/2" long &4 7902600-B 1

kg M79 L.H.-Tan Leather Trim-126-1/2" long 8M 7902601-B 1

Lo oM Nail (drive)-No. 6 35162G-S23-AZB| 12orlh




MERCURY :
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:{:: BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER RE'gb
Group 02610 WINDLACE ASSEMBLY (FRONT BODY AND QUARTER LOCK PILLAR)
L9 MT76 Front body pillar-33" long-use with Green Leather & Cord Trim &M 7602610-C 2
Lo M76 Front body pillar-33" long-use with Red Leather & Cord Trim 8 7602610-A 2
Lg OM76 Front body piller-33" long-use with Dark Red Leather & Cord Trim 8M 7602610-D 2
4g 9MT7E Front body pillar-33" long-use with Tan Leather & Cord Trim &M 76026iO-B 2
L9 M76 Quaerter lock pillar-33" long-use with Green Leather & Cord Trim 8 7602610-C 2
L9 M76 Quarter lock pillar-33" long-use with Red Leather & Cord Trim 8 7602610-A 2
Lg oM76 Querter lock pillar-33" long-use with Dark Red Leather and Cord 8M 7602610-D 2
Trim .
4g I M6 Querter lock pillar-33" long-use with Tan Leather & Cord Trim & 7602610-B 2
Group 02626-7  WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT BODY PILIAR)-UPPER
Lg 9M76 R.H. TA 7602626 1
Lg oM76 L.4. TA 7602627 1
4o oM76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1/2" 32023-S7 2
Group 030L0 STRATNER ASSEMBLY (WINDSEIELD)-CENTER
Ly oM76 8M 7603040 1
kg oM76 Lockwasher-No. 12 3L8ok-s2 L
kg oMT76 Nut (hex)-No. 12-2k 3Losk-g2 2
Lg oM76 Screw (pen head)-No. 12-2k x 3/4" 39093-52 L
kg M76 Screw (oval head machine)-No. 10-32 x 1" 350121-813 3
Lg oM76 Washer (flat)-No, 12 34704-87 I
Group 03076 RETATINFR (WINDSHIELD CENTER WEATERHSTRIP)-INNER
Ly oM72-Th &M 7003076-A 1
Lo oMT9 8M 7903076 1
Lo oMT72-Th Screw (oval head machine)-No. 10-32 x 1" 350121-813 3
Group 03078 RETATNER ASSEMBLY (WINTSHIELD CENTER WEATHERSTRIP)-OUTER
Lg oM except 79 TA 7003078 1
kg oM7Y 8 7903078 1
Group 0308k PIATE (WINDSHIELD FINISH STRIP)-UPPER
Lg oM72-Th Mercury Texture Blue Metallic 8M 7003084 -F 1
Lo OMT72-Tk Alaska Gray Metallic-replaced by 8M-7003084-AP 8M 7003084 -C 1
Lg oM72-Th Green Metallic 8M 7003084 -A 1
kg oM72-Th Mercury Texture Green Metallic &M 700308k4-D 1
Lo oM72-Th Gazelle Tan Metallic-replaced by 8M-7003084-AP 84 7003084 -B 1
4g oM72-T4 Mercury Texture Tan Metalllc 8M 700308L4-E 1
) OM72- 7k in Prime 8M 7003084 -AP 1
Lo oM76 in Prime &M 7603084 -AP 1
Lg M7 Straight Maple Grain 8M 7903084 1
49 OM except 79 Screw (Phillips head sheet metal)-No, 8 x 1-1/2v 350070-S13 1
Group 03086 PLATE (WINDSHIFLD CENTER INSIDE FINISH STRIP)-LOWER
Lo oMT76 in Prime 8M 7603086-AP 1
Group 03088-9  MOULDING (WINDSHIELD FINISH)-OUTSIDE
Lg oM except 79 R.H. TA 7003088 1
kg 9M except 79 L.H. TA 7003089 1
by OMT79 R.E. &M 7903088 1
Ly oMT9 L.H. 8M 7903089 1




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

2100110100110/ 1101 LIIILLI LTI LI ES OO LEIAI IO II1200101

1L LTI IIII LI LN IIIILI LIS E 21010000100,

PM-254
1949 WINDSHIELD PARTS
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 03100 GLASS (WINDSHIELD)
Lg - 9M except 79 8M 7003100 2
49 M7 TA 7903100 2
Group 03110-1  WEATHFRSTRIP (WINDSHIELD) )
5 AT 81 7003110-4 1
Lo oM7E &1 7603110-A 1
49 M7 R.H. 8 7903110-A 1
49 oM79 L.H. &M 7903111-4 1
Group Cikho DOWEL (FOLDING TOP NO. 1 BOW)-CENTER
49 M76 8H 7603kLe 1
Group 03458-9  DOWEL (FOLDING TOP N0, 1 BOW)
Lo M76 R.H. EH 7603428 1
Lo MTE L.H. 8H 7603459 1
Lo oM76 Screw (flat head machine)-1/L"-20 x 5/8" 246hg-313 6
Group 03476 SEAL (WINDSHIELD HEATER)-INNER
L | oM76 | Rubber 50" long | & 76034763 1




MERCURY :
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:{:—A_R_ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R';g'n
Group 03546 PANEL ASSFMELY {(WINDSHIFLD OPENING TNSIDE)
ks cre i A 7603566 1
Group ©3570 HANDLE (TOP LOCKING)
Lo oM 8E 7603570 1
49 oMT76 Pin {tepsred)-No, 2 x 3/4v 73689-8 1
Sroup 03572 RETATINTR (WINDSHIELD OPENING FINISE STRIP)-AT BELT
Lo oM 1" long BM 7003572 3
Lo oM Screw {oval head sheet metal)-No. 8 x 1" 33013-82 b
Group 03590-1  STRIP (WINDSHIELD OPENING FINISE)
Lo oM72-7h R.Hd.-Blue Metallic 8M 7003590-C 1
Lg oM72~Th L.H.-Blue Melallic 8M 7003591-C 1
4o GM72-Th R.H. -Mecury Texture Blue Me%tsallic 8M 7003590-F 1
Lo SM7o-7h L.H, -Mecury Texture Blue Metallic 8M T7003591-F 1
Lo oMr2-Th R.H.-Green Me:allic 8M 7003590-A 1
kg oM7e-Th L.d.-Green Metallic 8M 7003591-A 1
kg oOM72-Th R.H. -Mercury Texture Green Metallic 8M 7003590-D 1
kg oM72-Tk L.H. -Mercury Texture Green Metallic 8M 7003591-D 1
La oM72-Th R.H.-Tan Metallic M 7003590-B 1
Lo oM72-Th L.H. -Ten Metallic 8M 7003591-B 1
ke gM72-7h R.H.-Mercury Texture Tan Metallic 8M 7003590-F 1
Ly SMy2-Th L.H.-Mercury “exture Tan Metallic 8M 7003591 -E 1
Lg oM72-Th R.H.-in Prime 8M 7003590-AP 1
ko oM72-Th L.H.-in Prime 8M 7003591-AP 1
) oM76 R.H. -Chrome Grey Metallic 8M 7603500-4 1
kg oM76 1.H. -Chrome Gray Metallic 8M 7603591-A 1
kg SM76 R.H.-in Prime 8M 7603590~AP 1
Lg M7 6 L.H.-in Prime 8M T603591-AP 1
kg SM7S R.H.-Straight Maple Grain 8M 7903590 1
Lg GM™ o L.H.-Straignt Maple Grain 8 7903591 1
Lo oM Screw (Phillips hesd sheet metal)-No. 8 x 1-1/2" 350070-S13 8
ko oM Screw (Thillips head sheet metal)-No. 8 x 1-1/4" 352189-513 1
Group 03594 PLUG (WINDSHIELD OPENING FINISH STRIP DEFROSTER)
49 M TA 7003594 4
Group 03518-9  EXTENSION (WINDSHIELID OPENING REINFORCEMENT)
Lo oM7o-Th R.H. 8M 7003618 1
Ly oM72-7h L.H. 8M 7003619 1
) SM79 R.H. 8 7903618 1
Ly M79 L.H. & 7903619 1




Group 04100

VISOR ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE)

Lg OMT2-Th M-16608-E-Hezd1lining with Bracket Finish of Mercury Texture Blue 8M 7004100-G
Metallie

4o gM72-Th M-16903-F-Hesdlining wit: Bracket Finish of Mercury Texture Blue 8M 7004100-J
Metallie

kg gM7e-Th M-19164-C Headlining with Bracket Finish of Mercury Texture Blue 8M 7004100-M
Metallic

kg oM72-Th M-19163-A Hesdliring with Bracket Finish of Mercury Texture Blue 8M 700L4100-Q
Metallic-M-1G077-L Binding

49 oM72-7h M-19163-A Headlining with Bracket Finish of Mercury Texture Blue 8M 7004100-5

Metallic-M-19077-H

Binding




10

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:':i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rggb
Group 04100 VISOR ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE )-CONTINUED
kg MT72-Tk M-16906-C-Eeadlining with Bracket Finish of Alaska Gray Metallic &M 70041.00-C 2
Lo OM72-7h M-16908-A Headlining with Bracket Finish of Green Metallic 8M 7004100-A 2
Lo MT72-Th M-16908-A-Headlining with Bracket Finish of Mercury Texture Green] 8M TOOL1N0-X 2
Metallic

L9 gM72-7h M-1916L-A Headlining with Bracket Finish of Mercury Texture Green| &M 7004100-K 2
Metallic

kg oM72-Th M-19163-C Headlining with Bracket Finish of Mercury Texture Green| 8M 7004100-N 2
Metallic

Ly OM72-Tk M-16908-B-Headlining with Bracket Finish of Gazelle Tan Metallio 8M 7004100-B 2

i) oM72-Th M-16908-B-Headlining with Bracket Finish of Mercury Texture Tan 8M 7004100-F
Metallie

Lg 9M72~Th M-1916L4-B Heedlining with Bracket Finish of Mercury Texture Ten 8M 7004100-L 2
Metallic

kg oM72-Th M-19163-B Headlining with Bracket Finish of Mercury Texture Tan 8M 7004100-P 2
Metallic

49 M76 use with Green Leather Trim & 7604100-C 2

Ly M76 use with Red Leather Trim &M 7604100-A 2

4o oM76 use with Dark Red Leather Trim 8M 7604100-D 2

Ly M76 use with Tan Leather Trim 8 76041.00-B 2

kg M7 use with Green Leather Trim 8M 7904100-C 2

kg MT79 use with Red Leather Trim &M 7904100-A 2

49 M9 use with Tan Leather Trin &1 790L100-B 2

Group 04172 BRACKET (INSTRUMENT PANEL RADIO SPEAKER)
Lg oM 8M 700L172 1
Group 04300 PANEL ASSEMBLY (INSTRUMENT CLUSTER TRIM)

L9 OM except 79 in White 8 7004300-AW 1
kg 9M79 Straight Mahoghany Grain 8M 7004300-AK 1
_ kLo oM Lockwasher-No, 10 34803-57 3

49 oM Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 3k079-87 3

Group 0L320 PANEL ASSEMBLY (INSTRUMENT)-TESS INSTRUMENTS

ho OM except 79 in Prime 8M 7004320-AP 1

Lo 9M79 upper Maple Grain-lower Straight Mshogany Grain 8M 7004320-AE 1

49 gM79 Mahogany Wood Grain 8M 7004320-AF 1

Lg oM Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-10 x 5/8" 350479-52 2

4g oM Nut (yield)-5/16"-10 353363-A1-832 2

Lo oM Washer (flat)-5/16" 3h7h6-s0 2

Group 04332-3 MOULDING ( INSTRUMENT PANEL CENTER)

Ly M Right Side &1 7004332-4 1

Lo oM Left Side 8M 7004333-A 1

Lo oM Clip {moulding speed) 353353-532 lor2

Lg oM Reteiner (moulding) 352386-53 lor2




04342

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST

!
£ } %1662
*11654 —»} %\*1 1661
| 356594-S 04620
v 355998-5

¥ ¥ ¥
*10880 10895 *10862

*14413
06048

06024 06042

= '04465
@“\*11672

*17513 PM-276

1949 INSTRUMENT PANEL

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

AQodg

INSO071vVLivD Ssldvd

AdNIEIW

11



BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:'QEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R;‘gb
Group OW3h2 HOUSING {INSTRUMENT PANEL SPEEDOVETER)

Lg 9M except 79 use with Blue Scheme 8M 70043L2-AH 1

hg 9M except 79 use with Green Scheme 8M 7004342-AF 1

Lg 9M except 79 use with Tan Scheme 8M 700L3Lk2-AG 1

ko M except 79 in White M 700L3Lo-AW 1

Lo aM79 Straight Manogany Grain 8 7004342-AK 1

Lo oM Lockwasher (externsl tooth)-No., 6 34937-87 5

kg oM Washer (flat)-No. € 34701-57 5
Group 04370 PLATE (RADIO OPENING COVER)

Lg 9M except 70 | 1n wnite 8M 7004370-AW 1

kg M7 Straight Mahogany Grain 84 7004370-AK 1
Croup 04399 ANTI SQUEAK (EAND BRAKE BRACKET)

) M &1 7004399 1
Group OkLOS GRILLE (INSTRUMENT PANEL RADIO)

Lo M except 79 in White 8M 70044 05-AW 1

Lo M79 Straight Mahogeny Grain 81 700L405-AK 1

g oM Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 10 x 1/2" 32924-52 4
Group O4L10-1  MOULDING (INSTRUMENT PANEL END)

kg gM R.H. 8M 7004410 1

Lg oM L.H. 8M 700LL11 1

49 9M Nut (speed)-push on type 35591k4-532 4
Group O4L16 CLIP (RADIO OPENING COVEFR RETAINER)

hg | oM | cars with Redio | ar 7304L16 2
Group Ohlog EXTENSION ASSEMBLY (RADIO RECEIVER SUPPORT)

kg oM 8M 7004k2g 1
Group OLLES NAME PLATE (INSTRUMENT PANEL CONTROL)

kg oM Lighte 8M 700LL65-B 1

kg oM Lighter & 7004465-D 1

Lo M Starter &1 7004465 -A 1

4g M Wiper & T00kLES -T 1

kg 9M Nut (speed)-1/8" x 3/8" 355873-532 as

req'd

Group 04602 KNOB ASSEMBLY (INSTRUMENT PANEL CIGAR LIGHTER)

Lo | oM | | &1 7o0k602-4 1
Group 04603 KIT (CIGAR LIGHTER ELEMENT)

bo [ oM | | 8E 700k603 1
Group 04610 KWOB AND ELEMENT ASSEMBLY (CIGAR LIGHTER)

o | ] | & 7o0k610-4 1
Group 0LE16 ELEMENT ASSEMBLY (CIGAR LIGHTER)

g [ om | | 512 700L616-4 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

1 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group Ok&520 SOCKET AND RETAINER ASSEMBLY (CIGAR LIGHTER)

kg M Automatic 84 7004620-A 1
Group 04698 COVER (INSTRUMENT PANEL NAME PLATE)

Lg oM not required when name plate is used-2-3/8" long &4 7004698 2
Group 04810 RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY (INSTRUMENT PANEL ASH)

Ly M includes handle &1 7004810-A 1
Group 04826 RETATNER ASSEMBLY (INSTRUMENT PANEL ASH RECEPTACLE)

bo oM Chrome Gray Fnamel 8M 7004826-4 1

kg oM Mercury Texture Chrome Gray Metallic 8M T00L826-B 1

Lg oM in Prime 8M 700L4826-BP 1

4o oM Lockwasher (external tooth)-No. 8 34938-38 3

Ly oM Nut (hsx)-No. 8-32 34052-57 3

Lo oM Serew (binding head machine)-No, 8-32 x 1f2r 38203-38 3
Group OUB30 HANDLE (INSTRUMENT PANEL ASH RECEPTACLE)

L9 M & 700L830 1

4o oM Lockwagher (internal tooth)-No, 6 34901-87 2

Lo 9M except 79 Screw (binding heed machins)-No. 6-32 x 3/16" 38171-87 2
Group 06010 BOX ASSEIMBLY (GLOVE COMPARTMENT)

kg M 8 7006010 1

Lo oM Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1/2" 52726-S8 6
Group 0602k DOOR ASSEMBLY (GLOVE COMPARTMENT )

Y] M except 79 in White 8M 7006024 -AW 1

Lo M79 Straight Mashogany Grain 8 7006024 -4K 1
Group 06042-3  HINGE ASSEMBLY (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR)

kg M except 79 R.H. 8M 7006042-AW 1

kg M except 79 L.H. &M 70060k3-AW 1

49 oM7Y R.H. 84 70060k2-B 1

kg M79 L.H. &4 7006043-B 1

49 9M Screw and lockwasher mssy (binding head)-No. 10-32 x 3/8" 42802-88 8

49 oM Washer (flat)-No. 10 34703-87 L
Group 060L8 MOULDING (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR)

ko M 8M 7006048~ 1

kg a Clip 353353-832 2
Group 0606k PLATE (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR LOCK STRIKER)

Lg M 7A 7006064 1

49 M Lockwasher (external tooth)-No. 6 34937-57 )

ko oM Screw (Phillips binding heed)-No. 6 x 3/8" 2




* MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 06066 BUMPER (QUARTER PANEL FUEL TANK LID)
it M except T9 01C 8106066-A 2
Group 06076 RETAINER (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR MOULDING)
Lo oM 84 7006076 5
Lo oM Screw {Phillips binding hesd)-No. 6 x 3/8" 356793-58 2
Lg 9M Washer (flat)-No. 6 34701-87 2
Group 06081 LOCK ASSEMBLY (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOOR)-COMPLETE WITH KEYS
Lg oM 8M 7006081-A 1
Group 06090 EMBLEM (GLOVE COMPARTMENT DOCR)
L9 Sl &4 7006090 1
Group 06117 STOP ASSY (GLOVE BOX DOOR)
kg M 0GA 7006117-A 1
) oM Screw (hex heed self tapping)-No. 10 x 3/8" L2000-58 1
Group 10110-1  MEMBER ASSEMBLY (FLOOR SIDE)
4o oMT k4 R.H. TA 7010110 1
kg oMTh L.H, 7A 7010111 1
Lg . oM76 R.H. TA 7610110 1
kg oM76 L.H. TA 7610111 1
kg 9M79 R.H. 8M 7910110 1
Ig MT79 L.H. 8M 7910111 1
Group 10118-9 MEMBFR AND TRIM RETAINER ASSEMBLY (FLOOR SIDE)
Lo M72 R.H. TA 7010118 1
Lo M2 L.H. 7A 7010119 1
Group 10128-9  PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY ROCKER)
%] M2, R.H. & 7010128 1
4o M72 L.H. & 7010129 1
s oM7L R.H. & 7310128 1
4o MTh L.H. 8 7310129 1
L9 M76 R.H. 8 7610128 1
Lo M76 L.H, &M 7610129 1
© kg M79 R.H. & 7910128 1
) M7 L.5. &1 7910129 1
kg 9M Wesher (flat)-5/16" 3k706-82 2
Group 10130-1  PANEL (BODY ROCKER)
ko gM72 R.E. TA 7010130 1
4o oM72 L.H. 7A 7010131 1
49 9MT79 R.E, 7A 7910130-B 1
L9 9MT9 L.E. TA T910131-B _ 1
Group 10698 MEMBER ASSEMBLY (FRONT FLOOR CRQOSS MEMBER)-REAR
kg M &1 7010698 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:':AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R;‘gb
Group 10775 MEMBER ASSEMBLY (FLOOR PAN REAR CROSS)

L9 MT9 TA 7910775 1

kg Mg Nut (retainer)-5/16" 353202-8 2
Group 10785 REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (CROSS MEMBER REAR)

18} MT7G 84 7910785 1

Lg 9M79 Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 34109-52 L
Group 11126 PLATE (DASH FEDAL OPENING) b

) oM | 8H 7311126-A 1
Group 11135 PAN AND RETINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (FL.OOR FRONT)

kg 9M except T6-75 8M 7011135 1

49 MT76 &M 7611135 1

Lg M79 & 7911135 1

Ly oM Bolt (hex head)-1/4"-28 20325-87 i

o oM Lockwasher (heavy)-1/4" " 3L48Ls-gp L

Lg M Plug (button)-for .81" diameter hole 352372-88 as

reqtd

Group 11166 STLENCER (FLOOR PAN)

kg SM center 8 7011166 1
Group 11172 SILENCER (FIOOR PAN)-FRONT

kg 9M one plece 8M 7011172 1
Group 11215 PAN ASSEMBLY (FLOOR)-REAR

kg M72-7h 8 7011215-A 1

Lo OM79 without reinforcement at center TA 7911215 1

kg o9M79 with reinforcement at center &M 7911215 1

A9 oM Plug (button)-for .81" diameter hole 352372-88 as

reqtd

Group 11216 PAN AND PANEL ASSY (FLOOR)-REAR

Ly OM72-7h &M 7211216-C 1

4o M76 8 7611216-B 1

Lo o9M76 8 7611216-C 1
Group 11252-3  EXTENSION (REAR FLOOR PAN SIDE)-REAR

49 M except 79 R.H. TA 7011252 1

kg M except 79 L.H. TA 7011253 1
Group 11256-7 EXTENSION (REAR FLOOR PAN SIDE)-REAR

) M9 R.H. TA 7911256 1

Lo M79 L.H. TA 7911257 1




16

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.
s BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 11290 COVER (FLOOR PAN REAR GAS GAUGE)
49 oM 21A 7011290 lor2
49 OMT9 84 7911290 1
Lg oM Screw (binding head sheet metal)-No. 10 x 3/8" 32917-37 1
Lg oM79 Screw (Phillips head sheet metal)-No. 10 x 3/4" 52430-513 L
Group 11329 BUMPER . (FLOOR PAN TO REAR AXLE)
49 M except 79 8 7311329 1
vl
Group 11Lsk SILENCER (FLOOR PAN)-REAR
Ly oMy 2-Th 8M 7011b54 1
kg MT6 &1 7611h5k 1
Group 11520 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)
kg gM 2" long-1-1/2" wide 8A 7011520 83
reqd
Group 12115 PLATE ASSEMBLY (FLOOR TRANSMISSION COVER)
Lo oM width of Tunnel at Front 10-1/2" 8M 7012115-A 1
kg oM width of Tunnel at Front 15" 8M 7012115-B 1
Lo oM Tockwesher-5/16" 348L6-52 1
L9 oM Scerew (hex head self tapping)-No, 14 x 3/Lv» 42023-87 2k
4o 9M Washsr (flat)-1/L4" 34705-52 2k
Group 12116 GASKET (FLOOR TRANSMISSION COVER PLATE) -FRONT
4g oM &M 7012116 1
Group 12121 GASKET (FLOOR TRANSMISSION COVER PLATE)-REAR
Ly oM &M 7012121 1
Group 12122 GASKET (FLOOR TRANSMISSION COVER PLATE) -SIDE
g oM 8M 7012122 2
Group 12138 WEATHERSEAL “(DASHE PANEL PEDAL OPENING)
Ly M 7TEH 7312138 1
Group 12156 WEATHERSEAL (STEERING COLUMN 70O DASH COVER)
L9 M 81 7012156-4 2
Group 12186-7 PLATE ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR PAN BODY SIDE PANEL DUST COVER)
L9 MT9 R.H & 7912186 1
Lo M9 1.H. &M 7912187 1
L9 9M79 Screw (round head sheet metal)-No, 10-24 x 1f2" 33119-57 3
Group 12298 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)-REAR
Lg M Rubber-1-51/64" 0.D.-59/6L" thick L

21A 7012298-A




mEn[“nY .
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO.
19 REQ'D
Group 12298 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)
Lo M7E Metal-1-1/2" 0.D.-3/8" thick EM 7512298 2
Group 12320 SPACER (BODY TO FRAME)-FRONT
La oM Rubber-1-31/64" 0.7.-11/16" thick 214 7OLR320-A k
Group 19322 ANTI SQUEAK (BODY TO FRAME)
Lg M76 1-13/64" 0.2.-13/32" thick 84 7612300-4 3
) M76 1-3/4" 0.D.-39/84" thick 84 76123200 2
Lo oM76 Screw (hex washer heed self tapping)-1/b" x 1/2" 30881-57 b
Grour 1232k SPACER (BODY TO FRAVE)
4o MTE Metal-1-1/2" 0.D.-11/16" thick 84 7612032k -4 >
Lo HM76 Metal-1-1/2" 0,D,-39/64" thick 81 7612324-B 6
Lg 76 Metal-1-1/2" 0.D,-33/64" thick 81 761232k ¢ >




Group 13000

MAT ASSEMBLY (FLOOR)-FRONT COMPLETE

kg 9M except 79 for 10-1/2" wide tunnel-use with Beige Cord Scheme or Tan or Red 8M 7013000-H 1
Leather Trim-Solid Ten Rubber Mat-replaced by 8M-7013000-P

hg M except 79 for 10-1/2" wide tunnel-use with Beige Cord Scheme or Tan or Red 84 7013000-P 1
Leather Trim-Benton Gray Mat with Ten Rubber insert

hg OM except 79 for 10-1/2" wide tunnel-use with Green Clheck Broadcloth Scheme or] &M 7013000-A 1
Green Leather Trim-Benton Gray Mat with Green carpet insert

kg OM except 70 for 10—1/2" wide tunnel-use with Green Check Broedcloth Scheme &M 7013000-N 1
or Green Lesther Trim-Benton Gray Mat with Green Rubber insert

hg OM except 79 for 10-1/2" wide tunnel-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme or| 84 7013000-G 1
Green Leather Trim-Sclid Green Rubber Mat

kg oM72-Th for 10-1/2" wide tunnel-use with Beige Cord Scheme-Benton Gray &M 7013000-B ;74 1
Mat with Ten carpet insert ’

Lg oM72-7h for 153" wide tunnel-use with Blue Gray Cloth Scheme-Benton Gray &M 7013000-F 17 1
Mat with Blue carpet insert

Lg oM72-74 for 10-1/2" wide tunnel-use with Blue Stripe Broaicloth Schems- 8M 7013000-¢ 294t 1
Benton Gray Mat with Blue carpet insert -

Lg MT2-7h for 10-1/2" wide tunnel-use with Blue Stripe Broadelobh Schome- B8M 7013000-J ;3,&‘ 1
S01id Blue Rubber Mat

kg M72-7h for 10-1/2" wide tunnel-use with Blue Stripe Broadeloth Sohemes 3 7013000-¢ VI
Benton Gray Mat with Blue Rubber insert

hog M6 for 10-1/2" wide tunnel-use with Red Leather Trim 8 7613000-G 1

Lg M79 for 10-1/2" wide tumnel-all trims 8 7913000-4 1

ko MT9 for 15" wide tunnel-all trims BM 7013000-B 1

Group 13040 MAT ASSEMBLY (FLOCR)-CENTER
49 oM7Y all trims 8M 7913040-C 1
Group 13ck6 CARPET ASSEMBLY (REAR FIOOR)

Lo aM72 without pad-use with Beige Cord Scheme LM 72130L6-B 1

kg MT72 with pad-use with Beige Cord Scheme oy 7213046-F 1

L9 9M72 with pad-use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme -Special Trim 8M 7213046-CCL 1

kg MT2 without pad-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme ABM 7213046-C 1

Lg M72 with pad-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme ®3 72130L6-G 1

JiXe] oMT72 with pad-use with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7213046-CCH 1

A Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.
[

Used on cars having front seat without foo: rest.




18

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:rgEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'-o
Group 13046 CARPET ASSEMBLY (REAR FLOOR)-CONTINUED
L9 9M72 with pad-use with Blue & Rust Tweed Broadcloth Scheme-Spec. Trim 8M 7213046-DDH 1
49 oM72 with pad-use with Brown Stripe Broadcloth Scheme ~-Special Trim 8M 7213046 -BBH 1
kg IMT2 with pad-use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme -Special Trim 8M 7213046-AAL 1
Ly gM72 with pad-use with Green 3irdseye Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7213046-AAE 1
kg M7 without pad-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme o8M 7213046-A 1
ko MT72 with pad-use with Green Jheck Broadcloth Scheme ®3y 7213046-E 1
L9 oMT72 with pad-ues with Yellow Check Broadcloth Schems-Special Trim 8M 7213046-BBL 1
ko aM7h without pad-use with Beige Cord Scheme o8 7313046-B 1
Ly ML with pad-use with Beige “ord Scheme ®Q1 7413046-F 1
Lo OMTh with pad-use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7413046-CCL 1
kg MTh without pad-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme L8 7313046-C 1
) oM7L with pad-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme LY 7413046-G 1
hg oM7L with pad-use with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-Specilal Trim 8M 7413046-CCH 1
kg oM7Lk with pad-use with Blue & Rust Tweed Broadcloth Scheme-Spec. Trim & 7413046-DDE 1
L9 OMTh with pad-use with Brown Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7413046-BBH 1
L9 oM7L with ped use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme -Special Trim 8M TL13046-AAL 1
kg oM7L with pad-use with Green Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7L413046-AAH 1
Ly oM7L without pad-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme LH8M 7313046-A 1
Lo oMTh with pad-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme ®a3y 7413046-E 1
Lg oMTh with pad-use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M T413046-BBL 1
49 9MT76 with pad-use with Beige and Cord Combination Trim ®8M 7613046-E 1
4o MT6 without pad-use with Green Leather and Cord Combination Trim A8 7613046-C 1
Lo 9M76 with pad-use with Green Leather and Cord Combination Trim ®3M 7613046-F 1
hg M6 without pad-use with Red Leather and Cord Combination Trim ABM 7613046-A 1
Lo oM76 without pad-use with Tan Leather and Cord Combination Trim A8M 7613046-B 1
L9 9M76 with pad-use with Red Leather and Cord Combination Trim ®8M 7613046-D 1
Group 13062 MAT ASSY (FLOOR)-REAR
Lo MT79 | | a1 7913062 1
Group 13208-9 PLATE (BODY ROCKER PANEL SCUFF)-FRONT
49 9M except Th R.E. &M 7013208 1
kg 9M except Th L.E. 81 7013209 1
Lg oM7L R.H. 8M 7313208 1
Lg oM7L L.H. 8M 7313209 1
L9 9M except T9 Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 6 x 3/4v 33000-S13 L
e} oM Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 6 x 3/8" 32979-38 8
Group 13210-1  STRIP (REAR FLOOR FINISH)-AT WHEEELHOUSE
k9 Mg R.E. 81 7913210
by M79 L.H. & 7913211
L9 9MT79 Serew (binding head sheet metal)-No. 6 x 1/2" 356795-58 12
ko OM79 Serew (Phillips binding head)-No. 6 x 1/2" 356795-58 12
Group 13215 STRIP (REAR FLOOR FINISH)-FRONT
L9 M79 & 7913215 1
49 oM79 Screw (Phillips head shset metal)-No, 10 x 5/8¢ 350117-813 7
Group 13222 STRTP (REAR FLOOR FINISH)-REAR
49 M79 8 7913222 1
49 9M79 Screw (Phillips head shset metal)-No. 10 x 5/8" 350117-813 8

A Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.

Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
::AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R::‘g,'n
Group 13224-5 STRIP (REAR FLOOR FINISH)-AT WHEELHOUSE
Lo M79 replaced by M-7913210 84 7913224 1
b9 M7 replaced by &M-7913211 &1 7913225 1
Group 13228-9  PIATE (BODY ROCKER PANEL SCUFF)-REAR
L9 9MTh R.H.-two notcres for windlace 8M 7313208-A 1
kg OMTh L.H.-two notches for windlace &M 7313229-4 1
hg oM7L R.H.-one notch for windlace 8M 7313228-B 1
Lg oM7L L.H.-one notcn for windlace 8M 7313229-B 1
hg oM7L Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 6 x 3/8" 32979-58 6
49 OMTh Screw (oval head self tapping)-Fo. 6 x 3/Lv 33000-513 L
Group 14577 CLIP (HYDRAULIC TUBING)
) oM76 51A 14577-A 3
] OMT6 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 10 x 3/8n 33177-87 3
Group 18306 KEY (GLOVE BOX AND RFAR IECK LID)
4o oM 8H 18306 -
Group 18570 GASKET (HOT WATER FRESH AIR HEATER)
bg [ om | | & 18570 2
Group 19545 FLUID (WINDOW REGULATOR)
kg oM in pint container 8L 195ks as

req ‘d




Group 20122-3

DOOR ASSEMBLY (FRONT)-LESS PATNT,TRIM,GLASS,HANDLES ,HINGES,LOCK AND REGUTATOR

Lo M2 R.H.-Manual Control 84 7020122-C 1
ho M72 L.H.-Manual Control 8M 7020123-C 1
Lo SM72 R.H.-Hydraulic Control &M 7020122-D 1
Ly oM72 L.H.-Hydraulic Control 8M 7020123-D 1
Lo 9M7h R.H.-Manual Control 8M 7320122-C 1
Ji¥e] oM7L L.H.-Manual Control &M 7320123-C 1
Lg oM7L R.H.-Hydraulic Control &M 7320122-D 1
Lg 9M7L L.H.-Hydraulic Control &M 7320123-D 1
kg MT76 R.H. &1 7620122-B 1
hg M76 L.E. & 7620123-B 1
49 M79 R.H. 8M 7920122-C 1
io 375 L.H. 8M 7920123-C 1
Group 20252-3  PANEL (DOOR INSIDE LINING)
Ly MT9 R.H. TA 7920252 1
L9 M79 L.E. TA 7920253 1
Ly oM79 Screw (pan head screw)-No. 10 x 1/2" 32924 -52 18
49 OMT9 Screw (ovel head sheet metal)-No. 10 x 5/8" 32996-513 Lo
Lo 9M79 Serew (hex head)-No. 10 x 3/L4" L2p21-57 10
49 9MT79 Washer (flat)-No. 10 34703-87 10
49 9MT79 Washer (countersunk)-No, 10 34863-3813 Lo




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
1o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Grour 20304-5  WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR BOTTOM)
Lo M72-T6 R.H. M 702030k 1
kg MT2-76 L.H. M 7020395 1
kg M7k R.H. S 732035k 1
Lo M7l L.E. &4 7320395 1
L9 M79 R.H. &M 7920304 1
) M79 L., B 7920395 1
kg 9MT79 Screw (binding head)-No. 8 x 3/8" 32916-58 6
Group 20400-1 FRAME AND PANFL ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR FINISH)-LOWER-OUTSIDE
49 MT79 R.H. 81 7920400 1
Lo M7 L.E, & 7920401 1
L9 9M79 Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-18 x 7/8" 20366-32 16
49 9M79 Lockwasher (imternal tooth)-5/16" 34906-57 16
Lg 9M79 Nut (capped sleeve)-5/16"-18 356757-523 16
kg IM79 Washer (flat)-5/16" 3L746-52 14
Group 20406-7  FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR FINISH)-UPPER-OUTSITE
49 M9 R.H. TA 7920406 1
%] MT9 L.H. T7A 7920407 1
49 IMT9 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-5/16" 34906-57 10
L9 9M79 Nut (capped sleeve)-5/16"-18 356757-823 10
) oM7Y Nut (sleeve)-5/16"-18 x 35/6L" 352353-823 10
hg 9M79 Screw (Phillips head machine)-5/16"-18 x 5/8" 355204 -S7 8
Group 20448 WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT DOOR HINGE PILLAR)-IOWER
ho | omye-7h | replaced by fM-702039k 8M 70201448 -4 2
Grour 20478 CLIP (DOOR WEATHERSTRIP RETAINER)-FRONT
Lo 9M 7C 8120478 6orl2
49 9M Screw (Phillips binding head)-No. 8 x 3/8" 52720-58 6orl2
kg oM72-Th Screw (Phillips binding head)-No. 6 x 3/8" 356793-38 20r8
Group 20497 SHIM (DOOR WINDOW CORNER FILLFR TO INSIDE PANEL ATTACHING BRACKET)
T ko M76 1-39/64" long-23/32" wide M 7620497 as
reqtd
Group 20520-1  RETAINER (WINDOW SEAL)-AT FRONT RAIL SECTION
kg MT76 R.H.-approximately 24-5/8" overall length 8 7620520 1
kg MT76 L.H,-approximately 24-5/8" overall length M 7620521 1
L9 oMT76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 3/8" 32916-58 10
Group 20526-7 RETAINER (WINDOW SEAL)-AT REAR RATL SECTION
4o M6 R.H.-17-17/32" long & 7620526 1
Lo M76 L.H.-17-17/32" long 8 7620527 1
49 9MT76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 3/8" 30916-58 8
Group 20530-1  WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR OPENING)-OUTER
kg 9M72 R.H.-117" long 8M 7020530-B 1
Lg oM72 L.H.-117" long 8M 7020531-B 1
) oM7L R,H,-108-1/4" long 8M 7320530-B 1
49 oM7L L.H.-108-1/4" long 8M 7320531-B 1
L9 IMT79 R.E.-120-1/4" long 8M 7920530-B 1
L9 OM79 L.H.-120-1/4" long 8M 7920531-B 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
1o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 20530-1  WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR HINGE PILLAR)
L9 OM76 R.H. 8M 7620530-B 1
L9 gM76 L.H. 8M 7630531-B 1
kg oM76 Screv (Phillips binding head)-No. 8 x 1/2" 350160-S13 2
Group 20542-3  WEATHIRSTRIP (DOOR LOCK PILIAR)
49 oM76 R.H. 8M 7620542-B 1
49 oM76 L.H. 8M 7620543-B 1
kg 9MT76 Screw (Phillips binding head)-No, 8 x 1/2" 350160-513 2
Group 20548-9 WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT DOOR LOCK PTLLAR)-LOWER
Lg MT72 R.H.-replaced by 8M-7020394 8M 70205L8-4 1
L9 9M72 L.H.-replaced by 8M-7020395 8M 70205L9-A 1
Lo M7k R.H.-replaced by 8M-732030k 8M 7320548-A 1
Lo oM7L L.H,-replaced by 8M-7320395 &M 732054G-A 1
Group 20574 CLIP (DOCR WEATHERSTRIP RETAINER)
L9 9M76 8M 762057k 2
Group 20706 WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT DOOR BOTTOM )-OUTER
L9 M72-76 replaced by 8M-7020394-5 TA T020706-A -
ig oMTh replaced by BM-7320394-5 TA T320706-A 2
19 M9 replaced by 8M-7920394-5 TA 7920706-A 2
Group 20708 WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT DOOR BOTTOM)-INNER
49 9M except Th replaced by BM-702039L-5 7A 7020708-A 2
4y M7 replaced by 8M-732039L-5 TA 7320708-A 2
Group 20712 RETAINER (DOOR BOTTOM WEATHERSTRIP )-OUTER
39 9M except TL 84 7020712-B )
Lo oMT7h 8M-7320712-B 2
49 M7 8M 7920712-B B
Group 2072k-5  WELT AND CARDBOARD ASSEMBLY ( FRONT DOOR WINDOW FINISH STRIP)
49 OM72 R.H. 8M 7020724 1
19 oM72 L.H. 8M 7020725 1
L9 M7 R.H. 84 732072L 1
Ly GMTL L.H. & 7320725 1
Group 20902-3  STRIP AND WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBIY (DOOR WINDOW FINISH)
49 79 R.H. & 7920902 1
L9 MT9 L.H. & 7920903 1
Group 20925 CLIP (WINDOW REVEAL MOULDING)
L9 OM72-Th 8 7020925 Y
Group 20930-1 CLIP (DOOR WINDOW FINISH STRIP)-REAR LOWER
L9 M7 R.H. M 7920930 1
L9 MT9 L.H. &M 7920931 1




22

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

© BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g'b
Group 20934-5  MOULDING (DOOR OUTSIDE)-AT BELT
Ly M72 at belt-R.H.-approximetely 47-37/64" long &1 7020434 1
Ly M72 at belt-L.H.-approximately 47-37/64" long 81 7020935 1
Lg 7Y at belt-R.H.-approximately 37-3/8" long & 732093k 1
] oM7Y at belt-R.H.-approximately 37-3/8" long 8M 7320935 1
L9 oM72-74 Retainer (moulding) 358168-53 as
reqd
Group 20934-5 MOULDING (DOOR OUTSIDE)-UPPER .
kg M79 R.H.-47-5/8" long 81 792093k 1
Ly 9M79 L.H.-47-5/8" long 8M 7920935 1
Group 20938-9 MOULDING (FRONT DOOR QUTSIDE)-LOWER
L9 MT72-76 R.E.-50-63/64" long 8 7020938 1
L9 M72-76 L.H.-50-63/64" long 84 7020939 1
49 OMTL R.E.-40-31/64" long & 7320938 i
49 oM7L L.H.-40-31/6L" long 81 7320939 1
4o M except 79 Clip (moulding) 352396-53 120r18
ko 9M except 79 Retainer assy (moulding)-No. 10-24 353239-A2-S7 2
Group 20942-3  MOULDING ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR TRIM)
kg oM72-76 R.H. 8M 7020gk2-A 1
4o oM72-76 L.H. 84 70209434 1
kg oMTh R.H. 84 73209L42-A 1
kg oM7L L.H. &M 73209L3-A 1
Group 20946 RETAINER (GARNISH MOULDING INSERT)
L9 9M except 79 84 7020946 -A 2ork
kg M except 79 Nut (speed) No. 12 350786-S7 Lor8
Group 20956 MOUIDING ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR TRIM PANEL)-LOWER
Lo oM72-76 & 7020956-A 2
Lg SMTh4 8M 7320956-A 2
Group 20964-5 STRIP AND WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (DOOR WINDOW FINISH)-LOWER
kg 9MT76 R.H.-Chrome Gray Metallic 8M 762096k -A 1
ko gM76 L.H.-Chroms Gray Metallic-replaced by 8M-7620965-AP 8M 7620965-A 1
Lo MT76 R.H.-Green Metallic-replaced by &M-762096k-AP 8 762096k4-C 1
ko oM76 L.H.-Green Metallic-replaced by 8M-7620965-4P 8 7620965-C 1
kg oMT76 R.H.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic 8M 7620964 -F 1
L9 oM76 L.H.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic 8M 7620965-F 1
ko 9M76 R.H,-Tampico Red Metallic 8M 7620964 -D 1
4o oMT76 L.H.-Tampico Red Metallic 8M 7620965-D 1
4g 9M76 R.H.-Gazelle Tan Metallic 8M 7620964 -B 1
it} 9MT76 L.H.-Gazelle Tan Metallic 8M 7620965-B 1
ko M76 R.H.-Mercury Texture Tan Metallic-replaced by 84-7620964-AP 84 7620964 -E 1
kg oMT6 L.H.-Mercury Texture Tan Metallic 8M 7620965-E 1
49 9M76 R.E.-in Prime 8M 7620964 -AP 1
kg oM76 L.H.-in Prime 8M 7620965-AP 1
kg 9M76 Speed nut-No. 12 350786-4S7 L




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR ) NO.
1o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 20984-5  MOULDING AND WEATHERSTRIP ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR WINDOW REVEAL)-OUTSIDE
Lo oM72 R.H. 8M 702098k -B 1
L9 oMT72 L.E. 8M 7020985-B 1
Ly oM7L R.H. 3M 7320984 -B 1
L9 oM7L L.H. M 7320985-B 1
kg oM76 R.H. 8M 762098k 1
Lo 9MT76 L.E. 8M 7620985 1
Group 20988 INSERT (GARNISH MOULDING PLASTIC NAME)
L9 | 9M except 79 | Mercury Lettering 8M 7020988-A [ 2ort
Group 20988-9 MOULDING (DOOR INSIIE)-BOTTOM
Lo M79 R.E. A 7920988
Lo MT9 L.H. TA 7920989
. Group 20990-1  MOULDING (DOOR INSIDE )-FRONT
Lo oM7g R.H.-26-25/32" long “A 7920990 1
Lg MT79 L.H.-26-25/32" long TA 7920991 1
Group 20992-3  MOULDING AND CLIP ASSEMBLY (DOOR OUTSIDE PANEL REVEAL)-FRONT
ji¥e} OMT72-7h R.H.-replaced by 8M-702098L4-B or 8M-732008L-B "A 7020992
bo oM72-7h L.H.-replaced by 8M-7020985-B or SM-320085-B A 7020993
Group 20998-9  MOULDING (DOOR INSIDE )-REAR
Lo M7 R.H.-07-27/64" long TA 7920998 1
49 MT79 L.H.-27-27/€4" long TA 7920999 1
Group 21228-9  FRAME AND GLASS ASSEMBLY (DOOR VENT WINDOW)
L9 MT76 R.H. a 7621228 1
L9 M76 L.H. & 7621229 1
Group 21388-9 PAD (DOOR GLASS FRAME TO DOOR PANEL)-HINGE SIDE
4o M76 R.H. & 7621388-A 1
ho MT76 L.H. &M 7621389-4 1




Group 21402-3

VENTITATING WINDOW AND FINISH STRIP ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR)-COMPLETE

Lg oM72 R.H.-Mercury Texture Blue Metallic 8M 7021402-F 1
kg 9MT72 L.H.-Mercury Texture Blue Metallic 8M 7021403-F 1
kg oMT72 R.H.-Gray Metallic Finish 8M 7021402-C 1
hg oM72 L.H.-Gray Metallic Finish &M 7021L403-C 1
Lg 9M72 R.H.-Green Metallic Finish 8M 7021402-A 1
kg oM72 L.H.-Green Metallic Finish 8M 7021L403-A 1.
kg oM72 R.H.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic 8M 7021L02-D 1
4y oM72 L.H.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic 8M 7021403-D 1
Lg oM72 R.H.-Gazelle Tan Metallic Finish 8M 7021402-B 1
X} oM72 L.H.-Gazelle Tan Metallic Finish 8M 7021403-B 1
Ly 9M72 R.H.-Mercury Texture Tan Metallic 8M 7021402-E 1
49 9M72 L.H. -Mercury Texture Tan Metallic 8M 7021403-E 1
Lg 72 R.E.-in Prime 84 7021402-AP 1
kg MT72 L.H.-in Prime 81 7021403-AP 1
kg oM7L R.H.-in Prime 84 7321402-4P 1
Lg MTh L.H.-in Prime & 7321403-AP 1
kg GMT9 R.H.-Maple Grain 8M 7921402 1
ko 9MT7O L.H.-Maple Grain 8M 7921403 1
49 oM72-7h Screw (Phillips head)-No. 8 x 3/4" 350095-S13 10
L9 9M79 Screw (Phillips-oval head)-No. 8 x 5/8" 350066-513 12
L9 9M79 Screw (Phillips-oval head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1" 350068-513 2




24

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

{+—21550

gi 21410
222197
*921412 *21407
21850+ [
5 *21449
21853+
A
21999— ? 73637-S
o) \\ -
i -y, o
o@% B
T
* =
L 22938 g <—*22999
22982 o 4 —*34706
*92986 € -+—*292993
*99984 & «—*34706-S
@<—+33798.5
*INCLUDED IN 8M-70-7321403
22614,
S
22618 e N 340545
923354 —% 93354% @j\ \
8, NG ) R
23342 & 349405 PM-288
~-923338
1949 DOOR PARTS
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
YEAR NO.
.o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 21402-3  WINDOW ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR VENTILATING)-COMPLETE
ko oM76 R.H. 8M 7621k02 1
kg 9MT76 L.H. 8M 7621403 1
kg 9MT76 Screw (Phillips-oval head self tapping)-No. 8 x 7/8" 350067-S13 10
L9 MT76 Washer (flat)-1/h" 3475552 8




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
10 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REGD
-
Group 21406-T GLASS AND FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW)
49 OMT72-Th R.H. 8M 7021406-A 1
49 oM72-"h L.H. 8M 7021407-A 1
4o oM72-Th Nut (hex)-1/h"-2h 33798-82 2
kg oMT72-Th Washer (flat)-5/16" 34706-82 i
Group 21410 GLASS (FRONT DOOR WINDOW)
Lg oM72 8M 7021410-4 2
Lg oM7L 8M 7321410-A 2
49 M76 & 7621410-A 2
g oM79 &M 7921410-A 2
Group 21412 GLASS (FRONT DOOR VENT WINDOW)
49 oM72-Tk &M 7021k12-A 2
49 MT6 8 7621hk12-4 2
ko MT9 8M 7921h12-A 2
Group 21h2ok STRIP (FRONT DOOR GLASS RETAINING)
L9 OMT72-79 27 1/L" long-replaced by M-17779-A 8M 7021424 -D 2
L9 OMTh 17 3/L4" long-replaced by M-17779-A 8 T7321k24-D 2
Group 21khé WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR WINDOW GLASS)-OUTER
b9 | oMo | 75" long-repleced by TA-7929732-A 7A_7921h46 2
Group 21448-9  WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT DOOR VENT WINDOW)
Lg oM72-Th R.H. TA 7021448 1
Lo oM72-Th L.H. TA 7021kko 1
kg 9M76 R.H, 8M 7621448 1
x| 9M76 L.H. 8M 7621kkg 1
49 M9 R.H. TA 792L4k8-A 1
L9 GM79 L.H. TA 7921449-A 1
Group 21450 WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR VENT WINDOW DIVISION BAR)
Ly oM72-Th 10-1/2" long TA 7021450-A 2ok
) M79 12-21/64" long A 7921450 2
Group 21452-3  WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR WINDOW OPENING)
Lg oM72 R.H. 8M 7021452-A 2
Lo oM72 L.H. &M 7021453 -A 2
kg MTh R.H.-Front Door M 7321452-A 2
Lo oM7Y L.E.-Front Door 8M 7321453-A 2
Group 21452 WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR WINDCW GILASS)
Lo 9MT76 TA 7621452 4
Group 21k52-3  WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR WINDOW)-AT BELT
Lo M9 R.E. &1 7921452-A 1
L9 MT79 L.H. &M 7921453-4 1
Group 21ksh WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR VENT WINDCW FRAME)-REAR
kg IMT76 8M 76215k 2




* MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:’:AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g'b
L ]
Group 21458-9  CBANNEL AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR GLASS)
Lg oM72 R.H.-Manual Control 8M 7021k58-A 1
Lo ogMT72 L.H.-Manual Control 8 7021459-4 1
Lo oMT2 R.H.-Hydraulic Control & 7021458-B 1
L9 oM72 L.H.-Hydraulic Control 8 7021459-B 1
Lo oM7L R.H,-Manual Control 8M 7321458-A 1
Lg oMTh L.H.-Manual Control 84 7321459-A 1
Lo oM7L R.H.-Hydraulic Control 81 7321458-B 1
g oMTh4 L.E.-Hydraulic Control & 7321459-B 1
L9 MT9 R.H.-Manual Control & 7921458-A 1
kg M79 L.H.-Manual Control & 7921459-A 1
kg gM72-Th Bolt (hex head)-1/4"-28 x 5/8" 20325-87 hor8
Lo 9M72-7L Nut (lock)-1/4"-28 3439157 kor8
kg oM72-Th Washer (flat)-1/4" 34705-52 4or8
Group 21458-9  CHANNEL ASSEMBLY (DOOR WINDOW GIASS LIFTER)
4o MT76 R.H.-with flange on retainer-use with TA-7621510-A weatherstrip 8 7621458-A 1
Lo M76 L.H.-with flange on retainer-use with 7A-7621510-A weatherstrip 8 7621459-4 1
49 9M76 R.H.-without flange on retainer-use with 8M-7621510 weatherstrip 8M 7621458-B 1
] gMT6 L.H.-without flange on retainer-use with 8M-7621510 weatherstrip &M 7621L459-B 1
Group 21464-7 HINGE (FRONT DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW)-UPPER
Lo 9M except 76 R.H.-on moulding TA 7021464 1
kg 9M except 76 L.H.-on moulding TA 7021465 1
49 9M except 76 R.H.-on frame TA 7021466 1
L9 OM except 76 L.H.-on frame TA 7021467 1
hg M except 76 Rivet (special tubular)-9/64" x 17/64" 356920-8 8
Group 21508-9  RUN ASSEMBLY (DOOR GLASS)-LOCK SIDE-COMPLETE
Lo oMT76 R.H. TA 7621508 1
kg 9MT6 L.H. TA 7621509 1
o MT6 Locknut-1/4"-20 34390-87 b
L9 oM76 Rivet (oval head tubular) 63528-5 L
Group 21510 WEATHERSTRIP (DOOR GLASS CHANNEL)
Lo oMT72-79 27-1/4" long-replaced by TEH-7221510 for service 8 7021510 2
el GMT7L 17-25/32" long-replaced by TEH-7221510 for service &M 7321510 2
kg M except 76 7EH 7221510 2
Group 21510 WEATHERSTRTP (DOOR GLASS CHANNEL )-LOWER
Ly oMT6 19/32" high 5/32" inside llp-use on 8M-7621458-9-A TA 7621510-A 2
4o M7 6 21/32" high 5/32" inside lip-use on 8M-7621458-9-B 8M 7621510-B 2
Group 21538 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (DOOR GLASS RUN)-LOWER
49 MT76 &1 7621538 }
Ly oM76 Screw (binding head)-1/k"-20 x 5/8" 39072-82 4
4o oM76 Screw and lockwasher assy (hex head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 43263-88 b
Group 21544 WEATHERSTRIP (FRONT DOOR GLASS HEADER)
L9 oMT72 31" long 84 7021544 2
i¥e] OMT4 20-5/32" long-replaced by 8M-702154h for service 8 7321544 2




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR ‘ NO.
s BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 21546-7 RUN (DOOR GLASS)-HINGE SIDE
4o o9MT6 R.H. TA 7621546 1
Lg oMT76 1.H. TA 7621547 1
Group 21550 RUN ASSEMBLY (DOOR GLASS)-LOCK SIDE-COMPLETE
L9 oMT72-Th TA 7021550 2or6
49 MT79 TA 7921550 2
) GM79 Screw (flat head sheet metal)-No. 6 x 3/8" 351614-82 L
Group 21570-1  RETAINER ASSEMBLY (DOOR GLASS RUN)-LOCK SIDE
49 MT79 R.H. TA 7921570 1
k9 MT79 L.E. TA 7921571 1
kg 9MT79 Screw and washer assy (oval head)-No, 12-2k x 1/o" 42868-52 4
Group 21572-3 RETAINER (DOOR GLASS RUN)-LOCK SIDE
L9 oM72-T4 R.H.-14-7/32" long 8M 7021572 lor2
L9 oM72-Th L.H.-14%-7/32" long 8M 7021573 lor?
Group 21812-3  LOCK ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOCR)
Lo 9M ' R.H. 8M 7021812 1
Lo oM L.H. 8M 7021813 t- 1
k9 9M Nut (sleeve-special)-No. 10-32 350866-S7 8
Lo oM Screw and lockwasher assy (oval head)-No. 10-32 x 1/2" 50697-58 8
PART NO. A
8M-7021818-9 26%7%4"
8M-7321819-9 16'%a"
8M-7326404-5 T127%7"
PM-283
Group 21818-9  CONTROL ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOCR LOCK REMOTE)
4o oM except Th R.H. 8M 7021818 1
kg oM except Th L.H. 8M 7021819 1
Lg oM7L R.H. 8 7321818 1
kg oM7L L.H. &M 7321819 1
Group 21850 KNOB (DOOR LOCKING CONTROL ROD)
Lo oM 8H 7321850-B 2ork -




” MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
::i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg-b
Group 21852-3 ROD (DOOR LOCK SAFETY CATCH)
4o M except 76 R.H. M 7021852-A lor2
Ly oM except 76 L.H. 8M 7021853 -4 lor?
49 M6 R.H. & 7621852-A 1
Lo M76 L.E. &M 7621853 -A 1
Group 21984-5  CYLINDER AND SLEEVE ASSEMBLY (DOOR PANEL LOCK)-COMPLETE WITE KEY
Lo oM R.H. 8L 7321034 1
ko M L.H. 8L 7321935 1
XS oM except 79 Screw (hex socket set)-No. 10-32 355114-53 2
Lo oMT9 Screw (hex socket set)-No. 10-32 x 3/4" 350106-57 2
49 OM79 Nut (sleeve)-No. 10-32 350866-57 2
Group 21999 FERRULE (DOOR LOCK KNOB)
kg oM | Rubber | 8M 7221999 2orh
Group 22020 PLATE ASSEMBLY (DOOR LOCK STRIKER TAPPING)
Lo oM [ | 7EE 7322020 2ork
Group 22058 SHIM (DOOR LOCK STRIKER PLATE)
L9 [ o | 2-13/32" x 1-3/16" | 8 7022055
Group 22078-9  PLATE ASSEMBLY (DOOR LOCK LATCH PIN)
Ly oM R.H. 8H 7322078 lor2
it} oM L.H. 8H 7322079 lor2
L9 oMT2 Lockwasher (external tooth)-1/4" 34954 -57 hor8
ko 9MT4 Screw (flat head-Phillips)-1/4"-28 x 5/8" 50026-S8 Lor8
L9 M Screw and lockwasher assy (flat head)-1/4"-28 x 12" 355307-S7 Lor8
Group 22218-9  FRAME AND GLASS ASSEMBLY (DOOR GLASS)-COMPLETE
49 9M76 R.H:-with flange on channel ret.-use with 7A type weatherstrip 8M 7622218-A 1
49 oM76 L.H.-with flange on channel ret.-use with 7A type weatherstrip 8M T622219-A 1
49 oMT76 R.H.-without flange on channel ret.-use with 8M type weatherstrip| 8M 7622218-B 1
L9 oMT76 L.H.-without flange on channel ret.-use with 8M type weatherstrip| 8M 7622219-B 1
Group 22274 SEIM (DOOR VENT WINDOW FRAME TO INSIDE PANEL REAR BRACKET EXTENSION)
49 M6 23/32" wide by 2-7/8" long &M 7622274 as
reqtd
Group 22296-7  BAR AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY (FRONT AND REAR DOCR VENT WINDOW DIVISION)-INCLUDING WEATHERSTRIE
49 oM72-Tk4 R.H.-with one hole in middle bracket 8M 7022296-A 1
Lo oM72-74 L.H.-with one hole in middle bracket 8M 7022297-A 1
Lo M72-7h R.H.-with two holes in middle bracket 8M 7022296-B 1
49 OM72-Th L.H.-with two holes in middle bracket 8M 7022297-B 1
ho oM7Y R.H.-reer door 8M 7hee296-B 1
Lg M7k L.E,-rear door M 7ho22g97-B 1
kg M79 R.H. 81 7922296-B 1
49 MT9 L.H. 8M 7922297-B 1
49 oM Nut (speed)-No. 1hk-2 352312-832 i
L9 9M except 76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 1k x 1/2" 3147782 Lor8
49 OM72-Th Screw (binding head machine)-No, 10-32 x 3/8" 39032-87 2
Lo oM72-T4 Screw and lockwasher assy (binding head self tapping)- L2802-58 2
No. 10-32 x 3/8"
49 oM72-Th Screw and washer assy (hex head)-1/4"-28 x 1/2" 42907 -38 "
49 9MT72-Th Screw and lockwashsr assy (binding hsad)-No. 10-32 x .62 355167-S8 2
Lo oMT79 Screw and lockwasher assy (hex head)-1/4"-28 x 5/8" 42904 -58 n
ko 9MT79 Washer (flat)-1/4" 3L705-82 i




mE“[““Y 29
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
8M-7022400
PM—284
YEAR NO.
1o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 22400 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (DOCR OUTSIDE)
] OM except T9 I Pu11 type Hzundle 8M 7022400-B 2ork
Lo M except 7g Pull Type Handle-rod 1-39/6L" long 2M 7022400-C 2ork
ho Q179 Pull Type Frndle-rod 2-1/€4" long M 7922L00-C 2
hg gM79 Lockwe.sher-No., 12 3L8ok-s2 L
Lo OM79 ! Screw (round head pointed)}-No, 12-24 x 1" 26546-3 i
Le M except 79 Screw and lockwasher assy (round head)-No. 12-2h x 5/A¢ 42902-58 4or8
Group 22428 PLATE (DOOR OUTSITE HANDLE ESCUTCHEON BOTTCM)
49 MT79 } 841 7922408 2
Group 22482 GROMMET (DOOR HANTIZE QUTSIIE)
he M except 79 M 7022482 2ork
Group 2261k EANDLE (DOOR INSIDE
4g oM 8M 7020614 20rk
Group 22618 ESCUTCHEON ASSEMBLY (DOOR INSIDE HANDLE AND WINDOW REGULATOR HANDLE)
he M &M 7022618 4or8
Group 22800-1  FINGE ASSEMBLY (FRCKT DOOR)-UPFER
he GM except 70 R.H. 8M 7020800 1
Lo 9M except 79 L.H. &4 7020801 1
Lo MT79 R.H. 81 7922800 1
49 M7 L.H. &M 7922801 1
L9 9M except 76 Nut (lock)-5/16"-2k 34393-57 as

req'd




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

® BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 22810-1  HINGE ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR)-LOWER

49 oM R.H. & 7022810 1

Ly oM L.H, &M 7022811 1

kg M except 76 Locknut-5/16"-24 35393-57 as

req'd
L9 M Screw and lockwasher assy (oval head)-5/16"-24 355469-52 as
reqtd

Group 22840 PIN (DOOR HINGE)

kg oM 8 70228L40-B hor8
Group 22884-5 RAIN SHIELD (FRONT DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW)

kg ogM72-T4 R.H. TA 702288k 1

kg gM72-Tk L.H. TA 7022885 1

49 oM72-Th Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. b x 1few 32905-38 8
Group 22916-7 HANDLE (DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW FRAME)

Ly oM R.H. 014 7022916-B lor2

kg 9M L.H. 014 7022917-B lor?

Lg oM Pin (taper)-1/2" 73637-57-8 2
Group 22920 KEY (DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW FRAME)

kg oM 01A 7022920 2ork
Group 22921 PLATE (DOOR DIVISION CHANNEL LOWER BRACKET TAPPING)

kg M except 76 TA 7022921 2ork

) 9MT79 Screw and lockwasher assy (hex head)-1/4"-28 x 5/8" L2290k -38 L
Group 2292k PLATE (DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW LOCK)

) oM 014 T702292L-B Sorlk
Group 22926 SPRING (FRONT DOOR VENTTLATOR WINDOW PIVOT)

b9 | o | 014 7022926 >
Group 22938 BRACEKET AND HANDLE SHAFT ASSEMBLY (DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW)

bo | oM l 01A 7022038 Zorh
Group 22982 WASHER (DOOR VENTILATCOR WINDOW PIVOT)

b9 | oM | 01A 7022982 2ork
Group 22984 BUTTON (DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW HANDLE)

Lo oM 01A 702298k 2ork
Group 22986 SPRING (DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW HANDLE)

Lo oM 01A 7022986 2ork
Group 22992-3  STOP (DOOR VENT WINDOW PIVOT)

kg oM R.H, 8M 7022992 2

49 oM L.H. 8M 7022993 2




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
. BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 23050 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR VENT WINDOW FRONT AND REAR FRAME BRACKET ) -LOWER
LG oM76 11A 7623050 2
Lo oM76 Screw and lockwasher assy (hex head)-1/h"-20 x 5/8" 43263-88 2




;+—34054-S

23338

G

) ~—34940-5

PART NO.
8M—7023200-1 10”
8M—7323200-1 87"
8M—7427000-1 8"

PM—282

WINDOW REGULATOR MANUAL CONTROL

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

Group 23200-1

REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOCR WINDOW)

kg oM72 R.H.-Manual Control 8M 7023200-A 1
b oM72 L.H.-Manual Control 8M 7023201-A 1
4g aM72-7h R.H.-Hydraulic Control-front and rear door 8M 7023200-B lor2
Lo aM72-Th L.H.-Hydraulic Control-front and rear door 8 7023201-B lor2
g oM7L R.H.-Manual Control 8M 7323200-A 1
Lg oM7L L.H,-Manual Control 8M 7323201-A 1
kg oM76 R.H.-Hydraulic Control 8M 7623200 1
k9 oMT76 L.H.-Hydraullc Control 8M 7623201 1
Lo M79 R.H.-Manual Control TA 7923200 1
Lo M79 L.H.-Manual Control . TA 7923201 1
U] OMT79 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-No, 12 3Lgok-52 10
L9 9M72-Th Lockwasher (internal and external tooth)-No, 12 351281-52-A1 2
49 IM79 Screw (binding head)-No. 12-2L x 1/2" 39049-52 10
k9 oM79 Screw (binding head machine)-No. 12-24 x 3/8" 355168-32 10
Lo 9M72 Wagher (flat)-5/16" 34706-82 2
Group 23204-5 FRAME ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR)
49 OM72-Th R.H. 8M 702320k lore
kg oMT72-Th L.H. 8M 7023205 lor?




32

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

PM-267

WINDOW REGULATOR HYDRAULIC CONTROL

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

YEAR NO.

i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 23236 BRACKET (WINDOW REGULATOR ARM)

Lg oM 51A 7123236 Sorg
Group 232kk4 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR HYDRAULIC)

4o M except 79 8L 732324k 2ork
Group 23257 SPRING (FRONT DOOR REGULATOR ARM STUD RETATNING)

kg oM except 76 11 70m3557 B
Group 23259 WASHER (WINDOW REGULATOR ARM ATTACHING BRACKZT)

Lo 9M except 76 114 7023259 8orle
Group 23302-3  SWITCH AND HOUSING ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR)

Lo oM72-Th special equipment-single switch 8H 7223302 3

Lo MTh, gpecial equipment-four switch 8H 7223303 1

4o oMT76 single switch 3H 7223302 3

L9 MT76 four switch 8H 7223303 1




MERCURY | >

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

*23604

*94906—"
93604 — >

*INCLUDED IN 8H-7223302
PL-286

SINGLE HYDRAULIC WINDOW SWITCH (8H-7223302)

L 4

< *23604

R\ \

: \\\\\‘

\ \\\\w ] -
. \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ > < "
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ " \\

\\a.
*949219

* INCLUDED IN 8H-7223303 PL-285

MULTIPLE HYDRAULIC WINDOW SWITCH (8H-7223303)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

YEAR
BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER NO,
19__ | REQ'D

Group 23312 SUPPORT (DOOR HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR SIDE RATIL)-UPPER

Lo MT72 Hydraullc Controlled 81 7023312 2

kg oMTh Hydraulic Controlled &M 7323312 2

Group 23318 SPRING (DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR COUNTER BALANCE)

by RMT9 7A 7923318 2

Group 23338 BOLT (DOOR WINDOW REGULATCR STOF)

hg 9M except 76 Manual control 014 7023338 2ork
Lo 9M except 76 Lockwasher (extermal tooth)-1/L" 34940-8 2ork
o] 9M except 76 Nut (hex)-No. 12-24 34054 52 2orb

Group 23342 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (WINDOW REGULATOR)

Lo OM except 76 Manual Control 8M 70233k2 Sork




34

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.

o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 23354 PIN (DOOR WINDOW REGULATOR AND DOOR INSIDE HANDIE)

ko M 3/4" long 8A 7023354-B Lor8
Group 23382 SUPPORT AND RETAINER ASSEMBLY (ZYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR ARM ROLIER)

ko M except 79 front door SEE 7323382 2

kg M7 rear door 8M 7423382 2
Group 2349k STOP (DOOR GLASS)-ON INNER PANEL

kg oM76 i | 8 7623k0k L
Group 23500 ARM ASSEMBLY (DOOR CHECK)

bo M I | &4 7023500 2
Group 23530 HOUSING ASSEMBLY (DOOR CHECK ARM)

4y OM except 79 068 5623530 2ork

Ly 9MT79 96H 7023530 2
Group 23600-1 FRAME ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC QUARTER WINDOW)

ko MT6 R.H. 8L 7623600

kg M76 L.E. 8L 7623601
Group 23602 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW HYDRAULIC)

ho | om | | 8 7623602 2
Group 23603 SPRING (QUARTER WINDOW HYDRAULIC OPERATING)

) M Black Enamel BE 7623603 2
Group 23604 SPRING (HYDRAULIC EIECTRIC SWITCH)-LOCKING

kg M except 79 ’ 8E 732360k as

reqtd




Group 23942-3

TRIM ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOCR)

kg gMT72 R.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue & 7023942-C
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Carpet

ko M72 L.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue 8 7023943-C
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Carpet

kg M72 R.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue 8 70236Lk2-G
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather

kg MT72 L.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue & 7023943-G
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather

ko oM72 R.H.-Upper M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-5155-D Blue & 7023942-H
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather

4o MT72 L.E.-Upper M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-5155-D Blue &1 7023943-H
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather

kg 9MT72 R.H.-Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19104-D Blue 8M 7023942 -CCH
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Gray Artificial Leather -
Special Trim

Ly gM72 L.H.-Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19104-D Blue| 8M 7023943-CCH
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Gray Artificial Leather-
Special Trim

hg oM72 R.H.-Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-L Blue 8M 7023942-DDH
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Blue Gray Artificial Leather -Special
Trim

kg oMT72 L.H.-Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-L Blue 8M 7023943-DDH

Gray Broadcloth, Lower Blue Gray Artificial Leather-Special
Trim




MERCURY *
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:(:i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER nng
Group 23942-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR)-CONTINUED
kg oMT72 R.H.-Upper M-19152-V Dark Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19141-P Dark 8M 7023942-CCL 1
’ Gray Bedford Cord, Lower Gray Bedford Artificial Leather -
Special Trim
Ly oMT2 L.H.-Upper M-19152-V Dark Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19141-P 8M 7023943-CCL 1
Dark Gray Bedford Cord, Lower Gray Bedford Artificial Leather-
Special Trim
] gM72 R.H.-Upper M-19152-L Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-U Blue 8M 7023942-AAL 1
Green Birdseye Broadcloth, Lower Gray Artificial Leather-
Special Trim
4o 972 L.H.-Upper M-19152-L Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-U Blue 8M 7023943 -AAL 1
Green Birdseye Broadcloth, Lower Gray Artificial Leather-
Special Trim
kg gM72 R.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plaln Green Broedcloth, Center M-5155-A 8M 7023942-4 1
Patterned Green Broadecloth, Lower Green Carpet
kg aMT72 L.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Center M-5155-A &M 7023943-A 1
Patterned Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Carpet
Ly gM72 R.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Center M-5155-A 8 7023942-E 1
Patterned Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Leather
k9 T2 L.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plain Green Bromdcloth, Center M-5155-A M 7023943-E 1
Patterned Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Leather
49 MT2 R.E.-Upper M-1910L-E Green Broadcloth, Center M-19104-C Green 8M 7023942-AAR 1
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Green Gray Artificial Leather-Special
Trim
4o oM72 L.H.-Upper M-19104-E Green Broadcloth, Center M-19104-C Green 8M 7023943-AAH 1
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Green Gray Artificial Leather-Special
Trim N
Lo 72 R.E.-Upper M-5156-B Plain Tan Bromdcloth, Center M-5155-B Pat- 84 7023942-B 1
terned Tan Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Carpet
kg M72 L.E.-Upper M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B Pat- & 7023943-B 1
terned Tan Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Carpet
Lo M72 R.H.-Upper M-5156-B Plain Tan Broedcloth, Center M-5155-B 8M 7023942-F 1
Patterned Tan Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Artificial Leather B
g 72 L.E.-Upper M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B 8M 70239L3-F 1
Patterned Tan Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Artificial Leather
49 oMT72 R.H.-Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Center M-19101-T Brown &M 7023942 -BBH 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Tan Artificial Leather-Special Trim
Lo oM72 L.H.-Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Center M-19101-T Brown 8M 7023943-BBH 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Tan Artificial Leather-Special Trim
49 oM72 R.H.-Upper M-19152-M Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Center M-19101-W 8M 7023942-BBL 1
Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Brown Taupe
Artificlal Leather-Special Trim
] oMT72 L.H.-Upper M-19152-M Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Center M-19101-W 8M 7023943-BBL 1
Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Brown Taupe
Artificial Leather-Special Trim
kg M7 R.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue & 7323942-C 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Carpet
kg oM7Y L.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue 8 7323943-C 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Carpet
4o ML R.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue & 7323942-G 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather
kg gMTh L.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue 8 7323943-G 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather
kg oM7Y R.H.-Upper M-5156-F Blue Gray Broedcloth, Center M-5155-D Blue 81 7323942-H 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather
XS M7Y L.H.-Upper M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-5155-D Blue 8 7323943-H 1

Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather




36

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
1Y9EAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:QO'D
Group 23942-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR)-CONTINUED

L9 oM7L R.H.-Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19104-D Blue 8M 7323942-CCH 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Gray Artificial Leather-
Special Trim

4o oM7L L.H.-Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19104-D Blue 8M 7323943-CCH 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Gray Artificial Leather-
Special Trim

Lo oMT7h R.H.-Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Cemter M-19101-L Blue 8M 7323942-DDE 1
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Blue Gray Artificial Leather-Spec. Trim

kg oM7L L.H.-Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-L Blue &M 73239L3-DDE 1
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Blue Gray Artificial Leather-Spec. Trim

49 gMTL R.H.-Upper M-1$5152-V Dark Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19141-P 8M 7323942-CCL 1
Dark Gray Bedford Cord, Lower Gray Bedford Artificial Ieather-
Special Trim

kg oM7L L.H.-Upper M-19152-V Dark Gray Broadcloth, Center M-191L41-P 8M 7323943-CCL 1
Dark Gray Bedford Cord, Lower Gray Bedford Artificial Leather-
Special Trim

9 OMT7Y R.H. -Upper M-19152-L Gray DBroadcloth, Center M-19101-U Blue M 7323942 -AAL 1
Green Birdseye Broadcloth, Lower Gray Artificial Leather-
Special Trim

Lo oMTh L.H.-Upper M-19152-L Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-U Blue 8M 7323943-AAL 1
Green Birdseye Broadcloth, Lower Gray Artificial Leather-
Special Trim

hg M7h R.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Center M-5155-A &1 7323942-A 1
Patterned Green Broadcloth, Lower CGreen Carpet

kg MTh L.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plein Green Broadcloth, Center M-5155-A &1 7323943-A 1
Patterned Green Bromdcloth, Lower Green Carpet

kg M7k R.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plzin Green Broadcloth, Center M-5155-4 8M 7323942-F 1
Patterned Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Leather

kg oM7L L.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plein Green Broadcloth, Center M-5155-A 8M 7323943-E 1
Patterned Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Art:ificial Leather

49 oMk R.H.-Upper M-1910L-E Green Broadcloth, Center M-19104-C Green 8M 7323942-AAH 1
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Green Gray Artificial Leather-Spec. Trim

kg oM7L L.H.-Upper M-1910k-E Green Broadcloth, Center M-19104-C Green M 7323943-AAH 1
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Green Gray Artificial Leather -Spec. Trim|

kg MTY L.E.-Upper M-5156-B Plein Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B 8 7323943-B 1
Patterned Tan Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Carpet

L9 [ Veh R.H.-Upper M-5156-B Plein Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B 84 7323942-B 1
Patterned Tan Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Carpet

ko oM7L R.H.-Upper M-5156-B Plzin Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B &M 7323942-F 1
Patterned Tan Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Artificial Leather

ji¥e} ML L.d.-Upper M-5156-B Plein Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B 8M 7323043-F 1
Patterned Tan Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Artificial Leather

Lg oM7L R.H.-Upper M-19101-§ Ten Broadcloth, Center M-19101-T Brown 8M 73239L42-BRE 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Tan Artificial Leather-Special Trim

JXe] oM7L L.H.-Upper M-19101-N Ten Broadcloth, Center M-19101-T Brown 8M 73239L43-BRH 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Tan Artificial Leather-Special Trim

L9 oMk R.H.-Upper M-19152-M Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Center M-19101-W &M 7323942-BEL 1
Tan and Yellow Broker Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Brown Taupe
Artificial Leather-Special Trim

L9 oM7Lk L.H.-Upper M-19152-M Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Center M-19101-W 8M 73239L3-BBL 1

Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Brown Taupe
Artificial Leather-Special Trim




MERCURY 7
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:(:AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER nng
Group 23942-3  TRIM ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR)-CONTINUED
Lg MT6 R.H.-Upper Green Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-Q-Green Bed- 81 76230h2-¢ 1
ford Cord, Lower Green Carpet
kg MT76 L.H.-Upper Green Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-Q-Green & 7623943-C 1
Bedford Cord, Lower Green Carpet
49 M76 R.H.-Upper Green Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-Q Green Bed- M 7623942-F 1.
ford Cord, Lower Green Artificial Leather
kg M76 L.H.-Upper Green Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-Q Green Bed- 31 7623943 -F 1
ford Cord, Lower Green Artificial Leather
Lo M76 R.H.-Upper Red Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-P Tan Bedford & 7623gh0-4 1
cord, Lower Red Carpet
kg oM76 L.H.-Upper Red Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-Tan Bedford & 7623943-A 1
Cord, Lower Red Carpet
Lo M76 R.H.-Upper Red Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-P Tan Bedford & 7623942-D 1
Cord, Lower Red Artificial Leather
4o M76 L.H.-Upper Red Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-P Tan Bedford 81 7623943-D 1
Cord, Lower Red Artificial Leather
49 9M76 R.H.-Upper Dark Red Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-P Tan 8M 76239%2-G 1
Bedford Cord, Lower Dark Red Artificial Leather
kg 9M76 L.H.-Uppper Dark Red Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-P Tan 8M 7623943-G 1
Bedford Cord, Lower Dark Red Artificial Leather
Lo M76 R.E.-Upper Red Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-K Light Tan M v6239k2-X 1
Bedford Cord, Lower Red Artificilal lLeather
kg M76 L.E -Upper Red Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-K Light Tan M 76230943-X 1
Bedford Cord, Lower Red Artificial Leather
hg M76 R.H.-Upper Tan Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-P Tan Bedford 8M 7623942-B 1
Cord, Lower Tan Carpet
Lo M76 L.H.-Upper Tan Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-P Tan Bedford 8M 7624gh3-B 1
Cord, Lower Tan Carpet
IXs} M76 R.E.-Upper Tan Artificial Leether, Center M-5085-P Tan Bedford 8 7623942-F 1
Cord, Lower Tan Artificlal Leather
i¥e} MT76 L.H.-Upper Tan Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-P Tan Bedford 8 7623943-E 1
Cord, Lower Tan Artificial Leather
kg M76 R.H.-Upper Ten Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-1 Dark Tan B 7623542-Y 1
Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Artificial leather
Lo 9MT76 L.H.-Upper Tan Artificial Leather, Center M-5085-L Dark Tan 8M 762394k2-Y 1
Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Artificial Leather
49 gM72-74 Clip {trim) 352333-83 18or20
Lo 9M72-7L Clip (trim) 353296-33 l2oril
L9 OM72-T4 Screw (oval head self tapping)-No, 8 x 1" 33013-82 L
L9 M72-Th Wesher (finishing)-No. 8 34885-515 %
Group 24106-7  PLATE (DOOR ARM REST FINGER TIP TRIM)
Lg 9M except 79 R.H. 8M 7024106 1
kg 9M except 79 1.H. 8M 702Lk107 1
Group 24130 HOOK (DOOR ARM REST ATTACHING)
Lo 9M except 79 &M 702k130 2ork
49 oM72-Th Screw (binding head sheet metal)-No. 10 x 3/L* 32938-87 hor8




N MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:(:_AR_ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg"n
Group 2k140-1  REST ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR ARM)

kg oM except 76-792 R.H.-Top Blue Art. Leather, Side M-5155-C Blue Stripe Broadcloth 8M 7024140-C

L9 9M except T6-T9 L.H.-Top Blue Art. Leather, Side M-5155-C Blue Stripe Broadcloth 8 7024141-C 1

kg oM except 76-79 R.H.-Top Blue Gray Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-D Blue Stripe 8 7024140-E 1
Broadcloth

kg M except 76-79 L.H.-Top Blue Gray Artificial Ieather, Side M-5155-D Blué Stripe 84 7024141-E 1
Broadcloth

kg 9M except 76-79 R.E.-Top Blue Gray Leather, Side M-19104-D Blue Stripe Broadcloth| 8M 70241L40-CCH 1
-Special Trim .

Lo 9M except 76-79 L.H.-Top Blue Gray Leather, Side M-19104-D Blue Stripe Broadcloth| &M 70241L1-CCH 1
-Special Trim

ko 9M except 76-79 R.H.-Top Blue Gray Leather, Side M-19101-L Blue Gray Broadcloth- 8M 7024140-DDH 1
Special Trim

49 9M except 76-79 L.H.-Top Blue Gray Leather, Side M-19101-L Blue Gray Broadcloth - 8M 7024141 -DDH 1
Speclal Trim

L9 9M except 76-79 R.H.-Top Gray Bedford Leather, Side M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford 8M 702k140-CCL 1
Cord-Special Trim

Lo 9M except T6-79 L.H.-Top Gray Bedford Leather, Side M-19141-P Derk Gray Bedford 8M 702k1k1-CCL 1
Cord-Special Trim

Ly 9M except T6-79 R.H.-Top Gray Leather, Side M-19101-U Blue Green Birdseye 8M 7024140-AAT 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim

] 9M except T6-79 L.H.-Top Gray Leather, Side M-19101-U Blue Green Birdseye 8M 7024141 -AAT 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim

49 M except 76-79 R.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-A Green Patterned 8 7024140-A 1
Broadcloth

JI%e] M except 76-79 L.H -Top Green Artificial Ieather, Side M-5155-A Green Patterned 8 7024141-A 1
Broadcloth

kg M except 76-79 R.H.-Top Green Gray Leather, Side M-19104-C Green Gray Broadclothl 8M 70241L0-AAH 1
-Special Trim

4g M except 76-79 L.H.-Top Green Gray Leather, Side M-19104-C Green Gray Broadclothl 8 702L1L1-AAH 1
-Special Trim

kg M except 76-79 R.H.-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-B Tan Patterned & 7024140-B 1
Bedford Cord

4o M except T6-79 L.H.-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-B Tan Patterned 8 7024141-B 1
Bedford Cord

L9 9M except 76-79 R.H.-Top Tan Leather, Side M-19101-T Brown Stripe Broadcloth- 8M 7024140-BBR 1
Special Trim

kg OM except 76-79 L.H.-Top Tan Leather, Side M-19101-T Brown Stripe Broadcloth- 8M 7024141 -BBE 1
Special Trim

ig 9M except T6-79 R.H.-Top Brown Taupe Leather, Side M-19101-W Tan and Yellow 8M 7024140-BBL 1
Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

49 9M except 76-79 L.H.-Top Brown Taupe Leather, Side M-19101-W Tan and Yellow 8M 7024141-BRL 1
Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

Lo oM76 R.H.-Top Green Leather, Side M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord 8M 7624140-C 1

kg OMT75 L.H.-Top Green Leather, Side M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord 8M 7624141 -C 1

L9 SM76 R.H.-Top Red Leather, Side M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord 8M 7624140-A 1

o) oM76 L.H.-Top Red Leather, Side M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord 8 7624141-A 1

L9 IMT6 R.HE.-Top Red Leather, Side M-5085-XK Light Tan Bedford Cord 8M 7624140-X 1

L9 9M76 L.H.-Top Red Leather, Side M-5085-K Light Tan Bedford Cord aM 762L141-X 1

L9 oMT6 R.H.-Top Dark Red Leather, Side M-5085-P"Tan Bedford Cord &M 7624140-D 1

49 IM7E L.H.-Top Dark Red Leather, Side M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord 8M 7624140-D 1

Ly M76 R.H.-Top Tan Leather, Side M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord 8 7624140-B 1

49 9M76 L.E.-Top Tan Leather, Side M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord 8M 762L141-B 1

ko M76 R.H.-Top Tan Leather, Side M-5085-L Dark Tan Bedford Cord M 7624140-Y 1

ko MT76 L.H. Top Ten leather, Side M-5085-L Dark Tan Bedford Cord 8 7624141-Y 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 241L0-1 REST ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR ARM)-CONTINUED
ko 79 Antigue Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl-without finger tip recess M 7924140-C 2
Lo aM79 Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl-without finger tip recess M 792414 0-E 2
La oM79 Wolf Grain-Treen Leather and Vinyl-with finger tip recess M 7924140-G 2
Lg M79 Anvique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl-without finger tip recess 8 7924140-A 2
Lo M7a Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl-without finger tip recess 8M 7924140-D 2
kg oM7Tg Wolf Grain-Darx Red Leather and Vinyl-with fingertip recess M 7924140-H 2
Lo M79 Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl-without finger recess M 7924140-B 2
hg oM7g Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl-without finger tip recess 84 792h140-A 2
kg QM7g Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl-with finger tip recess 34 7924140-B 2
Group 24193 SPRING (EYDRAULIC WINDOW MOUNTING STUD)
] 9M except 79 8H 7324193 as
reqtd
8L-7024206 PL-287
Group 2L206 SWITCH ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC SEAT REGULATOR CONTROL)
Lg oM72-T7h special equipment 8L 7024206 1
L9 M76 8L 7024206 1
kg 9M except 79 Lockwasher (standard)-No. 6 34L801-87 as
req'd
Group 24206 SWITCE (W.[N'DOW REGULATOR)
Lo oM72-Th special equipment 8H 722L206 30r7
49 MT76 3H 7224206 7
L9 O9M except 79 Lockwasher (standard)-No. 6 34801-87 ag
req'd
Group 24219 BAR (WINDOW REGULATOR SWITCH BUS)
L9 OMTL-T76 8 7624219 2




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:rsEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg’b

] Group 24230 ESCUTCHEON (HYDRAULIC SEAT REGULATOR CONTROL SWITCH)

kg oM72-7h special equirment TEH 7324230 1

) 9M76 TEH 7324230 1
Group 24231 PN (HYDRAULIC WINDOW SWITCH RETAINING)

L9 M except 79 Fiber 8M 7o2Lk231 as

reg'd

Group 2k232 PIATE (DOME LAMP SWITCH MOUNTING)

ko oM76 quarter panel-single ewitch 8H 7o2L232 1
Group 24232-3 PLATE (WINDOW REGULATOR SWITCHVMOIH\ITING)

L9 MT72-Th special equipment-single switch 8H 7224232 3

L9 MTL special equipment-four switch 8H 7224233 1

Ly 9M76 single switch 8H 7224232 Jn

4o M76 four switch 8B 722L233 1
Group 24248 SUPPORT (DOOR HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR)

] 9M except 76-79 8M 7024248-B 2ork

L9 9M except 76-T79 Nut (hex head)-1/4"-20 34390-57 8

kg 9M except 76-79 Screw (pan head)-1/k"-20 x 5/8" 39072-52 8

4y 9M except 76 79 Washer (flat)-1/L" 34Th5-g2 8
Group 24258 COVER (HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR HOSE AND WIRE)

Ly oMT72-74 front door-coil spring-10-1/2" long 8M 7hekes8 b

kg M76 Plastic-13-9/32" long 8M 7624258 2
Group 24300 PILLAR ASSEMBLY (BODY CENTER)

Loy oM7L 8M 7324300 2
Group 24324k-5  HINGE (FOLDING TOP PILIAR)

kg 9M76 R.H. 8M 762L32k 1

kg 9M76 L.H. 8M 762L325 1

49 aMT76 Lockwagher-1/4" 34805-52 14

] M6 Screw (Fillister head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 31080-87 14




MERCURY B
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:’:AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'b
Group 243kk-5  STRIP ASSEMBLY (CENTER BODY PTLLAR FINISH)-UPPER
Ly gMT7L R.H.-Mercury Texture Blue Metallic Finish-replaced by 8M 732L34k-F 1
8M-73243LL 4P
4g oM7L L.H.-Mercury Texture Blue Metallic Finish-replaced by 8M-732L345-F 1
8M-73243L5 AP
L9 oM7L R.H.-Gray Metallic Finish 8M 732h3kk—¢ 1
Lo oM7L L.H.-Gray Metallic Finish 8M 732Lk3ks5-¢ 1
kg oM7L R.H.-Green Metallic Finish 8M 73243Lk-a 1
Lo oM7L L.H.-Green Metallic Finish 8M 7324345-4 1
Lg M7h R.H.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic Finish-replaced by 8M 7324344-D 1
8M-732434L AP
Lo oM7L L.E.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic Finish-replaced by 8M 7324345-D 1
8M-7324345-AP
Lo OMT7h4 R.H.-Gazelle Tan Metallic Finish 8M 7324344 -B 1
49 M4 L.H.-Gazelle Tan Metallic Finish 8M 732h3L45-8 1
Lg IMTL R.H.-Mercury Texture Tan Metallic Finish-replaced by 8M-732h3Lh-AP &M 7324345 -E 1
o oM7L L.H.-Mercury Texture Tan Metallic Finish-replaced by &M-732L3L5-AP 8M-732L345-F 1
kg M7k R.H.-in Prime &1 732434k4-AP 1
4g M7 L.H.-in Prime &4 7324345-AP 7
L9 SMT4 Screw (stove head sheet metal)-No. 8 x 1/2v 350065-S7 L
Group 244k6 TRIM ASSEMBLY (CENTER BODY PILLAR)-LOWER
kg OMThL M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth 8M 732LLL6-C 2
49 oM7L M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth 8M 7324LL4E-E 2
4y oM7L M-19104-F Blus Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 732LLLE-CCH 2
49 M7k M-19101-V Blue Gray Broamdcloth-Special Trim 8M 7324LL46-DDH 2
kg OMTh M-19152-V Dark Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 732LLL6-cCL 2
49 oMk M-19152-L Gray Broadcloth-Specilal Trim M 732uLL6-AAT, 2
L9 OMTL M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth 8M 732LLLs-a 2
Lg OMTh M-19104-E Green Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 732LL46-AsE 2
49 9MTh M-5156-B Plair Tan Broadtloth 8 732LL446-B 2
Lo oM7L M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 732LL46-BBR 2
49 9MTh M-19152-M Brown Taupe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 73244L46-BRL 2
ko SMTh Retainer (trim fastensr)-5/8" long 353175-821 12




Group 24622 -3

DOOR ASSEMBLY (REAR)-1ESS PATNT ,TRIM,GLASS ,HANDLES , HINGES ,LOCK AND REGULATOR

JiX] M7 R.H.-Manual Control-with 90° angle below vent window hinge side 8M Thol6op-a 1

Lo oM7L L.H. -Manual Control-with 90° angle below vent window hinge side 8M 7hok623-A 1

Lo M7 R.H.-Manual Control-45° angle below vent window hinge side &M 7hoh620-p 1

L9 OMTh L.H.-Manual Control-45° angle below vent window hinge side 8 ThoL623-D 1

Lo M7 R.E.-Hydraulic Control 8 7hokbpo-E 1

49 M7k L.H,-Hydraulic Control 8M Thol623-R 1
Group 24754-5 WELT AND CARDBOARD ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR WINDOW FINISE SIRIP)

Lo oM7L R.H.-56-1/2" long 8M Thak7sh 1

49 oM7L L.H.-56-1/2" long 8M Thol755 1
Group 25104-5  WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR BOTTOM)

Ly oM7L R.H, 8M 732510k 1

) oM7L L.H. 8M 7325105 1
Group 25308 WEATEERSTRIP (REAR DOOR LOCK PILIAR)-LOWER

Lo oM7L 84 7325308-4A 2




- MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:,:_AR_ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg.'n
Group 25312 RETAINER (REAR DOOR BOTTOM WEATHERSTRIP )-OUTER
Lo oM7Y replaced by 8A-7325312-B 7A 7325312 2
Lo oM7L 22-5/8" long 8A 7305312-B P
Group 25324-5  WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR OPENING)-OUTER
kg oM7L R.H.-108-1/4" long 8M 7ho532L-B 1
Lo 9MTh L.E.-108-1/4" long 8M 7L425325-B 1
Group 25332-3  WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR HINGE PTLLAR)-LOWER
Ly oM7Y R.H.-replaced by 8M-7325104 8M 7325332-A 1
by oMy L.H. -replaced by 8M-7325105 8M 7325333-A 1
Group 25500-1  FINISH STRTP AND WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR WINDOW)
L9 OMTh R.H.-Mercury Texture Blue Metallic Finish 8M Th25500-F 1
Lo oM7L L.E.-Mercury Texture Blue Metallic Finish 8M Th25501-F 1
Lo OMT7h4 R.H.-Gray Metallic Finish 8M 7425500-C 1
49 oM7L L.H.-Gray Metallic Finish-replaced by 8M-T425501-AP 8M 7ho5501-C 1
Lo oOMT7h R.H.-Green Metallic Finish 8M T4e5500-A 1
Lo oM7L L.H.-Green Metallic Finish 8M 7h25501-A 1
kg oMT4 R.H.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic Finish 8M 7425500-D 1
Lo 9MTh L.H.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic Finish 8M 7425501-D 1
49 oM7L R.E.-Tan Metallic Finish 8M TL25500-B 1
ko oM7L L.H.-Tan Metallic Finish 8M 7525501-B 1
49 OMT k4 R.H.-Mercury Texture Tan Metallic Finish 8M TU25500-E 1
49 oM7L L.H.-Mercury Texture Tan Metallic Finish 8M 7425501-E 1
4o M7h R.H.-in Prime 84 7425500-AP 1
kg GMTL L.H.-in Prime 8M 7425501-AF 1
L9 oM7L Screw (Phillips head sheet mstal)-No. 8 x 3/L 350095-S13 8
Group 2555k-5  MOULDING (REAR DOOR QUISIDE PANEL)-AT BELT
Ly OMTh R.H.-29-3/64" long-with square edge 8M 745554 -A 1
49 oM7L L.E.-29-3/64" long-with square edge 8M 7h25555-4 1
L9 oM R.H.-29-3/6L" long-with angle edge 8M Tha5554 -B 1
L9 oM7L L.H.-29-3/64" long-with angle edge 8M 7L25555-B 1
kg oM7L Retainer (moulding) 358168-93 10
Group 25556-7  MOULDING (REAR DOCR OUTSIDE)-LOWER
Lo oM7L R.H. 81 7325556 1
Ly oMT 1.5, 8 7325557 1
Lo oM7L Retainer (moulding) 352396-53 8
kg oM7L Retainer assy (moulding)-No. 10-2k 353239-A2-S7 4
Group 25558-9 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR TRIM)-UPPER
Lo oM7L R.H. 8M 7325558-A 1
Lo oM7Y L.H. 8 7325559-A 1
Group 25578 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR TRIM)-LOWER
b9 oMTh 24-1/L" long 8M 7325578-A 2




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
‘;EAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R';g'p
1
Group 25588-9  MOULDING AND WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR OUTSIDE REVEAL)
Lo 7L R.H. &M 7425588 1
kg ML L.H! & 7425589 1
bg M7k Screv (binding head self tapping)-No. & x 1/4¢ 33165-87 6
Group 25668-9 MOULDING AND CLIP ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR OUTSIDR PANFL REVEAL)-REAR
Lo oM7L R.H.-replaced by 8M-7425588 TA Thos668 1
Lo oM7L L.H.-replaced by 8M-7425589 TA Thes5669 1
Group 25712 GLASS (REAR DOOR WINDOW)
ho oMTh &1 The5712-4 2
Group 2572k STRIP (REAR DOOR WINDOW RETATNER)
Lg oM7L 15-3/8" long-use M-17779-A for service BM 7425704 -D 2
Group 25814 KNOB (RFAR DOOR AND QUARTER WINDOW SLIDING GLASS IATCH)
kg MT9 514 792581k L
Group 25856 WEATEERSTRIP (REAR DOOR GLASS HEADER)
[ oM7L TA Thos5856-A 2
Group 26224-5 GLASS AND CHANNEL ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR WINDOW)
hg oM7Y R.H.-Manual Control-replaced by &M-7425712-A, 84-7h26258, &M 742620k -A 1
TA-Th26228 and M-17779-A
ko oM7L L.H.-Manual Control-replaced by 8M-7425712-A, 8M-T7h26258, 8 7hog2es-A 1
TA-T426229 and M-17779-A
Group 26228-9  CHANNEL AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR GLASS)
ke oMTh R.H.-Manual Control TA Tho6228-A 1
Lg oM7L L.H.-Manual Control TA Tho6229-A 1
4o M7k R.H.-Hydraulic Control &M 7h26228-B 1
Lg M7k L.H.-Hydreulic Control 84 7426229-B 1
Group 26258 WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR GLASS CHANNEL)
Lo M7k 15-3/8" long-replaced by 7EH-7221510 8 7h26258 2
Group 26404-5  CONTROL ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR LOCK REMOTE)
Lo oM7L R.H. 8M 7326404 1
kg oM7L L.H. 8M 7326405 1
Group 26412-3  LOCK ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR)
Lo oM7L R.H. 8M 7326L412 1
by oM7L L.H. 84 7326413 1
L9 oM7L Screw and lockwasher assy (oval head)-No. 10-32 x 1/2" 8
Group 26800-1 HINGE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR)-UPPER
kg oMT7h R.H. &1 7326800 1
Ly oM7L L.H. 8M 7326801 1
kg MTh Screw and washer assy (oval hd)-5/16"-24 x 1v 355469-82 L
Lg oM7L Screw and washer assy (Phillips oval head)-5/16"-24 x 3/4" 355468-52 6




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 26810-1 HINGE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR)-LOWER
Ly oM7L R.H. 8M 7326810 1
Ly oM7Lk L.H. 8M 7326811 1
49 oM7L Screw and washer assy (Phillips oval head)-5/16"-24 x 3/4" 355468-52 6
L9 M7 Screw and washer assy (Phillips oval head)-5/16"-24 x 1" 355L69-82 N
Group 26866-7 WINDOW ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR VENTILATOR)-COMPLETE
Lo gMTh R.H.-Gazelle Tan Metallic Finish 8M Th26866-B 1
Ly oM7L L.H.-Gazelle Tan Metallic Finish 8M TLo6B867-B 1
49 oM7L R.H.-Gray Metallic Finish 8M 7L26866-C 1
hg M7h L.H.-Gray Metallic Finish-replaced by SM-7426867-AP 8 7L26867-C 1
kg oM7L R.E.-Green Metallic Finish 8M 7L26866-A 1
kg oM7L L.H.-Green Metallic Finish 8M 7Lo6867-A 1
Lg oM7L R.H.-Mercury Texture Blue Metallic Finish 8M Tho6866-F 1
L9 OMTk L.H. -Mercury Texture Blue Metallic Finish 8M TLo6867-F 1
L9 oM7L R.E.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic Finish 8M TL26866-D 1
Lo M7k L.H.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic Finish 8M 7426867-D 1
49 oMTh R.H.-Mercury Texture Tan Metallic Finish 8M TU26866-E 1
49 gM7L L.H.-Mercury Texture Tan Metallic Finish 8M TL26867-E 1
kg MTh R.H.-in Prime 8M 7426866~-AP 1
L9 gMTY L.H.-in Prime 8 7L26867-2P 1
49 OMTY Lockwasher (internal tooth)-1/4" 34905-87 2
Group 26868-G  GLASS AND FRAME ASSEMELY (REAR DOOR VENTILATING WINDOW)
Lo M7k R.H. TA 7426868 1
Lo M7l L.H. TA Th26869 1
Group 26870 GLASS (REAR DOOR VENTILATOR WINDOW)
49 ML & TL26870-4 2
Group 26875 STRIP (REAR DOOR VENT WINDOW GLASS RETAINING)
kg oM7L Secure Locally TA TLo6875-A 2
hg oMT4 Secure Locally TA Tho6875-B 2
Group 26876-7  FRAME ASSEMBLY (REAR DOCR VENT WINDOW)
kg ML R.H.-replaced by TA-TL26868 7A TL2E8T76 1
kg oM7Y L.H.-replaced by TA-7426869 TA TH26877 1
Group 26894-5  WEATHERSTRIP (REAR DOOR VENT wmi)ow)
kg oM7L R.H. TA TL2689L 1
kg oM7L L.H. TA Tho68%5 1




Group 27000-1

REGULATOR ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR WINDOW)

49 oM7L R.H.-Manual Control & 7427000 1
ko oM7L L.H.-Manual Control 8M 7he7001 1
kg GMTh R.E.-Hydraulic Control-front and rear door 8M 7023200-B lor2
ko oM7Y L.H.-Hydraulic Control-front and rear door 8M 7023201-B lor2
L9 OMTh Lockwasher (internal tooth)-No., 12 3kgok-s2 24
49 oM7L Nut (hex)-No. 12-24 3kosk-52 2
4g oM7L Screw (binding head)-No, 12-24 x 1/2" 3904G-82 24
Lg oM7L Washer (flat)-1/4" 34705-87 2
49 oM7L Washer (flat)-5/16" 34706-82 L
Group 27200 ARM ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR CHECK)
Ly oM7L 5-1/4" long 8M 7327200-4 2
kg oMTh 4-57/64" long 8 7327200-B 2




MERCURY *
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 27336 COVER SPRING (HYDRAULIC WINDOW LIFT HOSE)-REAR DOOR
bo | aupu | 7 1ong [ & 7427336 ] i
Group 27338 SUPPORT (REAR DOOR HYIRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR TNSTDE RATL)-UPPER
bo | aupy | | &1 7327338 [ 2




Group 27406-7

TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR)

oM7L

R.E.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Carpet

8M 7327406-C

kg

M4

L.H.-Upper ¥-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Carpet

&1 7327407-C

kg

M7h

R.H.-Upper M-5156~C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue
Stripe Brosdcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather

& 7327406-G

kg

M7h

L.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather

84 7327407-G

kg

R.H.-Upper M-5156-F Blue Gray Brosdcloth, Center M-5155-D Blue
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather

84 7327406-E

kg

L.H.-Upper M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-5155-D Blue
Stripe Broedcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather

841 7327407-H

Lg

R.H. -Upper M-1910L-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19104-D Blue
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Gray Artificial Leather-
Special Trim

8M 7327406-CCH

L9

o7k

L.H.-Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19104-D Blue
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Gray Artificlal Leather-
Special Trim

8M 7327407-CCH

kg

oM7L

R.H.-Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-L Blue
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Blue Gray Artificial Leather-Special
Trim

8M 7327406-DDH

]

M7k

L.H.-Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-L Blue
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Blue Gray Artificial Leather-Special
Trim

8M 7327407-DDH

49

oM7L

R.H.-Upper M-19152-L Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-U Blue Green
Birdseye Brosdcloth, Lower Gray Artificial Leather-Special Trim

8M 7327L06-AAL

b9

M7

L.H.-Upper M-19152-L Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-U Blue Green
Birdseye Broadcloth, Lower Gray Artificial Leather-Special Trim|

8M 7327L07-AAL

L9

oM7L

R.H.-Upper M-186152-V Dark Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19141-P
Dark Gray Bedford Cord, Lower Gray Bedford Artificial Leather-
Special Trim

8M 7327406-CCL

49

oM7L

L.H.-Upper M-19152-V Dark Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19141-P
Dark Gray Bedford Cord, Lower Gray Bedford Artificial Ieather-
Special Trim

8M 7327407-CCL

L9

M7k

R.H.-Upper M-19104-E Green Broadcloth, Center M-19104-C Green
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Green Gray Artificial Leather-Special
Trim

8M 7327406-AAR

k9

oM7Y

L.H.-Upper M-19104-FE Green Broadcloth, Center M-19104-C Green
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Green Gray Artificial Leather-Special
Trim

8M 7327407 -AAH

ho

M7

R.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Center M-5155-A
Green Patterned Brosdcloth, Lower Green Carpet

& 7327406-A

ko

oM7L

L.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Center M-5155-4

Green Patterned Broadcloth, Lower Green Carpet

8 7327407-A

b9

ML

R.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plain Green Brosdcloth, Center M-5155-A Greer|
Patterned Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Leather

& 7327406-E

kg

7L

L.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plein Green Broadcloth, Center M-5155-A
Green Patterned Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Leather

8 7327407-E

ko

M7

R.H.-Upper M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B Tan
Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Carpet

& 7327406-B

hg

M7

L.H.-Upper M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B Tan

Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Carpet

8 7327407-B




" MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
‘IYQEi BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R';QO'D
Group 27406-7 TRIM ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR)-CONTINUED

Ly M7h R.H.-Upper M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B Tan 8 7327406-F 1
Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Artificial Leather

ko M7k L.H.-Upper M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B Tan & 7327407-F 1
Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Artificial Leather

Ly M7k R.H.-Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Center M-19101-T Brown 8M 7327L06-BBE 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Tan Artificial Teather-Special Trim

kg oMTh L.H.-Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Center M-19101-T Brown 8M 7327L07-BBH 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Tan Artificial Leather-Special Trim

49 gMT7L R.H.-Upper M-19152-M Brown Taupe Brosdcloth, Center M-19101-W 8M 7327406-BBL 1
Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Brown Taupe
Artificial Leather-Special Trim

kg oM7L L.H.-Upper M-19152-M Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Center M-19101-W 8M 7327407 -BBL 1
Ten and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Brown Taupe
Artificial Leather-Special Trim

o ML Clip (trim) 352333-53 16

) M7E Clip (trim) 353296-83 8

kg oM7L Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1" 33013-S2 L

kg oM7L Screw (Phillips pan head)-No. 8 x 3/8" 52720-58 I

Group 27542-3  WINDLACE AND CORD ASSEMBLY (REAR TOCR OPENING)

49 OMTh4 R.H.-use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme-110" long 8M 7327542-M 1

L9 oM7L L.H.-use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme-110" long 8M 7327543-M 1

kg oM7L R.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Schems-110" long-with one 8M 7327542-E 1
tab

ko GMTh L.H.-uge with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-110" long-with one M 7327543-E 1
tab

kg oM7L R.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-110" long-with twe 8M 7327542-g 1
tabs

L9 oM7L L.H.-uge with Blue Stripe Broasdcloth Scheme-110" long-with two 8M 7327543-J 1
tabs

49 oM7L R.H.-use with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-110" long 8M 7327542-Q 1

L9 oM7L L.H.-uge with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-110" long 8M 7327543-Q 1

h9 oM7L R.H.-use with Blue and Rust Tweed Broadcloth Scheme-110'" long 8M 7327542-S 1

49 oM7L L.H.-use with Blue and Rust Tweed Broadcloth Scheme-110" long 8M 7327543-5 1

49 oMT74 R.H.-use with Brown Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-110" long 8M 7327542-P 1

kg OMT X L.H.-use with Brown Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-110" long 8M 73275L43-P 1

49 M7k R.H.-use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-110" long 8M 7327542-K 1

Jive] oM7L L.H.-use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-110" long 8M 7327543-K 1

Lo OMTh R.H.-use with Green Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-110" long 8M 7327542 -N 1

kg oM7L L.H.-uge with Green Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-110" long 8M 7327543-N 1

kg oM7L R.E.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-110" long-with one &M 73275k40-A 1
tab

kg oMTL L.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-110" long-with one 81 7327543-A 1
tab

49 oMk R.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-110" long-with two 8M 7327542-F 1
tabs )

kg OMTh L.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-110" long-with two 8M 7327543-F 1
tabs

49 oM7L R.H.-use with Tan Bedford Cord Scheme-110" long-with one tab 8M 73275h42-B 1

Lo oM7L L.H,-use with Tan Bedford Cord Scheme-110" long-with one tab 8 7327543-B 1

Lo 9MTh R.H.-use with Tan Bedford Cord Scheme-110" long-with two tabs 8M 73275k2-G 1

49 oM7L L.H -use with Tan Bedford Cord Scheme-110" long-with two tabs 8M T7327543-G 1

4o OMTh R.H.-use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme-110" long 8M 7327542-L 1

49 oMT4 L.H.-use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme-110" long 8M 7327543-L 1

Lo M7k Washer (hollow countersunk)}-No. 8 34885-515 I




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
::AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'D
Group 27700-1  PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY QUARTER )-COMPLETE
14-9 72 R.H.-Menual Control-includes outer wheelhouse only M 7227700-B 1
ho aM72 L.H.-Manual Control-includes outer wheelhouse only M 7227701-B 1
4o OMTk R.H.-Manual Control-with cavity at curve in hinge piller 8M 7heT7700-A 1
Lo OM7h L.H.-Manual Control-with cavity at curve in hinge piller 8M 7hoTT701-4 1
kg oM7L R.H.-Manual Control-without cavity at curve in hings piller M Th27700-C 1
1+9 MTL L.H.-Manual Control-without cavity at curve in hinge pillar & 7L27701-C 1
kg aMT7h R.H.-Hydraulic Control &1 7427700-D 1
4g OM7h L.H.-Hydraulic Control & 7427701-D 1
kg 76 R.H. & 7627700-B 1
kg M76 L.H, 8M 7627701-B 1
Lo 9M76 Screw and Washer Combination (flat head)-1/4"-28 x 1/2 355307-S7 I
Group 27800 PANEL ASSEMBLY (QUARTER AND BACK BODY)-COMPIETE
49 MT6 & 7627800 1
Group 27804-5 BRACKET (TRIM PANEL TO WEEELHOUSE )
4o MT76 R.H. &M 762780k 1
L9 M76 L.H. &4 7627805 1
Group 27806-7 PLATE (QUARTER TRIM FINISH)
Lo M76 R.H.-all trim &1 7627806 1
Lo M76 L.H.-all trim 8 7627807 1
49 9MT76 Screw (Prillips-oval head)-No. 10 x /2 350117 2




Group 27840-1

PANFL, ASSEMBLY (BODY QUARTER)

49 oM72 R.H.-one piece stamped at rear 8M 72278L0-A
Lo oM72 L.HE.-one plece stamped at rear 8M 7227841-A 1
Lo 9M72 R.H.-two pieces welded at rear 8 7227840-B 1
Lo 9MT72 L.H.-two pieces welded at rear 8M 7227841-B 1
49 MTL R.H.-with moulding clearance cut out & 7427840-B 1
Lo ML L.H.-with moulding clearance cut out & 7427841-B 1
kg oM7L R.H.-two pleces welded at rear 8M 7ho78hoc 1
g oM7L L.H,-two pieces welded at rear 8M Tho78h1-C 1
49 MT76 R.H. &M 76278ko 1
Lo M76 L.H & 7627841 1
Lo M7 R.H &1 7927840 1
4o M79 L.H 8 7927841 1
L9 IMT4-T76 Nut-Retainer-5/16" 353202-8 8orlo
Group 27886-7 PANEL (QUARTER WHEELHOUSE) TNNER
L9 9M except 79 R.H. 8M 7327886-B 1
kg 9M except 79 L.H. &M 7327887-B 1
Group 27870-1 PANEL ASSEMBLY (QUARTFR WINDOW REGULATCR)
49 M76 R.H. & 7627870 1
it M76 L.H. &M 7627871 1
Group 27936 HOUSING ASSEMBLY (QUARTER PANEL TO FLOOR PAN FILLER NECK)
Lo 9M except 79 8M 7027936 1
Lo 9M exeept 79 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 10 x 1/2" 32624 -50 8




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

NO.

o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 27968-9  COVER ASSEMBLY (QUARTER PANEL WHEFL OPENING)

Lg oM R.E. 8L 7327968 1

Ly oM L.H, 8L 7327969 1

Lo 9M Washer (flat)-No. 10 34703-87 N
Group 27974-5  COVER ASSEMBLY (QUARTFR PANEL WHEEL OPENING)

Lo oM R,H.-replaced by one sach 8L-7327968,8H-7327986,8L-7327996 8M 732797k 1

kg oM 1.H. -replaced by one sach 8L-7327969,88-7327986,8L-7327997 8 7327975 1
Group 27976-7  SPACER (QUARTER PANEL TATL LAMP ATTACHING BOLT FRONT)

Lo 9M except T9 R.H. BM 7027976 1

Lo 9M except 79 L.H. 8M 7027977 1
Group 27978-9  SPACER (QUARTER PANEL TAIL LAMP ATTACHING BOLT REAR)

kg oM except 79 R.H. 8M 7027978 1

Lg oM except 79 L.H. 8M 7027979 1
Group 27986 SEAL (QUARTER PANEL WHEEL OPENING COVER) .

4y oM Rubber-55-9/64" long 8E 7327986 2
Group 27996-7 FRETAINER (QUARTER PANEL WHEEL COVER SEAL)

4g oM R.H. 8L 7327996 1

kg oM L.H. 8L 7327997 1
Group 28000-1  BRACKET (QUARTER PANEL WHEEL COVER GUIDE)-FRONT

kg oM R.H. 8L 7328000 1

kg oM L.H. 8L 7328001 1
Group 28002-3  BRACKET (QUARTER PANEL WHEFL. COVER GUIDE)-REAR

Lg oM R.H. 8L 7328002 1

kg oM L.H. 8L 7328003 1
Group 28006 REINFORCEMENT (QUARTER PANEL WHEEL COVER CLIP) )

Lo oM 8L 7328006 2
Group 28104-5 PILLAR ASSEMBLY (QUARTER HINGE)

4o M7 R.H.-Manual Control 8 7h2B8104-B 1

4y ML L.H.-Manual Control 8 7428105-B 1

Lo ML R.H.-Hydraulic Control 8L 7h28104 1

kg M7k L.H.-Hydraulic Control 8L 7428105 1

Lo OMTh4 Nut-Retainer-5/16" 353202-8 1
Group 28160-1  PILLAR ASSEMBLY (QUARTER LOCK)

4o MT2 R.H. &1 7028160 1

ko M72 L.H. & 7028161 1

g oM76 R.E, TA 7628160 1

Lo oMT6 L.H. A 7628161 1

49 MT79 R.H. TA 7928160 1

Lo MT79 L.H. 7A 7928161 1

49 oM72 Nut-Retainer-5/16" 353202-S 6




MERCURY *
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:{:AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:gb
Group 28164-5  STRAINER (QUARTFR HINGE PILLAR UPPER REINFORCEMENT TO PACKAGE TRAY)

g oMTh4 R.H, 8M 7ho816k 1

LG M7k L.H. M 7L28165 1
Group 28214-5  REINFORCEMENT (FRONT DOOR LOCK PILLAR)

49 MT79 R.H. 7A 792821k 1

kg M7 L.H. TA 7928215 1
Group 28237 SEAL (QUARTER PILLAR)-DUST

Lo M79 Sponge Rubber M 7928237 2
Group 28252-3 PILLAR ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER)

49 MT79 R.H. TA 7928252 1

ko MT79 L.H. TA 7928253 1
Group 28276 RETAINER (QUARTER LOCK PILLAR TRIM)

bo MT76 WM 7628276 2
Group 28508 RETAINER (QUARTER WHEELHOUSE)-TRIM

Lo MT72-7h 5/8" x 15/16" x 2" long 7A 7328508 2
Group 28611 LID ASSEMBLY (QUARTER PANEL FUEL TANK FILLER)

49 M except 79 8M 7028611 1

kg M except 79 Spring 0FH 16377 1

Lo oM except 79 Lockwasher-No. 10 34803-57 2

e} OM except 79 Nut (hex)-No., 8-32 3k052-87 2

49 OM except 79 Screw and washer assy (binding head)-No. 8-32 x 3/8" 43373-87 2
Group 28615 SFATFR (QUARTER PANEL FUEL TANK FILLER NECK)

hg M except 79 Rubber 8 7028615 1
Group 28617 HOUSING (QUARTER PANEL FUEL TANK FILIER NECK)

Lo M except 79 8 7028617 1

49 9M except 79 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 6 x 3/8" 356793-58 8
Group 28700-1  FRAME AND PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY SIDE FINISH)-UPPER

4o M79 R.H. TA 7928700 1

4o M9 L.E. TA 7928701 1

Lo oM79 Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-18 x 7/8" 20366-32 12

Lo 9M79 Iockwasher (internal tooth)-5/16" 34kg06-37 12

kg 9MT79 Nut (capped sleeve)-5/16"-18 356767-823 12

49 9M79 Screw and lockwasher assy-5/16"-18 x 3/4" 42789-57 >

4o 9M79 Washer (flat)-No. 10 34703-5 12

Lo 9M79 Washer (flat)-5/16" 3L7h6-82 1o




50

MERCURY

BODY. PARTS CATALOGUE

‘Y:AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R';g'p
Group 28710-1 FRAME AND PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY 3IDE FINISH)-LOWER
] IMT9 R.H. 8 7928710 1
L9 M7 L.H. &M 7928711 1
g M7 Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-18 x 7/8" 20366-52 20
kg OMT9 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-5/16" 3Lg06-87 20
49 9MT79 Nut (capped sleeve)-5/16"-18 356767-523 20
L9 SMT9 Washer (flat)-No. 10 34703-37 20
Group 28730-1 RETAINER (REAR QUARTER BELT FOLDING TOP)
49 M76 R.H.-19-3/8" long 8 7628730 1
kg MT76 L.H.-19-3/8" long 8 7628731 1
Lo M76 Nut (slotted truss head)-No. 6-40 351644-513 N
Lg oMT76 Screw (special truss head)-No. 6-40 x Lt 351643-513 L
L9 M7 6 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 3/8" 33176-513 12
Group 29002-3  MOULDING ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW GARNISH)
ko MT79 R.H. TA 7929002-4 1
Lg M7 L.H. TA 7929003 -A 1
49 979 Screw (oval head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1" 33013-513 8
k9 9M79 Screw (oval head sheet metal)-No. 8 x 1/2" 33022-813 8
Group 29002-3 STRIP ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW FINISH)
kg gM72 R.H.-Mercury Texture Blue Metallic Finish 8M 7229002-F 1
kg 9M72 L.H.-Mercury Texture Blue Metallic Finish 8M 7229003-F 1
L9 oM72 R.H.-Gray Metallic Finish 8M 7229002-C 1
Lo oM72 L.H.-Gray Metallic Finish 8M 7229003-C 1
Lg oM72 R.H,-Green Metallic Finish 8M 7209002-A 1
49 oM72 L.H.-Green Metallic Finigh 8M 7229003-A 1
49 oM72 R.H.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic Finish 8M T7229002-D 1
L9 oM72 L.H.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic Finish 8M 7229003-D 1
kg oM72 R.H, -Tan Metallic Finish-replaced by &M-7229002-AP &1 7226002-B 1
kg MT72 L.H.-Tan Metallic Finish-replaced by 8M-7229003-AP 8M 7229003-B 1
Lo oM72 R.H.-Mercury Texture Tan Metalllc Finish 8M 7229002-E 1
kg oM72 L.H, -Mercury Texture Tan Metallic Finigh 8M 7229003-E 1
kg QM72 R.E.-in Prime M 7229002-AP 1
4o M72 L.H.-in Prime 8M 7229003-AP 1
Group 29034-5  MOULDING (QUARTER OUTSIIE)-UPPER
kg MT79 R.H.-68" long &1 7929034 1
kg 79 L.HE.-68" long & 7929035 1
¥l
Group 29034-5  MOULDING (QUARTER PANEL AT BELT OUTSIIDE)
4o gMT72 R.H, -approximately 55-29/32" long 8M 7220034 1
L9 oM72 L.H.-approximately 55-29/32" long &1 7229035 1
L9 OMT4 R.H.-approximately 35-63/6L4" long 81 7429034-A 1
L9 9MTL L.H. -aporoximately 35-63/64" long &1 7429035-A 1
kg MT4 R.H.-approximately 35-63/64" long &M 7L29034-B 1
Lg oM7L L.H.-approximately 35-63/64" long & 7429035-B 1
L9 9M76 R.H. -approximately 55-7/8" long 81 7629034 1
kg M76 L.H. -approximately 55-7/8" long 8 7629035 1
kg M except 79 Retainer (moulding) 358168-33 120rl8
Lo oM except 79 Retainer assy (moulding) 353243-88 2




MERCURY *
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
® BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 29040-1  MOULDING (BODY SIDE LINING PANEL)-FRONT
49 MT79 R.H. 7A 7929040 1
) M79 L.H. TA 7929041 1
Group 29050-1  RETAINER (WINDOW SEAL)-AT PILLAR SECTION
Lo MT76 R.H.-replaced by 8M-7629122 8 7629050-A 1
Lo M76 L.H.-replaced by &4-7629123 & 7629051-A 1
49 oMT76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 3/8" 32916-58 8
Group 29070-1 MOULDING AND CLIP ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW REVEAL OUTER)-FRONT
kg M72 R.H.-replaced by 8M-7229082 TA 7229070 1
Lo oM72 L.H.-replaced by &8M-7229083 TA 7229071 1
kg MT2 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 4 x 1/4" 33165-S7 as
req'd
Group 29072-3  MOULDING AND CLIP ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW REVEAL OUTER ) -REAR
49 M72 R.H.-replaced by &M-7229082 TA 7229072 1
Lo M72 L.H.-replaced by 8M-7229083 TA 7229073 1
) oMT2 Clip (moulding) 353267-332 as
req'd
) M72 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 4 x 1/L" 33165-57 as
reg'd
Group 29082-3  MOULDING (QUARTER WINDOW REVEAL OUTER)
ko M2 R.H. & 7229082 1
Lo M72 L.H. &1 7229083 1
Group 29118-9 RETAINER (WINDOW SEAL)-AT PTLIAR SECTION LOWER
Lo M76 R.H.-6-3/8" 8M 7629118 1
4o M76 L.H.-6-3/8" 84 7629119 1
Group 29122-3  RETAINER (WINDOW SEAL)-AT PILIAR SECTION UPPER
kg MT76 R.H. &1 7629122 1
kg MT6 L.H. &M 7629123 1
Group 29428-9  GUSSET (QUARTER PANEL TO PACKAGE TRAY)
Lg M72-Th R.H. TA 7229428 1
kg oM72-7k L.H. TA 7229k2g 1
Group 29668 LATCH ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW SLIDING GLASS)-FRONT
ko MT9 TA 7929668 2
Lo MT9 Screv (oval head sheet metal)-No. 10 x 1-1/L* 33019-513 2
Ly MT79 Screw (oval head sheet metal)-No. 10 x 3/4 33003-S13 2
Group 29670 LATCH ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW SLIDING GLASS)-CENTER
Lo M79 TA 7929670 2
) OM79 Screw (oval head mashine)-No. 8-32 x 3/8" 28317-513 b




52

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

357745.S

30548

34806-S

3379&%
30552

\— 29002

QUARTER WINDOW AND FINISH STRIP ASSEMBLY (8M-7229700-AP)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PM-269

YEAR
o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REGD
Group 29700-1  WINDOW AND FINISH STRIP ASSEMBLY (QUARTER )-COMPLETE

49 oM72 R.H.-Mercury Texture Blue Metallic 8M 7229700-F 1
Lo M7 2 L.H.-Mercury Texture Blue Metallic 8M 7229707-F 1
kg oM72 R.H.-Gray Metallic Finish 8M 7229700-C 1
4o 9MT72 L.H.-Gray Metallic Finish 8M 7229701-C 1
49 oM72 R.H.-Green Metallic Finish 8M 7229700-A 1
Lo oM72 L.H.-Green Metallic Finish 8M 7229701-A 1
Lo oM72 R.H.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic 8M 7229700-D 1
49 9M72 L.H.-Mercury Texture Green Metallic 8M 7229701-D 1
kg 9M72 R.H.-Tan Metallic Finish 8M 7229700-B 1
kg gM72 L.H.-Tan Metallic Finish 8M 7229701-B 1
kg MT2 R.H.-Mercury Texture Tan Metallic-replaced by &4-7229700-1-AP 84 7229700-E 1
49 9MT72 L.H.-Mercury Texture Tan Metallic 8M 7229701-E 1
) M72 R.H.-in Prime 8M 7229700-AP 1
4o M72 L.E.-in Prime 8M 7229701-AP 1
Lo gM72 Lockwasher-5/16" 34806-32 L
i) oM76 Screw (headless set cup point)-1/L"-28 x 5/16" 89582-5 2
Lo ogMT72 Screw (Phillips head)-No. 8 x 1-1/&" 352189-513 12




MERCURY *

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

l—*20520 r*20526 *29122

2222
Sz,

*51562 *51564

29959 —ouo____
33181.S—»o

30146——

355148.5<11

33181.5+o e
29746— G i

30556— ° «34803.5

895895

29948—/1%%—1 3513855

29939 F¥ 8 348065
8203465

SRR R

*29764———

8M-7629700 GLASS AND FRAME ASS'Y-R.H.
* NOT INCLUDED IN 29700 ASS'Y

PM-281

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts,

YEAR
19

BODY TYPES . REMARKS PART NUMBER No

REQ'D

Group 26700-1 FRAME AND GLASS ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW) -COMPLETE

4o 9M76 R.H.-includes hinge and bracket & 7629700 1

Lo M76 L.H.-includes hinge and bracket &1 7629701 1
Group 29710 GLASS (REAR QUARTER WINDOW)

Ly oM72 84 7229710-A 2

59 M6 &4 7629710-A 2
Group 29710 GLASS (QUARTER WINDOW SLIDING)-FRONT

bo | owg f [ & 7929710-A 2
Group 29712 GLASS (QUARTER WINDOW SLIDING) -CENTER

49 M79

&1 7929712-A 2




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO,

10 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 2972k STRIP (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS RETAINING)

ko oM72 Rubber Tape-purchase locally-48-1/2" long-.07C" thick-1-1/2" widg 7A 7229724-A 2

ko oM72 Rubber Tape-purchase locally-48-1/2" long-.085" thick-1-1/2" widg 7A 7229724-B 2

L9 M6 7A 762972k -A 2
Group 29732 WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS)-OUTER

49 MT79 155" long TA 7929732-A 2
Group 29746 WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW FRONT LOWER CORNER)

) oM76 TA 7629746-A o
Group 29750 GLASS (QUARTER WINDOW)-REAR

) MT9 A 7929750 2
Group 29750-1 WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW GUILE)

49 M6 R.H. TA 7629750-A 2

49 M76 L.H. T7A 7629751-A )
Group 29754 HANDLE (QUARTER WINDOW SLIDING GLASS)-FRONT

49 M7 TA 7929754 -A 2
Group 29756 HANDLE (QUARTER WINDOW SLIDING GLASS)-CENTER

L9 M79 TA 7929756-A 2
Group 29764-5 GUIDE ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW)-COMPLETE

hg M76 R.H. TA 7629764 1

49 M76 L.H. T4 7629765 1
Group 2990%-5  WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER VENT WINDOW)

Lo . MT2 R.H. TA 722990k -A 1

Lo M72 L.H. TA 7229905 -A 1
Group 2990k WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS)-REAR

L9y MT79 TA 7929904 -A 2
Group 29908-9  WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW BELT)

k9 M76 8M 7629908-A 2

kg oM76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 14 x 1/4" 33165-87 10
Group 29910 WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW)-INNER

b | oMy I | 7a 7929910-a 2
Group 29932-3 BRACKET (QUARTER WINDOW)-ON BODY

hg oM76 R.H. TA 7629932 1

1) oM76 L.H. A 7629933 1

Lg oM76 Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-17 x 3/4"-bracket to hinge 20346-52 L

ko oM76 Lockwagher-5/16 34806-52 L
Ly oM76 Washer (flat)-.39" x .75" x .1O" 351385-57 s




MERCURY ”
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 29948 HINGE (QUARTER WINDCW)-ON BODY
) oM76 A 7629548 2
Lo oM76 Lockwasher-No. 10 34803-s7 4
L9 oM76 Screw (fillister head)-No. 10-32 x 13/16" 31652-5 k
Group 29952 RETAINER (QUARTER WINDOW FRONT WEATHERSTRIP)
Ly oM76 TA 7629952 2
kg oMT76 Screw (special binding head)-No. 10-32 x 5/16" 355148-S7 4
Group 29958-9  CHANNEL ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW FRONT LOWER CORNER)
4o oMT6 R.H. TA 7629958 1
4g oM76 L.E. TA 7629959 1
kg oMT76 Screw (flat head)-No. 8-32 x 5/16" 24612-813 n
Lg OMT6 Screw (headless set)-1/4"-28 x 5/16" 89582-5 2
Group 30104 RUN ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS)-UPPER FRONT
kg [ ag l | &1 793010 2
Group 30105 RUN ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS)-UPPER REAR
bo | auro I [ &1 7930105 P
Group 30106-7 RUN (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS FRONT)-VERTICAL
49 MT9 R.H. TA 7930106 1
) M9 L.H. TA 7930107 1
49 oM7Y Bumper (rubber) 357385-8 4
Lo OM79 Screw (flat head sheet metel)-No. 6 x 3/8¢ 32784-52 i
4o oM79 Screw (flat head sheet metal)-No. 6 x 3/8"-front 32784-82 12
kg oM79 Screw (flat head sheet metal)-No. 6 x 3/8"-rear 32784-52 n
Group 30112 RUN (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS )-LOWER-FRONT
49 M79 TA 7930112 2
ko M79 Screw (flat head sheet metal)-No. 6 x 3/8" 32784-32 8
Group 30116 RUN (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS )-LOWER-REAR
Ly MT79 TA 7930116 2
kg M79 Screw (flat head sheet metal)-No. 6 x 3/8" 32784-82 4
Group 30146-7  WEATHERSTRIP (QUARTER WINDOW)-FRONT
It oMT6 R.H.-13-5/16" long 7A 7630146 1
Lg oM76 L.H.-13-5/16" long TA 7630147 1
Lo 9M76 Screw (binding head)-No. 6 x 1/2" 33181-sk 4
Group 30154 CLIP (QUARTER WINDOW GLASS RETAINER)
¥ [ M79 I 1" long x 7/8" wide o L 84 793015k 2
Group 30226 STOP (QUARTER VENT WINDOW PIVOT)
b | oMyl | rear acor | 108 70300068 2
Group 30232-3 DIVISION BAR AND GLASS RUN ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW)
Lo M9 R.H. & 7930232 1
) M79 L.H. & 7930233 1
) M79 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-1/L" 34905-87 N
) M79 Screw (round head machine)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 35511-S7 L
Group 30284 PLATE (QUARTER VENT WINDOW LOCK)
49 M72 &4 7030284




56

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

QUARTER WINDOW REGULATOR (8M-7630307)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

23603

YEAR NO.

' BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 30306-7 KEGULATOR ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW)

Lo oM76 R.H. &M 7630306 1

L9 MT6 L.E. 84 7630307 1

kg oM76 Bolt (hex head)-1/L"-20 x 3/k" regulator to piller and 2k34h g7 N

quarter panel

ko M76 Locknut-1/L"-20 34390-57 b
Group 30506-7 FRAME AND GLASS ASSEMBLY (QUARTER WINDOW)

it} M72 R.H. TA 7230506 1

Ly M72 L.H, TA 7230507 1

49 oM72 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-1/4" 34905-37 1

49 oMT72 Screw (special shoulder)-1/L4"-28 355316-S 1
Group 30548 CLAMP (QUARTER WINDOW FPAME LOWER PIVOT)

kg oM72-7h &1 7030548 2

49 oM72-Th Bolt (shoulder)-5/16"-24 x 3/4" 357745-88 2

kg OM72-Th Lockwasher-5/16" 34806-82 1

4o oM72-74 Nut (hex)-5/16" 33798-82 1
Group 30552 STOP (QUARTER GLASS FRAME PIVOT)

o) oMT72 &1 7330552 2
Group 30556 PIN (QUARTER WINDOW FRAME HINGE)

Ly aM76 TA 7630556 2




MERCURY ’
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
*30714 —l
331 74-5'1
‘3”7//7,% @4—3071 0

8M-7030702

*NOT INCLUDED IN 8M-7030702 ASSY.

8M-7630702

*NOT INCLUDED IN
8M-7630702 ASSY.

PM-301
QUARTER ASH RECEPTACLES
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

YEAR NO.
s BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D

Group 30702 RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY (QUARTER ASH) -COMPLETE
49 9M72 Mercury Texture Blue Metallic Finish 8M 7030702-0 2
49 gM72 Alagka Gray Metallic Finish &M 7030702-C 2
4g gM72 Green Metallic Finish 8M 7030702-A 2
4g oMT2 Mercury Texture Green Metallic Finish 8M 7030702-G 2
kg 9M72 Gazelle Tan Metallic Finish 8M 7030702-B 2
L9 oM72 Mercury Texture Tan Metallic Finish 8M 7030702-H 2
Lg M72 in Prime &M 7030702-AP 2
Ly oM76 use with all Trim 8M 7630702 2
e oM72 Nut (speed)-No. 8-A 352388-532 n
4g 9gM72 Screw (Phillips-oval head-self tapping)-No. 8 x 5/8" 350066-913 I

Group 30708 RECEPTACIE ASSEMBLY (QUARTER ASH RETAINER)
ko M79 Mahogany & 7930708 2
Lo oM79 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1/aom 32923-87 L
kg 9M76 Serew (binding head)-No. 6 x 1/4" 33167-98

Group 30710 KNOB (ASH RECEPTACLE)
) oM72-76 rear quarter ash receptacle 81 7030710 2
Lo oMTh front seat back ash receptacle 84 7030710 1
49 9M except T6 Screw (pan head)-No. 6 x 3/8" 33174 -S2 1

Group 3071k RETAINER (QUARTER ASH RECFPTACLE)
4o omM72 84 703071k 2
L9 MT6 84 7630714 2
4o 9M76 Screw (binding head sheet metal)-No. 6 x 1/4" 33167-88 1

Group 30724 MEDALLION (ASE RECEPTACIE)
Lo 9M72 rear quarter ash receptacle 8M 703072k%-A 2
Lg oM7L front seat back ash receptacle 8 7030724 -A 1




58

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR
19 |

BODY TYPES

REMARKS

PART NUMBER

NO.
REQ'D

Group 31012 -3

TRIM

ASSEMBLY (QUARTER)

kg

M2

R.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth,
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Carpet

Center M-5155-C Blue

& 7231012-C

o

MT2

L.E.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Carpet

&4 7231013-C

kg

T2

R.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather

81 7231012-G

k9

M72

L.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Center M-5155-C Blue
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather

& 7231013-G

kg

M72

R.H.-Upper M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-5155-D Blue
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather

&1 7231012-H

kg

e

L.H.-Upper M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-5155-D Blue
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Blue Artificial Leather

&8 7231013-E

L9

9M72

R.H. -Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19104-D Blue

Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blus Artificial Leather-Special
Trim

8M 7231012-CCH

kg

oM72

L.H.-Upper M-19104-F Blue Graey Broadcloth, Center M-19104-D Blue
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Dark Blue Artificial Leather-Special
Trim

8M 7231013-CCH

kg

oM72

R.H. -Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-L Blue
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Blue Gray Artificial Leather-Special
Trim

8M 7231012-DDH

k9

oM72

L.H.-Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-L Blue
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Blue Gray Artificial Leather-Special
Trim

8M 7231013-DIH

b9

oMT2

R.H. -Upper M-19152-L Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-U Blue Green
Birdseye Broadcloth, Lower Gray Artificial Leather-Special
Trim

8M 7231012-AAL

k9

oM72

L.H.-Upper M-19152-L Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19101-U Blue Green
Birdgeye Broadcloth, Lower Gray Artificlal Leather-Special
Trim

8M 7231013-AAL

kg

9M72

R.H.-Upper M-19152-V Dark Gray Broadcloth, Center M-19141-P Dark
Gray Bedford Cord, Lower Gray Bedford Artificial Leather-
Special Trim

84 7231012-CCL

Lo

oMT2

L.H.-Upper M-19152-V Dark Gray Broadcloth, Center M-191L41-P Dark
Gray Bedford Cord, Lowsr Gray Bedford Artificial Leather-
Special Trim

&M 7231013-CCL

L9

M72

R.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Center M-5155-A
Patterned Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Carpet

8M 7231012-A

kg

MT2

L.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Center M-5155-A
Patterned Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Carpet

84 7231013-A

kg

MT2

R.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Center M-5155-A
Patterned Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Leather

8 7231012-E

kg

MT2

L.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Center M-5155-4
Patterned Green Broadcloth, Lower Green Artificial Leather

8 7231013-E

kg

9MT72

R.H.-Upper M-19104-E Green Broadcloth, Center M-19104-C Green
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Green Gray Artificial Leather -Special
Trim

8M 7231012-AAH

L9

9M72

L.E.-Upper M-19104-E Green Broadcloth, Center M-19104-C Green
Gray Broadcloth, Lower Green Gray Artificlal Leather-Special
Trim

8M 7231013-AAH

kg

M72

R.H.-Upper M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B
Patterned Tan Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Carpet

&1 7231012-B

kg

M72

L.E.-Upper M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B
Patterned Tan Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Carpet

84 7231013-B

kg

M72

R.H.-Upper M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B
Patterned Tan Bedford Cord, Lower Ten Artificial Leather

& 7231012-F

by

M72

L.H.-Upper M:5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Center M-5155-B

Patterned Tan Bedford Cord, Lower Tan Artificial Leather

& 7231013-F




MERCURY *
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
;EAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'D
Group 31012-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (QUARTER)-CONTINUED

Lg oM72 R.H.-Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Center M-19101-T Brown 8M 7231012-BBH 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Tan Artificilal Leather-Special Trim

L9 oM72 L.H.-Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Center M-19101-T Brown 8M 7231013-BBH 1
Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Tan Artificial Leather-Special Trim

kg oMT72 R.H.-Upper M-19152-M Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Center M-19101-W 8M 7231012-BBL 1
Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Brown Taupe
Artificial Leather-Special Trim

Lo M72 L.H.-Upper M-19152-M Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Center M-19101-W 8M T7231013-BBL 1
Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth, Lower Brown Taupe
Artificial Leather -Special Trim

Lo aM7h R.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-E Blue 8 7431012-C 1
Stripe Broadcloth

kg oM7L L.H.-Upper M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-E Blue & 7431013-C 1
Stripe Broadcloth

kg M4 R.H.-Upper M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-J Blue & 7431012-F 1
Stripe Broadcloth

kg MTh L.H.-Upper M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-J Blue & T431013-E 1
Stripe Broadcloth

kg IMT4 R.H.-Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-1910L-D Blue &M 7L431012-CCH 1
Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

Lo oM7L L.H.-Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19104-D Blus 8M 7431013-CCH 1
Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

kg OMThL R.H.-Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-L Blue &M 7L431012-DDH 1
Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim

kg gM74 L.H.-Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-L Blue &M 7431013-PDH 1
Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim

Lo oMk R.H.-Upper M-19152-L Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-U Blue Green &M 7431012-AAT 1
Birdseye Broadcloth-Special Trim

kg oMTh L.H.-Upper M-19152-L Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-U Blue Green 8M 7431013-AAL 1
Birdseye Broadcloth-Special Irim

kg 9MTL4 R.H.-Upper M-19152-V Dark Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19141-P Dark 8M 7h31012-CCL 1
Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim

49 oM7L L.H.-Upper M-19152-V Dark Gray Broasdcloth, Lower M-19141-P Dark &M T431013-CCL 1
Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim

ho MTh R.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D & 7h31012-A 1
Patterned Green Broadcloth

kg oM7L L.H.-Upper M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D & 7431013-A 1
Patterned Green Broadcloth

49 oM7L R.H.-Upper M-1910L-E Green Broadcloth, Lower M-19104-C Green 8M 7431012-AAH 1
Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim

L9 oM7L L.H.-Upper M-19104-E Green Broadcloth, Lower M-19104-C Green 8M T431013-AAR 1
Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim

ko QM7 R.H.-Upper M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan & 7431012-B 1
Bedford Cord

ko oM7L L.H.-Upper M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan &M 7431013-B 1 '
Bedford Cord

kg oM7L R.H.-Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-T Brown Stripe] &M 7431012-BBE i
Broadcloth-Special Trim

49 oM7L L.E.-Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-T Brown Stripe| 8M 7431013-BBE 1
Broadcloth .

Lo M7k R.H. -Upper M-19152-M Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-W Tan 8M T7431012-BBL 1
and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

L9 oM7L L.H,-Upper M-19152-M Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-W tan 8M 7431013-BBL 1

and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim




60

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:(:: BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R;’gb
Group 31012-3 TRIM ASSEMBLY (QUARTER)-CONTINUED
ko M76 R.H.-Upper Green Artificiasl leather, Lower M-5085-Q Green Bed- L84 7631012-C 1
ford Cord
kg aM76 L.H.-Upper Green Artificial Leather, Lower M-5085-Q Green Bed- L8 7631013-C 1
ford Cord
kg M76 - R.H.-Upper Green Artificial Leather, Lower M-5085-Q Green Bed- M 7631012-F 1
ford Cord
kg M76 L.H.-Upper Green Artificial Leather, Lower M-5085-Q Green Bed- ®8M 7631013-F 1
ford Cord
i) M76 R.H.-Upper Red Artificisl Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford LM 7631012-A 1
Cord
4o M76 L.E.-Upper Red Artificial leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford O8M 7631013-A 1
Cord
ko aM76 R.H.-Upper Red Artificial Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford ®8M 7631012-D 1
Cord
ko M76 L.H.-Upper Red Artificial Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford ®31 7631013-D 1
Cord
Lo M76 R.H.-Upper Red Artificial Leather, Lower M-5085-K Light Ten Bed- | ®&1 7631012-X 1
ford Cord
ko MT76 L.H.-Upper Red Artificial Leather, Lower M-5085-K Light Tan Bed- | @84 7631013-X 1
ford Cord
hg oMT6 R.H.-Upper Tan Artificial Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford o8M 7631012-B 1
Cord
kg M76 L.H.-Upper Tan Artificial Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford L8M 7631013-B 1
Cord
Is} M76 R.H.-Upper Ten Artificial Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford ®3 7631012-E 1
Cord
4o oM76 L.H.-Upper Tan Artificial Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford ®8M 7631013-F 1
Cord
Lo M76 R.H.-Upper Tan Artificial Leather, Lower M-5085-1 Derk Tan Bed- &1 7631012-Y 1
ford Cord
kg M76 L.E.-Upper Ten Artificiel lLeather, Lower M-5085-1 Dark Tan Bed- 8 7631013-Y 1
ford Cord
kg oM72-Th Clip (trim) 352333-53 Loré
L9 9MT6 Fagtener-17/64" x 15/64" L
ho oM76 Fastener (Snap Type Durable Dot)-No. 8 x 3/4" 95223-513 2
ko oM76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1/2" 32923-813 L
49 oM76 Screw (Phillips head self tapping)-No. 8 x 7/8" 350067-513 6
L9 oM7L Washer (countersunk)-No. 8 34862-523 2
49 OM76 Washer (finish)-No. 8 34885-813 as
reqd
Group 31070-1 PANEL (BODY SIDE LINING)
kg OM79 R.H.-with countersunk screw holes 8M 7931070-A 1
ko OM79 L.H.-with countersunk screw holes 8M 7931071-A 1
49 oM79 R.H.-without countersunk screw holes 8M 7931070-B 1
L9 9M79 L.H.-without countersunk screw holes 8M 7931071-B 1
Group 31140 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (QUARTER TRIM)-UPPER
L9 | omr2 &M 7231140-4 2
Group 31140 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER TRIM)
kg oM7L 8M 7431140-A 2

A Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.
® Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




MERCURY °
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:’:AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER ng.'p
Group 31140-1  MOULDING ASSEMBLY (QUARTER INTERIOR TRIM)
4o MT76 R.H. &4 76311%0-A 1
Lo M76 L.H. 8 7631141-A 1
Group 31217 MOULDING ASSEMBLY (QUARTER TRIM)-LOWER
i) oM72 8M 7231217-A 2
Group 31224-5 TRIM ASSEMBLY (QUARTER LOCK PILLAR)
kg MT76 R.H.-Green Artificial Leather &M 7631224-C 1
Lo M76 L.H.-Green Artificial Leather M 7631225-C 1
Lg oM76 R.H.-Red Artificial Leather &4 7631204 -A 1
kg M76 L.H.-Red Artificial Leather &M 7631225-4 1
49 9MT76 R.H.-Dark Red Artificial Leather &M 7631224 -D 1
49 9M76 L.H.-Dark Red Artificial Leather 8M 7631225-D 1
Lo M76 R.H.-Tan Artificial Leather &M T763122L-RB 1
Lo M76 L.E.-Tan Artificial Leather &M 7631225-B 1
ko M79 R.H.-Green Artificial Leather &M 7931224-C 1
Lo MT9 L.H.-Green Artificial Leather &8 7931225-C 1
kg M79 R.H.-Red Artificial Leather M 7931004 -A 1
ko M79 L.H.-Red Artificial Leather 8 7931225-A 1
ko MT79 R.H.-Tan Artificial Leather &M 7931224-B 1
kg M79 L.E.-Tan Artificial Leather 8 7931225-B 1
Lg 9M76 Screw (Phillips head self tapping)-No. 8 x 5/8" 350066-S13 12
Lo M76 Washer (countersunk)-No., 8 34862-523 12
Group 31418 BRACKET (ASSIST STRAP)
Lg oMT72 &M 7031418 2
4g 9MT72 Bolt (Phillips head shoulder)-No. 10-32 x 1-7/16" 355153-S13 2
Group 31421 COVER (ASSIST STRAP BRACKET)
L9 oM72 &M 7031k21-B 2
Group 31hLoO STRAP ASSEMBLY (ASSIST)
kg oM72 use with Beige Bedford Cord Scheme &M 7031440-B 2
L9 oMT2 use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme &M 70314k0-G 2
kg oMT72 use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme 8M 70314L0-C 2
i) OM72 uge with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Scheme &M 7031440-K 2
Lo oM72 use with Brown Stripe Broadcloth Scheme &M 7031440-T 2
Lo MT2 use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Schems &M 7031440-E 2
kg gM72 use with Green Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme &4 70314Lko-H 2
) oMT2 use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme &M 7031440-4 2
L9 oM72 use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme &M 70314L0O-F 2
L9 oMT2 Bolt (Phillips head shoulder)}-No. 10-32 x 7/16" 355153-S13 2
Group 31452 BRACKET (COAT HANGER)
L9 M7L-T9 8H 7331452 2
49 9M except 76 Screw (Phillips-self tapping)-No. 8 x 5/8" 350066-S13 I




62

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rggb
Group 31600-1 REST ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER ARM)-COMPLETE

4o oM72 R.H.-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-C Blue Stripe &8 7231600-C 1
Broadcloth

’+9 aM72 L.E.-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-C Blue Stripe &1 7231601-C 1
Broadcloth

kg 72 R.H.-Top Blue Gray Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-D Blue Stripe &M 7231600-E 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 6-31/32" bulge

kg gM72 L.H.-Top Blue Gray Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-D Blue Stripe & 7231601-E 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 6-31/32" bulge

4o aM72 R.H.-Top Blue Gray Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-D Blue Stripe &M 7231600-H 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 8-1/16" bulge

Lo oM72 L.H.-Top Blue Gray Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-D Blue Stripe 8M 7231601-E 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 8-1/16" bulge

Lo o9M72 R.H.-Top Blue Gray Leather, Side M-1910L-D Blue Stripe Broadcloth| 8M 7231600-CCH 1
-Special Trim

kg 9M72 L.H.-Top Blue Gray Leather, Side M-19104-D Blue Stripe Broadcloth] &M 7231601-CCH 1
-Special Trim

kg oM72 R.H.-Top Blue Gray Leather, Side M-19101-L Blue Gray Broasdcloth- &M 7231600~ DDE 1
Special Trim

49 oM72 L.H.-Top Blue Gray Leather, Side M-19101-L Blue Gray Broadcloth- 8M 7231601-DDH 1
Special Trim

o] oMT72 R.H.-Top Gray Leather, Side M-19101-U Blue Green Birdseye 8M 7231600-AAL 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim

) oMT72 L.E.-Top Gray Leather, Side M-19101-U Blue Green Birdseye 8M 7231601-AAL 1
Broadcloth -Special Trim

] oM72 R.E.-Top Gray Bedford Leather, Side M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford 8M 7231600-CCL 1
Cord -Special Trim

Ly oM72 L.H,-Top Gray Bedford Leather, Side M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford 8M 7231601-CCL 1
Cord -Special Trim

ko M72 R.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-A Green Patterned 84 7231600-A 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 6-31/32" bulge

ko oMT72 L.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-A Green Patterned & 7231601-A 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 6-31/32" bulge

L9 oM72 R.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-A Green Patterned 84 7231600-F 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 8-1/16" bulge

49 oMT72 L.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-A Green Patterned 8M 7231601-F 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 8-1/16" bulge

L9 9M72 R.H.-Top Green Gray Leather, Side M-19104-C Green Gray Broadcloth] 8M 7231600-AAH 1

’ -Special Trim

49 OM72 L.H.-Top Green Gray Leather, Side M-19104-C Green Gray Broadcloth| 8M 7231601-AAH 1
-Special Trim

Lo aMT72 R.H.-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-B Tan Patternmed 81 7231600-B 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 6-31/32" bulge

kg aM72 L.H.-Top Tan Artificial Ieather, Side M-5155-B Tan Patterned 8 7231601-B 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 6-31/32" bulge

49 9M72 R.H.-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-B Tan Patterned 8M 7231600-G 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 8-1/16" bulge

49 oMT72 L.H.-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-5155-B Tan Patterned 8M 7231601-G 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 8-1/16" bulge

kg gM72 R.H.-Top Ten Leather, Side M-19101-T Brown Stripe Broadcloth- 8 7231600-BBE 1
Special Trim

49 9MT2 L.H.-Top Tan Leather, Side M-19101-T Brown Stripe Broadcloth- 8M 7231601-BBH 1
Special Trim

L9 OM72 R.H.-Top Brown Taupe Leather, Side M-19101-W Tan and Yellow 8M 7231600-BBL 1
Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

Lo OMT72 L.H.-Top Brown Taupe Leather, Side M-19101-W Tan and Yellow 8M 7231601-BBL 1

Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim




MERCURY =
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR
o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'b
Group 31600-1 REST ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER ARM)-COMPLETE -CONTINUED

Lo M7 R.H.-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M~16102-E Blue Stripe L8M 7431600-C 1
Broadcloth

kg M7k L.H.-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-E Blue Stripe A8M T7431601-C 1
Breoadcloth

49 oM7L R.H.-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-E Blue Stripe 83 7L431600-G 1
Broadcloth

kg oM7L L.H.-Top Blue Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-E Blue Stripe *8M 7431601-G 1
Broadcloth

kg M7k R.H.-Top Blue Gray Artificlal Leather, Side M-16102-J Blue *34 7431600-H 1
Stripe Brosdecloth-TInner wheelhouse has 6—31/32” bulge

Lg oM7L L.H.-Top Blue Gray Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-J Blue €3y 7431601-H 1
Stripe Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 6-31/32” bulge

kg oM7L R.H.-Top Blue Gray Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-J Blue Stripe[ 8M 7431600-L 1
Broadcloth-Tnner wheelhouse has 8-1/16" bulge

49 oM7L L.H.-Top Blue Gray Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-J Blue Stripe| 8M T431601-L 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 8-1/16" bulge

49 oM7Lk R.H.-Top Blue Gray Leather, Side M-19104-D Blue Stripe Broadclothl 8M 7431600-CCH 1
-Special Trim .

Lo oM7L L.H.-Top Blue Gray Leather, Side M-19104-D Blue Stripe Broadcloth 8M 7431601-CCH 1
-Special Trim

Lo oM7L R.H.-Top Blue Gray Leather, Side M-19101-L Blue Gray Broadcloth- 8M 7431600-DDH 1
Special Trim

L9 oM7L L.H.-Top Blue Gray Leather, Side M-19101-L Blue Gray Broadcloth- 8M 7431601-DDH 1
Special Trim

4g oM7L R.H.-Top Gray Bedford Leather, Side M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford 8M T431600-CCL 1
Cord-Special Trim

L9 oM7L L.H.-Top Gray Bedford Leather, Side M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford 8M 7431601-CCL 1
Cord -Special Trim

kg oM7L R.H.-Top Gray Leather, Side M-19101-U Blue Green Birdseye 8M Th31600-AAL 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim

kg OMTh4 L.H.-Top Gray Leather, Side M-19101-U Blue Green Birdseye 8M 7431601-AAL 1
Broadcloth -Special Trim

Lo oM7L R.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-D Green Patternsd| A8M 7431600-A 1
Broadcloth

kg 9MTh L.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-D Green Patternsd] ASM T431601-A 1
Broadcloth

49 oM7L R.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-D Green Patterned| ®8M TL31600-E 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 6-31/32" bulge

Lo oM7L L.H,-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-D Green Patterned| ®8M 7431601-E 1
Broasdcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 6-31/32" bulge

kg oM7L R.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-D Green Patterned| 8M 7L431600-J 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 8-1/16" bulge

49 oMTk L.H.-Top Green Artificial Leather, Side M-16102-D Green Patterned| &M 7431601-J 1
Broadcloth-Inner wheelhouse has 8-1/16" bulge

L9 oMTh R.H.-Top Green Gray Leather, Side M-1910L-C Green Gray Broadcloth{ 8M T431600-AAH 1
-Special Trim

kg OMTh4 L.H.-Top Green Gray Leather, Side M-19104-C Green Gray Broadcloth| &M T431601-AAH 1
-Special Trim ) .

hg ML R.H.-Top Ten Artificial Leather, Side M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord o84 7431600-B 1

JIEs) aM7h 1.H.-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord 48M 7431601-B 1

ko M7 R.HE.-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord- | ®8M 7431600-F
Inner wheelhouse has 6-31/32" bulge o

) QM7 1.H.-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord- | ®8&4 7431601-F 1
Inner wheelhouse has 6-31/32" bulge

Lo oM7L R.H.-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord- 8M 7431600-K 1

Inner wheelhouse has 8-1/16" bulge

A Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.
® Uged on cars having front seat without foot rest.




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR
o | BODY TYPES - REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg’b
Group 31600-1 KEST ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER ARM)-COMPLETE-CONTINUED
kg 9MTh L.H,-Top Tan Artificial Leather, Side M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord- 8M 7k31601-K 1
Inner wheelhouse hag 8-1/16" bulge
kg 9MTL R.H.-Top Tan Leather, Side M-19101-T Brown Stripe Broadcloth- 8M 7431600-BBH 1
Special Trim
ko gMTL L.H.-Top Tan Leather, Side M-19101-T Brown Stripe Broadcloth- 8M 7431601-BBH 1
' Special Trim
49 oM7L R.H.-Top Brown Taupe Leather, Side M-19101-W Tan and Yellow 8M T431600-BBL 1
Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim
ko oMTh L.H.-Top Brown Taupe.Lleather, Side M-19101-W Tan and Yellow 8M 7431601-BBL 1
Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim
49 OM except 76 Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 10 x 1/2" 52727-S8 L
Group 32400-1 TRIM ASSEMBLY (QUARTER FOLDING COMPARTMENT SITE)
4y oM76 R.H. 8M 7632400 1
R oM76 L.H. 8M 7632L01 1




Group 40112

DOOR ASSEMBLY (IUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)

49 | oM except 79 &1 72ko112 1
Group 40202 TATIGATE ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE PAINTED AND TRIMMED)

kg M79 8 79k0202 1

49 9MT79 Screw (flat head)-1/4"-20 x 3/L" 36046-913 10

Lo oM79 Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 10 x 3/L4" L2021.-87 L

) 9M7S Washer (rubber) 357394-3 L
Group 40310 PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY UPPER BACK)

kg M76 ! &1 7640310 1
Group 40314 PANEL (BODY UPPER BACK)

Ly 9MT76 | replaced vy &-7640310 &M 76L031k 3
Group 40320 PANEL ASSEMBLY (BODY LOWER BACK)

Ly O9M except 79 8M 7240320 1
Group 40320-1  PANFL ASSEMBLY (BODY LOWER REAR SIDE)

[I¥s] M79 R.H.-when one rear lamp is used 8 7940320-A 1

Lo M79 when two rear lamps are used 8 7940320-B 1

Ly gM79 L.H. 8M 79Lk0321 1

kg M79 Bolt (hex-head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 2032k-52 L

kg 9MT79 Locknut (standard 1light thick)-1/4"-20 34390-57 b

kg IM79 Washer (flat)-1/h" 34705-82 n
Group 40326-7 PANEL (REAR QUARTER INSIDE LINING)-UPFER

Lg M79 R.H. a1 7940326 1

kg M79 L.E. 8M 790327 1
Group L0902 FRAME AND PANEL ASSEMBLY (TAILGATE FINISH)-COMPLETE

4o M79 when one reasr lamp is used 8M 7940902-A 1

hg SM79 when two rear lamps are used 8M 7940902-B 1

4o OMT9 Bolt (hex head)-5/16"-18 x 7/8" 20366-32 12

%9 9MT79 Bumper (rubber) 352394 -8 2

kg M79 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-5/16" 34906-5

L9 9M79 Nut (capped sleeve)-5/16"-18 356757-523 12

Lo OM79 Wut (sleeve)-5/16"-18 x 9/16" 352353-823 5

kg M7 Washer (flat)-5/16" 347h6-52 12




BODY

MERCURY

PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR
19

BODY TYPES

REMARKS

PART NUMBER

NO.
REQ'D




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

42431

REAR WINDOW 3 PIECE GLASS

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

PM-307

REAR WINDOW 1 PIECE GLASS

L]
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.




MERCURY ”
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 40922 SPACER (REAR LAMP HINGE)-ON TATIGATE

ko M79 R.H. & 7940922 2

Lo OM79 L.H. &1 7940922 2
Group 41032-3  PILIAR ASSEMBLY (REAR CORNER)

kg 9MT79 R.H. TA 7941032 1

) OM79 L.H. TA 7941033 1

49 9MT79 Nut (square head)-No. 10-32 34141-57 8
Group 41606-7  WEATHERSTRIP (TAILGATE BOTTOM SIDE)-ON BODY

Lo Mk R.H. 8A 7941606 1

Lo M79 L.H. 8A 7941607 1
Group 41626 WEATHERSEAL (TAILGATE SIDE)

bo | oMo | 7a 79h1626-p 2
Group 41632-3  WEATHERSTRIP (TAILGATE)-BOTTOM SITE

) M79 R.H. 8a 7941632 1

g MT9 L.H. 8A 7941633 1
Group 41716 REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (BACK BELT FLANGING STRIP AND LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)

bo | ou16 l | e 7641716 1
Group 41742-3  PILLAR AND STRIP ASSEMELY (QUARTER LOCK)

kg M76 R.H. 81 7641742 1

ko 76 L.H. 84 7641743 1
Group 4177k MOULDING (BACK BELT FINISH)

49 oM76 approximately 58-31/32" long 8M 764177h-A 1

49 9M76 Stud (narrow head)-No. 8 352392-813 9
Group 41786 WELT ASSEMBLY (BACK BELT RAIL)

Y] oM76 72" long-Black with Black Binding 8M 7641786-B 1

Lg oM76 72" long-Black with Red Binding 8M 7641786-C 1

Lg oM76 72" long-Gray Tan with Gray Tan Binding 8M 7641786-A 1

49 9M76 72" long-Green with Green Binding 8M 7641786-D 1
Group 41954 WEATHERSTRIP (BACK WINDOW)

bo | oMp9 | | 7a 79k1954-A 2

. Group 42002 WINDOW ASSEMBLY (BACK)-IESS TRIM

L9 9M79 Straight Maple Grain 8M T7942002-BU 1
Group 42006 GLASS (BACK WINDOW)

Lo M72-7h one piece style M 7242006

4o 9MT79 8 7942006-A
Group L2016 GLASS (BACK WINDOW)-CENTER

ho | omye-7k ] | e 7212016 1
Group 42018-9  GLASS (BACK WINDOW)-END

49 aM72-Th R.H. 8M 7242018 1

ko M7 2-Th L.H. 8M 7242019 1
Group 42054 INSERT (BACK WINDOW WEATEERSTRIP)

kg oM72-Th Rubber-14-13/32" long 8 7242054 -A 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

. BODY TYPES REMARKSES PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 42057 PIN (BACK WINDOW SUPPCRT ARM STOP)

49 M79 M 7942057 1
Group 42058-9  SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (BACK WINDOW)

) 9M79 R.H. 7A 7942058 1

ko 9M79 L., TA 7942059 1

Ly oM7Y Screw (flat head machine)-No. 10-32 x 1/2"-back window to £25231-57 L

rear body pillar
Lg 9M79 Screw (oval head machine)-N . 10-32 x 3/8"-support assy to 28918-513 L
window frame

Group L2082 WEATHERSTRIP (BACK WINDOW)

kg oM72-7k repl. by one each of &-7242082-B, &M-72L2L20-B, 8M-72L2L421-3B, 8M 72L2082-A 1

BM-7242430-C and 8M-7242431-C and two each of &M-7242096-B and
8M-7242h32-B-use with four piece style moulding

ko MT72- T4 use with two piece style moulding &1 7242082-B 1
Group 42084 WEATHERSEAL (BACK WINDOW)-UPPER

) oM79 TA T94208Lk-A 1
Group 42084 WEATHERSTRIP (BACK WINDOW)

Ly M72-T4 use with One Piece Rear Window &1 7242084 -3 1
Group 42086 WEATHERSEAL (BACK WINDOW)-LOWER

Lo oM79 TA 7942086-A 1

49 OM79 Screw (binding head sheet metal)-No. 6 x 1/2" 356795-58 15

kg M9 Washer (flat)-No, € 34701-57 15
Group 42004 RETAINER (BACK WINDOW WEATHERSTRIP)-CUTER

hg M79 Straight Grain Maple-42-31/32" long 8M 794200k 1
Group 42096 RETATNER (BACK WINDOW DIVISION BAR MOULDING)

kg M7~k use with 8M-7242082-4 weatherstrip &1 7240096-A 2

kg M72-7L use with 8M-7242082-B weatherstrip 8 7240096-B 2

49 oMT72-7L Screw (Phillips binding head)-No. 10-32 x 3/8" 356743-58 8
Group 424k00-1  STRIP ASSEMBLY (BACK WINDOW FINISH)

kg M79 R.H.-Straight Maple Grain Finish TA 7942400

Lo OMT9 L.H.-Straight Maple Grain Finish TA T9Lk2Lk01

49 9MT793 Screw (oval head sheet metal)-No. 8 x 5/8” 32995-513 10

Lo 9M79 Screw (oval head sheet metal)-No. 8 x 1" 33013-513 6
Group 42oloh MOULDING (BACK WINDOW OUTSIDE)-UPPER AND LOWER

kg oM72-7k 8M 7oLoLob-A >
Group Loklo MOULDING (BACK WINDOW OPENING)-INNER

kg SM79 8M 7g42L1c 1




MERCURY ®
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:(QE_AR_ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g'b
Group 42415 HEADLINING {UNDER BACK WINDOW)
kg M72-7h M-16908-C Blue Heading & 72hok1s-¢ 1
Lo oM72-Th M-19163-A Blue Headlining-Special Trim 8M 72h2kl5-CCH 1
Lo oM72-Th - M-1916L-A Blue Green Headlining-Special Trim 8M 72k2okl5-AAT 1
L9 oMT72-Th M-1916L-C Gray Headlining-Special Trim 8M 72k2k15-CCL 1
hg oM72-7h M-16908-A Green Heading 8M 72h2k15-A 1
4o oM72-Th M-19163-C Green Headlining-Special Trim 8M 72L2Lh15-AAF 1
Lg OM72-7h M-16908-B Tan Heading 84 7eLkekls-B 1
L9 IMT72-Th M-19163-B Tan Headlining-Special Trim 8M T2L2Lk15-BBH 1
4o gMT72-Th M-19164-B Tan Headlining-Special Trim 8M 7242L15-BBL 1
Group 42420-1  MOULDING (BACK WINDOW DIVISION BAR OUTSIDE)
he oM72-Th R.H.-15-15/16" long 8M 72Lokoo-A 1
Lo oM72-Th L.H.-15-15/16" long 8M T2k2hol-A 1
Lg MT72-Th R.H.-15-31/64" long &1 7242420-B 1
4o MT72-Th L.H. -15-31/64" long 84 7242421 -B 1
Group 4ohoh STRIP (BACK WINDOW DIVISION BAR FINISH)
kg 9M79 7A 79k2kok 1
kg OM79 Screw (oval head sheet metal)-No. 8 x 1" 33013-513 3
Group 42426-8 RETAINER (BACK WINDOW MOULDING)
[ oM72-7L Lo-1/2" long &M 7okokog 2
ko gM72-T7L 6" long 8M 7okokoy 2
kg oM72-Th 5/8" long 8 7oLokog 4
Lo OM72-T4 Screw (Phillips binding head)-No, 10-32 x 3/8" 356743-38 8
kg oM72-Th Screw (tinding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 3/L" 30872-87 as
req'd
Group 42430-1  MOULDING (BACK WINDOW OUTSIDE)~END
Lg OM72-Th R.H. -four piece gtyle 8M 7oLoL30-A 1
it oM72-Th L.H. -four piece style 8M 72Lok31-A 1
kg aM72-7h R.H. -two piece style &1 7242430-0 1
ko oM72-7h L.H.-two piece style &1 7ohoh31-¢ 1
Group 42432 COVER (BACK WINDOW OUTSIDE MOULDING JOINT)
Lo gM72-Th 1" long-use with four plece style moulding 8M 7242L32-4 L
kg oM72-7k 1" long-use with two piece style moulding 81 72h2k32-B 2
Group 4ok32 MOULDING (BACK WINDOW OFENING)-INNER
) oM79 Straight Maple Grain Finish T8 79h2k30 IR
) OMT9 Screw (oval head sheet metal)-No. 8 x 1" 33013-813 9
Group 42530 MEDALLION (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOCR HANDIE KEYHOLE COVER)
b | oM except 79 [ 8 7042530 1
Group 42700-1 HINGE ASSEMBLY (LUCGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR)
kg 9M except T9 R.H, 8M 7242700 1
L9 9M except 79 L.H. 8M 72k2701 1
Lo M except 79 Bolt (hex head pointed)-5/16"-2k x 3/k"-deck lid to deck 20347 -52
114 hinge support
) oM76 Locknut (hex)-5/16"-oh 3L393-57 L
kg 9M except 79 Locknut (hex light thick)-5/16"-2L hinge to support 3430387 6
Ly 9M except 79 Lockwasher-5/16"-hinge to deck lid 34806-52 4
Lg SM except T9 Washer (flat)-5/16" 347h6-82 14




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

9 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 42900 HINGE ASSEMBLY (BACK WINDOW)

b9 | M7 [ &M 792900 2
Group 43000 HINGE ASSEMBLY (TAILGATE)

kg oM7Y 8M 7943000 1

Ly oM7Y Screw (flat head machine)-1/4"-20 x 5/8"-hinge to floor 36025 -52 9

pan rear cross member

Lg 9M79 Washer (flat)-1/4" 34705-32 9
Group =3016 WEATHERSEAL (TATLGATE)

49 9MT79 54-1/4" long-Rubber 8A 7943016 1
Group 43102 LOCK ASSEMBLY (BACK WINDOW)

Lo OM79 8M 7943102 1

Lo 9M79 Screw (oval head machine)-No. 12-24 x 1/2" 28332-513 [N
Group 43126 PLATE (BACK WINDOW LOCK STRIKER)

Lg 9M79 8M 7943126-A 1

L9 9M79 Screw (oval head)-No. 12-24 x 3/h4" 28372-813 2
Group 43200 LOCK ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOCR)

Ly 9M except 79 8E 7343200 1

49 9M except T9 Locknut (hex head)-1/L"-20 34390-57 [

49 9M except 79 Nut (hex)-1/4"-20 33795-37 2

Ly 9M except 79 Screw (round head machine)-1/k"-20 x 1/2" 39050-82 4
Group 43245 SPRING (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE XEYHOLE COVER)

ko oM except 79 TEH T3L432L5 1

49 9M except 79 Screw (pan head self tapping)-No. 8 x 3/4" 41593-58 1
Group 43246 LATCH PIN AND PLATE ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)

Lo OM except 79 8M 70Lk32oLE 1

Lo 9M except 79 Bolt (flat head)-1/4"-28 x 1/2" 36003-58 2

) 9M except 79 Wagher (shakeproof)-No. 16 3kg55-87
Group 43249 SUPPORT (LUGGAGE CCMPARTMENT DOCR LOCK)

kg M except 79 8 724324g-B 1
Group 43256 PLATE (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT LATCH PIN TAPPING)

Lo oM except TS o6H 7343256 1
Group 43426 HANDLE (BACK WINDOW)-INSIDE

) 9M79 8M 7943L26-a 1

49 9M79 Screw (oval head machine)-No. 10-32 x 1/e" 29566-513 1

Lo 9MT79 Washer (flat)-3/8" 351421-813 1
Group 43429 HBANDLE ASSEMBLY (BACK WINDOW)-OUTSIDE-LESS LOCK AND CYLINDER

) oM79 84 79h3k29-B 1

ko oM79 Screw (oval head machine)-No, 10-32 x 12" 29566-513 2




MERCURY !

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

*43505

355046-S

*NOT INCLUDED IN 8M-7043500 PM-251

LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

YEAR NO.
18 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 43500 HANDLE ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR)
kg M except 79 81 7043500-B 1
Lg 9M except T9 Hex nut-No. 10-32 34079-8 5
] M except 79 Screw and lockwasher assy (rd-hd machine)-No. 10-32 x 1/2" 43232-88 5
49 9M except 79 Stud-No. 10-32 x 3/4" 357670-57 5
Group 43505 CYLINTER ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT LOCK)-WITH KEYS
49 | oM except 79 |87 7343505 [ 1
Group 43514 COVER ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR KEYEOLE)
Lg OM except T9 8M 7043514 1
Lo OM except 79 Screw (self tapping)-No. 8 x 3/u" 41593-58
49 M except 79 Washer (flat)-.200" I.D. x .38" 0.D. 35121657
Group 43527 RETATNER ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR EANDLE)
kg 9M except T9 8M 70Lk3527 1
49 9M except 79 Screw and lockwasher assy (binding head)-No. 8-32 x 3/u" 355078-82 2
49 9M except T9 Screw and lockwasher assy (flat head)-No. 8-32 x 1/2" 355046-S7 2
.
Group 43531 PAD (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE)
kg 9M except T9 Rubber 8M 7043531-A 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

. BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 43546 PIN (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDIE TRIGGER)

Lo GM except 79 8M 70L35L6 1
Group 43557 BRACKET (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT TRIM PANEL TO WHEELHOUSE)

by oM72-Th 8M 7043557 2
Group L3564 SNAP RING (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDIE KEYHOLE COVER)

4o M except 79 I & 7043564 1
Group L3606 TRIGGER (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE LOCKING)

kg 9M cxcert 79 | 8M 7043606 1
Group 43622 BOLT (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR EANDLE CONNECTING ROD LOCK)

kg M except 79 8M TOk3622 1
Group 143626 SPRING (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE BUTTON)

Ly 9M excest 79 8M 7043626 1
Group 43628 ROD (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HANDLE TRIGGER CONNECTING)

kg OM excert 79 ) 8M 7043628 1
Group 43636 WASHER (ECCENTRIC)

Lg M except 79 8H 7343636 1
Group 43706 WEATHERSTRIP (BACK WINDOW)-OUTER

kg 9MT79 4L-13/64" long 7h 7943706-A 1
Group 43720 WEATHERSTRIP (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOCR)

kg oM except 79 one piece type a 72k3720-C 1
Group L3724 WEATHERSTRIP (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOCR)-TOP AND SIDES

L9 9M except 79 ] 120-1/L4" long 8M T243724-B 1
Group 43726 WEATHERSTRIP (TAILGATE SIDE)-BOTTOM

Lo MT79 | 3-27/32" long 8a 7943726 2
Group 43728 WEATHERSTRIP (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOCR)-BOTTOM

45 | oM except 79 | k2" long 8M 7243728-B 1
Croup 4391k DOWEL (TATLGATE BUMPER)

Ly OMT9 91a 794391k 2

Ly M7 9 Lockwasher-3/8" 34807-52 2

kg OM7S Nut (acorn)-3/8"-2L 34180-87 2

kg oM79 Washer (flet)-3/8" 34707-52 2
Group 43916 BUMPER ASSEMBLY (TAILGATE DOWEL PLATE)

Lg M79 8M 7943916-A 2

hg IM79 Lockwasher-No. 8 34802-87 2

kg oM79 Screw (round head machine)-No. 8-32 x 1/2" 26h72-82 2




MERCURY 73
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR
Y NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 44L00-1  ROD ASSEMBLY (TAILGATE SUPPORT)
Lo 9M79 R.H.-double rod 8M T94khoo-A 1
Lo oM79 L.H.-double rod 8 79LLLol-A 1
o) 9MT79 R.H.-single rod &M 794LL00-B 1
Lg 9M79 L.H.-single rod 8M 79kLLo1-B 1
kg OMT9 Bolt (shoulder)-3/8"-16 x 1" 355505-82 2
Lo OMT79 Lockwasher-3/8" 34807-52 2
49 M79 Nut (hex)-3/8"-16 33769-S7 )
Group 4hliik-5  BRACKET (TAILGATE SUPPORT ROD)
ko oMT79 R.E. 8M 7okLL1k 1
Lg OMT9 L.E. B T9hhhis 1
4o oM79 Lockwasher (internal tooth)-1/L" 34905-57 8
kg 9M79 Screw (round head machine)-1/k"-20 x 3/h* 26515-513 8
Group Whh17 SPRING (TATIGATE SUPPORT ROD)
4y 9M79 8M ToklliT 2
Group 44L428-9  HOUSING (TATLGATE SUPPORT ROD SPRING)
by oM79 R.H. &1 ToLLko8 1
Ly oM79 L.E. BM 79hlb2g 1
Group Lhk32 STRIP (TATLGATE SKID)
Lo oM79 1" wide 8M 79LLhL32 5
4y M7 3/4" wide 8A 794kkh32 5
PM-309 8M-7944434
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
Group WhL3L LATCH ASSEMBLY (TAILGATE)
kg 9MT79 8M 79hLh3l-A 2
by oOMT79 Locknut (standard light thick)-1/L"-20 34390-52 L
ko 9M79 Screw (oval head machine)-1/k"-20-3/4" 30047-513 4
Group 44640 STRATNER (BACK BELT FLANGING STRIP CENTER TO WHEELHOUSE) ]
bg | omré [ [7a 764k6ko >




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER No.
19 REQ'D
Group Lb6AL-5  BRACKET (BACK BELT FLANGING STRIP CENTER TO WHEELHOUST® STRATNER)
kg gMT76 R.H, 7A 76LLEEL
Lg oM76 L.H. 7A 76LLEES
Group 44718-9  REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT OPENING UPFER AND CORNER)
49 MT2-Th R.H. Q4 7244718 1
Ly M except 79 L.H, 8M 7okh716 1
49 9M76 R,E. 8 76Lkk718 1
Group Lu726 PLATE (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT DOOR HINGE TAPPING)-ON BODY
L9 oM76 replaced by (4) nuts (hex head lock)-3/16"-2L 3L393-S7 8M 76LLT26 2
Group 44830-1  GUSSET (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT OPENING LOWER CORNER)
kg SM except 79 R.H, 7A 7044830 1
kg 9M except 79 L.H. TA 7044831 1
Group 45320 STRAP AND BUCKLE ASSEMBLY (BACE CURTAIN SUPPORT)-LOWER
Lo MT76 all tops 81 7645320
kg oM76 Serew (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1/2" 32923-38
Group 45410-1  LINING ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)-SIDE REAR
kg M72-7h R.H.-2ll trim-Weaved Styrle M 7O4s5h10 1
kg MT72-Th L.H.-211 trim-Weaved Style 8M 7ebsh1l 1
49 M76 R.H.-81l trim-Weaved Style-for service use 2M-76L5416-B &1 764sk10 1
4o M76 L.H.-all trim-Weaved Style-for service use 3M-7645417-B 8 7645411 1
49 9M except 79 Screw (Phillips-cval head self tapping)-No. 8 x 5/8" 350066-812 2ork
L9 9M except 79 Washer (finishing)-No. 8 34835-315 >
Group 43416-7  CARDBCARD (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)-3ITE REAR
b9 M72-"h R.H.-21l trim-Natural Check Cardboard 84 72L5416-F 1
49 M72-7h L.H.-all trim-Natural Check Cardboard M 72hs5h17-B 1
kg M76 R.E.-all trim-Natural Check Cardboard M 76Lsk16 1
e} MT6 L.E.-&ll trim-Natural Check Cardboard 8 7645417 1
Group 45443 LINING ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT) ~-FRONT
kg M72-Th all trim-Weaved Style-for service use M-724skhl-A or 8 72hskhz 1
M-7o454LL -B-Natural Check Cardboard Style
Lo oM72-74 Clip {trim) 355187-512 y
Group Lshhk CARDBOARD (LUGGACE COMPARTMENT | -FRONT
ko aM72-7h all trim-Natura® Check Cardboard &M 72Lshi-B 1
kg MT72-Th all trim-Natural Check ardboerd 8 7okshhlk-c 1
Lo M76 all trim-Natural Check Cardbosrd M 7645kl -B 1
b9 76 all trim-Natural Check Cardboard a1 7645kik o 1
Group 45456 MAT (IUGGAGE COMPARTMENT FLOOR)
ko M except 79 use with inner Wheelhouse having 6-31/32" halge 8 7ohshs6-A 1
)-&9 M except 79 use with inner Wneelhouse having 9-7/16" bulge M 7245456-B 1
Group L5h6k FILIER (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)-TIRE WELL
kg M except 79 Rubber 8M 724546k 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQD
Group h5466-7  COVER (QUARTER WHEELHOUSE LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)
kg M72-7h R.H.-Rubber-use with inner Wheelhouse having 6-31/32" bulge 3M 72L3466-A 1
L9 oM72-7k L.H.-Rubber-use with inner Wheelhouse having 6-31/32" bulge 8M 7245LET-A 1
kg MTo-Th R.H.-Rubber-use with inner Wheelhouse naving 3-1/16" bulge M 7ebshe6-B 1
Lo MT72-7h L.H.-Rubber-use with inner Wreelhouse having 8-1/16" bulge M 72454678 1
kg aM76 R.H.-Rubber-use with inner Wheelhouse having 6-31/32" bulge 8 764shE6-A 1
Lo M76 1.H.-Rubber-use with inner Wheelhouse having 6-31/32" bulge M 76L5LET-A 1
kg M76 R.H.-Rubber-use with inner Wheelhouse having 8-1/16" bulge M 7645466-B 1
kg oM76 L.H.-Rubber-use with inner Wheelhouse having 8-1/16" bulge 81 7645457-B 1
hg M7 R.H.-Rubber M ToLskE6 1
Lo M7g L.H.-Rubber B Tohsk6T T
Group L45W72-3  COVER ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT)-SIDE FRONT
bg M7o-7h E.H.-all trim-Weaved Style-for service use 8M-7245466-A or M 7eLsh7e 1
M-72L5466-P
Lo M72-Th L.H.-all trim-Weaved Style-for service use 8M-T724L5467-A or &1 72h5473 1
8M-7245467-B
Lo oM76 R.H.-all trim-Weaved Style 8M 76hshTo
kg 9M76 L.H,-all trim-Weaved Style 8M 7645473
Group L6506 PANEL ASSEMBLY {PACKAGE TRAY)
L9 OM72-Th A8M T2LE506-A 1
s T2 ® 3 72LE506-B 1
Group 46521 STRATNER ASSEMBLY (PACKAGE TRAY SUPPORT TO FLOOR SIDE MEMBER)
kg M72 74 72h6521 2
Group 46568-9 STRAINER (QUARTER WINDOW TO PACKAGE TRAY)
4y ogM72 R.H. 8M 72LE568 1
4g oM72 L.H. 8M 7ok6569 1
Group 46574-5  STRATNER ASSEMBLY (PACKAGE TRAY TO FLOOR)
L9 M72-7h R.H.-used on Jobs having 6-31/32" bulge on inner Wheelhouse TA 724657k 1
Lo MT72-7h L.H.-used on Jobs having 6-31/32" bulge on immer Wieelhouse 7A 72h6575 1
JI¥s) oM72-7h R.H.-used on Jobs having 8-1/16" bulge on inner Wheelhouse M 7246574 1
it} OMT72-7h L.H.-used on jJobs having 8-1/16" bulge on inner Wheelhouse 8M 7246575 1
Group L6656 CARDBOARD (PACKAGE TRAY TRIM)
L9 oM72-7h Blue &M 7246656-C 1
49 oM72-T4 Blue Gray &M 7246656-E 1
) oM72-Th Green 8M 72L6656-4 1
49 oM72-7h Tan 8M 7246656-B 1
Group 47070 BRACKET (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT SPARE WHERZI, MOUNTING)
ko 9M except 79 8M 7247070 1
Group 48468 COVER ASSEMBLY (LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT FLOOR)-FRONT
kg M72-7h 21l trim-Weaved Style M 72L8468 1
kg oM76 all trim-Weaved Style 8M 7648468 1




Group 50026 PANEL ASSEMBLY (ROOF)-WITH SILENCER

kg

M79

B 7950026

A Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame

Used on cars having front seat without foot rest




53121
73689-5

S

“51418—»)
e s ?
: 51418 34706-Sw
»355126- pcl

p«»ﬁ' |I i@‘/a-mo-s 5 ¢

==

347455
310805 ——o ga—t31080-8
98349.5 — & 343055
50833, 227 3450891

28349-S

53007

@£~35080-S
M 34805-S
357751-S
oA\ 50370

3553555 —=

339955
50404

-—53119 PM-256

SIX PASSENGER CONVERTIBLE COUPE TOP LESS TRIM (BODY TYPE 76)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

ANDOOTIVLVYVD Sldvd AQod

9L

AU



BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR ' NO.
. BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REG'D
Group 50100 TOP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING)-COMPLETE
Lo oM76 Black-with Black Binding 8M 7650100-B 1
Lo 9M76 Black-with Red Binding 8M 7650100-C 1
Ly oMT76 Gray Tan-with Gray Tan Binding 8M 7650100-A 1
kg 9M76 Green-with Green Binding 8M 7650100-D 1
kg 9M76 Nail (drive)-No. 6 351629-528-A28| as
. reqd
Group 50105 KIT-FOR SERVICING FOLDING TOP-NO. 3 BOW, MOUNTING BRACKET AND REAR SIDE RATL HINGE
ko M76 Consists of the following &M 7650105 as
reqtd
(1) 8M-7651272-B Bow (Folding Top No. 3)
(1) 8M-7653170-B R.H.-Hinge (Folding Top Rear Side Rail)-Rear
(1) 8M 7653171-B L.H.-Hinge (Folding Top Rear Side Rail)-Rear
(2) 8M-7650454-B Link (Folding Top)-Balance
(1) 8M-7653118-B R.H.-Bracket (Top Mounting)
(1) 8M-7653119-B L.H.-Bracket (Top Mounting)
(2) 352271-88 Bolt (shoulder)
(2) 33925-58 WNut (check)
Group 50200 PANEL ASSEMBLY (ROOF)
kg oM72 8 7250200 1
Ly oM7L 8M 7450200-B 1
Group 50308 LINK (FOLDING TOP SIDE RAIL CONTROL)-REAR
kg oMT76 8M 7650308 2
Group 50310 LK (FOLDING TOP SIDE RATL CONTROL)-FRONT
kg oM76 approximately 4-3/8" long 8M 7650310 2
L]
Group 50340-1  SLAT IRON (FOLDING TOP REAR BOW)
Lo oM76 R.H. 8M 7650340 1
Lg oM76 L.H. 8M 7650341 1
ko 9M76 Bolt (hex head-shoulder)-3/8"-16 x 3-27/32" 355355-813 2
Group 50370 LINK {FOLDING TOP POWER)-UPFER
Lg oM76 & 7650370 2
4y 9MT76 Stud (speclal slotted head)-3/8"-16 357751-82 2
Group 50378-9  PBRACKET (UPPER QUARTER PILIER)-FOLDING TOP
Lo 9M76 R.H. 8M 7650378 1
Lo oMT76 L.H. 8M 7650379 1
49 oM76 Screw (fillister head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 31080-87 14
kg 9M76 Lockwagher-1/L" 34805-52 1h
Group 5040k NUT (FOLDING TOP BALANCE LINK TO BODY BRACKET)-SERRATED
kg 9M76 ! 8E 7650404 ] 2
Group 50418 LINK (FOLDING TOP POWER)-LOWER
Lo oM76 8M 7650418 2
kg 9M76 Bolt (hex head-shoulder)-3/8"-16 x 3/4" to attach power 352390-513 2
link lower to top mounting bracket
e oM76 Washer (flat)-3/8" 3k707-82
49 9MT76 Washer (special flat)-25/64" x 3/16" 351399-513




78

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

® BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 50432-3 LINK (FOLDING TOP)-NO. 1

Lg oM76 R.H. 8M 7650L32 1

Lo ogMT76 L.H. 8M 7650433 1

i) 9M76 Bolt (fillister head shoulder)-5/16"-2k 355349-813 2

Lo oMT6 Nut {check)-5/16"-2k 33923-513 2

Lo 9MT76 Serew (oval head)-3/8"-16 355574 -513 L

L9 oM76 Washer (special flat)-1/2"-1/32" x 7/8" 351459-82 L
Group 5045k LINK (FOLDING TOP BALANCE)

1) 9M76 8M 7650454 -B 2

kg M76 Bolt (shoulder hex head)-3/8"-24 x 1.25 352271-88 2

kg oMT76 Nut (hex)-3/8"-2k 33925-57 2

Ly oMT76 Screw (oval head)-3/8"-16 355574-513 2

kg 9M76 Washer-1-1/8" I.D. x 7/64" 0.D. 356326-37 2

ko oMT76 Washer (flat)-3/8" 34707-52 Iy
Group 50570 CONTROL ROD ASSY (TOP OPERATING)

4o M76 84 7650570-C 1

kg oMT76 Screw (round head machine)-No. 10-32 x 1/4" 3678L-87 1
Group 50579 KNOB (TOP CONTROL ROD)

b9 M76 a1 7650579

49 oM76 Screw (set)-No. 8-32 x 3/16" 355097 -8
Group 50601 CYLINDER (TOP OPERATING)

b9 | oM76 | 1ess yoke |8 7650601 2
Group 50606 SPACER (TOP OPERATING CYLINDER TO FLOOR BRACKET)

L9 | om76 | Rubber-I.D. teppered-0.D. 7/8" x 15/64" thick | 96E 7650606 4
Group 50738 VALVE ASSEMBLY (TOP OPERATING CONTROL)

L9 M76 SEH 7650738 1

L9 M76 Lockwasher-No. 12 3480k -52 2

Lo IM76 Lockwasher (exteimal tooth)-No. 6 34937-37 1

49 9M76 Screw (round head machine)-No. 12-24 x 3/8" 26469-S7 2
Group 5077k YOKE (TOP OPERATING CYLINDER)

49 M76 8A 765077k 2

4o oMT76 Bolt (hex head)-3/8'"-2k 20246-88 2

L9 9M76 Cotter pin-1/4" x 7/8" 72026-8 2

Lo M6 Nut (slotted)-3/8"-2k 3L030-58 2

kg gM76 Lockwasher-1/4" 34806-52 2
Group 50832-3  BRACKET (TOP SLAT IRON SIDE RAIL TO HEADER)

49 M76 R.H. 8 7650832 1

4o M6 L.E. 81 7650833 1

L9 oM76 Screw (oval head)-1/k"-20 x 5/8" 28349-813 8
Group 50890-1 BRACKET (NO. 2 BOW CONNECTING LINK TO FRONT SIDE RATL)

49 MTE R.H. 8H 7650890 1

g Q76 L.H. 8H 7650891 1

L9 oMTE Lockwasher-1/4" 34805-52 b

49 oM76 Screw (fillister head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 31080-S7 i




MERCURY *
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

19 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 50952-3  STRIP (ROOF HEADLINING RETAINING)

Lo 9MT2 R.H. 8M 7050952 1

Lg oM72 L.H. &M 7050953 1

Lo oM72 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 3/8" 52720-58 8
Group 50958-3  STRIP (ROOF HEADLINING RETAINING)-FRONT

Ly oM7L R.H. &M 7350952 1

hg oM7Y L.H. 8M 7350953 1

kg oM7L Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 3/8" 52720-88 8
Group 50956-7 STRIP (ROOF HEADLINING RETAINTNG)-REAR

ko oMTh R.E. &M 7450956 1

Ly oM7L L.H, 8M 7450057 1

kg M7 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 3/8" 52720-88 8
Group 51142-3  RAIL ASSEMBLY (ROOF SIDE)

ko MTL R.H. &M 7451142-B 1

Lo M7k 1.H. 8M 7451143-B 1
Group 51153 RETAINER (TOP CLOTH)

Lo M76 7" long-two used on front side rail, two used on center side rail &Y 7651153 L

kg oM76 Screv (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 3/8" 33176-82 5

49 9M76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 4 x 1/4" 32905-58 8
Group 51154-5  SIDE RATL ASSEMBELY (FOLDING TOP REAR)-COMPLETE

L9 oM76 R.H. 84 7651154-B 1

Lo MT6 L.H. 84 7651155-3 1

Lg oM76 Lockwagher-1/h" 34805-52 6

kg o9MT76 Stud (slotted head special)-3/8"-16-front rail to rear rail 350553 -88 2

%] oM76 Screw (special flat head)-No. 10-2L x 3/8" 350183-57 16
Group 51180-1 FILLER (ROOF PANEL TO QUARTER PANEL)

) oM7L R.H. 8M 7451180 1

kg oM7Y L.H. 8M 7451181 1
Group 51184-5 RATL (ROOF SIDE)-FRONT

Lo 9M79 R.H. TA 7951184 1

L9 9MT79 L.H. 7A 7951185 1
Group 51184-5 RATL (ROOF SIDE)

49 MT72 R.H. TA 7251184 1

kg M72 L.H. TA 7251185 1
Group 51190-1 REINFORCEMENT ASSEMBLY (ROOF RATL SIDE)-FRONT

Lo 9OM79 R.H. 8M 7951190 1

49 9M79 1.1, &M 7951191 1
Group 51196-7  REINFORCEMENT (ROOF SIDE RATL)

L9 oM72 R.H. TA 7051196 1

Lo oMT2 L.H. TA 7051197 1

) oM7Y R.H. 8M 7451196 1

) oM7h L.H. 8M 7451197 1




80

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

MERCURY

YEAR NO.

" BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 51256 PLATE (FOLDING TOP TAPPING)-No. 3 BOW

kg oM76 80 7651256 2

4o ogM7€ Bolt (oval head Phillips mechine)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 50411-513 n
Group 51264 BOW AND LINKS ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP)-NO. 2

kg oM76 8M 7651264 1

Lo oM76 Bolt (spec. shoulder)-1/4"-28-bow link to front side rail 350233-513 L

49 gMT76 Washer (spring)-3/8"-3/L" x 1/16" 356327-S13 2

Lo gMT76 Washer (flat)-5/16" 3L706-82 2
Group 51267 CLAMP (FOLDING TOP QUARTER PAD TO NO., 3 BOW)

L9 oM76 8M 7651267 2

Ly gMT6 Screw (bilnding head machine)~No. 10-32 x 1/4" 39012-57 I
Group 51269 BOW ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOF)-NO. 3

bo | aurs [ 8 7651269-B 1
Group 51270 EEADER ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP NO. 1 BOW)

Lo oM76 8 7651270 1

kg 9M76 Wagher (external tooth countersunk)-No. 10 3k952-37 6
Group 51272 BOW (ROOF)-NO. 1

bo | auro [ Metal [ 7R 7951072 1
Group 51276 BOW (ROOF)-NO, 2 AND k&

Lg 9M79 Metal 7A 7951276 2
Group 51278 BOW ASSY (FOLDING TOP)-REAR

Lg oM76 8 7651278 1

49 9MT76 Bolt (shoulder) 355355-313 2

Lo oM76 Screw (oval head wood)-No. 12 x 7/8"-bow assy to slat iron 32469-513 4

rear bow slat

Lo oMT76 Screw (round head machine)-No. 12-2k x 3/8" 26469-58 6

L9 oM76 Wagher (speclal flat)-3/4" x 33/64" 356463-56 2
Group 51280 BOW (ROOF)-NO. 3

[ oM79 | Metal | 7a 7951280 | 1
Group 51288 BOW (ROOF)-NO. 3

b9 | aurg [ Metal | 72 7951288 |
Group 51418 PIATE (FOLDING TOP NO. 1 BOW PROTECTOR)

) oM76 88 7651418 1

Lo oM76 Screw (oval head)-No. 10-2k x §/8" 355126-58 6
Group 51422 ANTT RATTLE (FOLDING TOP NO. 1 BOW LOCKING ROD)

Lg | oM76 [1/2x 1/2" x 3% T e | 2
Group 51486 SUPPORT AND BRACKET ASSEMELY (DOME LAMP MOUNTING)

ko oMT72 &M 7051486 1

) OMTh4 &M 7351486 1

bo MT79 _ 8M 7951486 P
Group 51562-3 WEATHERSTRIP (FOLDING TOP SIDE ROOF RAIT)-FRONT

Lo 9M76 R.H.-24-7/8" long 1 7651562 1

kg M76 L.H.-24-7/8" long 84 7651563 1




MERCURY °
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:':AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R’é‘gb
Group 51564 WEATHERSTRIP (FOLDING TOP SIDE ROOF RATL)-CENTER
ko o6 | 17-3/4" 1ong &M 7651561 P
Group 51566-7  WEATHERSTRIP (FOLDING TOP SIDE ROOF RAIL) -REAR
Lg oM76 R.H.-20-3/4" long-Straight 8M 7651566-4 1
kg 9MT76 L.H.-20-3/4" long-Straight 8M 7651567 -4 1
L9 9MT76 R.H.-20-3/4" long-Tappered 8M 7€651566-B 1
Ji%] 9M76 L.H.-20-3/4" long-Tappersd 8M 7651567-B 1
Group 51700-1  MOULDING (ROOF DRIP)
kg 72 R.H. & 7251700 1
Lo M72 L.H. & 7251701 1
Lg oM7Y R.H. 8 7451700 1
hg M7 L.H. M 7451701 1
Group 51702-3 MOULDING (ROOF IRIP)-REAR EXTENSION
kg M79 R.H. &M 7951702 1
kg M79 L.H. & 7951703 1
Group 5170k MOULDING (ROOF DRIP)-REAR
kg oMT9 TA 7951704 1
Group 51710-1  MOULDING (ROOF DRIP)-SIDE FRONT
49 oM79 R.H. TA 7951710 1
ko 9M79 L., 7A 7951711 1
Group 51714-5 MOULDING (ROOF DRTIF)-SIDE REAR
o IMT9 R.H. TA 795171L 1
) MT9 L.H. TA 7951715 1
Group 51916 HEADLINING ASSEMBLY (ROOF)
Lo 9MT72 M-16908-C Blue Headlining-replaced by 8M-7251916-C M-16908-E 8M 7251916-C 1
Blue Headlining
49 oM72 M-16908-E Blue Headlining 8M 7251916-C 1
Lg M72 M-19163-A Blue Headlining-Special Trim 8M 7251916-CCH 1
kg 72 M-16908-F Blue Gray Headlining BM 7251916-E 1
kg OM72 M-16908-F Blue Gray Headlining-use with supports having "S" type 8M 7251916-E 1
ends
Lo oM72 M-19164-A Blue Green Headlining-Special Trim 8M 7251916-AAT, 1
kg oMT72 M-1916L-C Gray Headlining-Special Trim 8M 7251916-CCL 1
kg M72 M-16908-A Green Headlining 8 7251916-A 1
Lg oMT72 M-16908-A Green Headlining-use with supports having "S" type ends| &M 7251916-F 1
it} oM72 M-19163-C Green Headlining-Special Trim 8M 7251916-AAH 1
kg oM72 M-16908-B Tan Headlining & 7251916-B 1
Lg oM72 M-16908-B Tan Headlining-use with supports having "S" type ends 8M 7251916-G 1
Ly oOM72 M-19163-B Tan Headlining-Special Trim 8M 7251916-BBE 1
L9 gM72 M-19164-B Tan Headlining-Special Trim 8M 7251916-BBL 1
Lo oMTh M-16908-C Blue Headlining-replaced by 8M-7451916-C, M-16908-E 8M 7451916-C 1
Blue Headlining
L9 oM7L M-16908-C Blue Headlining-use with supports having "S" type ends 8M 7451916-1 1
49 aMTL M-16908-E Blue Headlining 84 7451916-C 1
hg oM7Y M-19163-A Blue Headlining-Special Trim 84 7451916-CCH 1
4o oM7L M-16G08-F Blue Gray Headlining 81 7451916-E 1
kg oM7L M-1916L4-C Gray Headlining-Special Trim 8M 7451916-CCL 1
Lo oMTh M-19164-A Blue Green Headlining-Special Trim 84 7451916-AAL 1
kg MTh M-16908-A Green Headlining 84 7451916-A 1




353125-S

32905-S

3290
2052

\ 399165
X 51564 51562

| =
/ T 9T

T «———351643.5

41 774—, 352392-5\3

351643-5—1

95464-5

|

|

[
e__|

39784-S — =z

52358.5——

353126-S—l 32916-5—\ 32905-5\ 4——35?392-5

r353125-$

PM-303

SIX PASSENGER CONVERTIBLE COUPE TOP EXTERIOR VIEW (BODY TYPE 76)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

INO0TIVIVD Sldvd Adod

Z8

AdNHIW



MERCURY =
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:(:AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg’b
Group 51916 HEADLINING ASSEMBLY (ROOF )-CONTINUED
49 OMT7h M-16908-A Green Headlining-use with supports having "S" type ends{ &M TL451916-F 1
L9 oM7L M-19163-C Green Headlining-Special Trim 8M 7451916-AAH 1
Lg oM7L M-16908-B Tan Headlining M 7451016-B 1
49 OMTh M-16908-B Tan Headlining-use with supports having "S" type ends 8M 7L451916-G 1
b9 oM7L M-19163-B Tan Headlining-Special Trim 8M 7451916-BBE 1
49 OMTh M-1916L-B Tan Headlining-Special Trim 8M 7451916-BRL 1
kg M9 Green Artificial Leather M 7951916-B 1
ko M79 Red Artificial Leather &1 7951916-A 1
kg M79 Tan Artificial Leather 34 7951916-A 1
Lo 9M79 Nail (drive)-No. 6 351629-528-A2B as
req'd
49 9M79 Screw and washer assy-1/4"-20 x 5/8" L3063-58 10
L9 oM72-Th Screw (Phillips pan head)-No. 8 5275k -88 L
Group 52101-5  SUPPORT (ROOF HEADLINING)
kg oMT2 No. 2 TA 7052102 1
Ly 9MT72 No. 3 8M 7052103 1
49 oM72 No. L-"L" type ends 8M 725210k -A 1
kg 9M72 No. L-"S" type ends 8M 7252104 -B 1
Lo oM72 No. 5-overall length-5L-17/6L"-"L" type ends 8M 7252105-A 1
Ly gM72 No. 5-overall length-54-7/16"-"S" type ends 8M 7252105-B 1
Ly oM72-Th No. 1 TA 7052101 1
Lo oM7L No. 2 & 7352102 1
49 oMTh No. 3 TA 7352103 1
) oM7Y No. 1h-overall length-54-33/64"-"L" type ends 8M Th52104-A 1
%] gMT7h No. 4-overall length-54-21/32"-"S" type ends 8M Th5210L-B 1
49 oM7L No. 5-L type ends aM 7452105-A 1
Lo 9M74 No. 5-S type ends 8M 7452105-B 1
Group 52170-1 EXTENSION (ROOF HEADLINING RETAINER STRIP)-REAR
Lg oM7Y R.H. 8M Ths52170 1
kg oM7L L.H. 8M 7hs2171 1
Group 52300 BINDING (REAR ROOF BOW)-FOLDING TOP
kg M76 Black-53" long, use M-17108-Q for service M 7652300-B as
reqtd
kg M76 Green-53" long, use M-17108-S for service 8M 7652300-D as
reqtd
Lo MT76 Red-53" long, use M-17108-T for service & 7652300-C as
reqtd
ko MT76 Gray Tan-53" long, use M-17108-P for service 8M 7652300-A as
reqtd
Lo M76 R.H.-End Tip 353126-S23A 1
kg M76 L.H.-End Tip 353125-5234 1
kg oM76 Screw (Phillips head self tapping)-No. 6 x 3/4" 52358-523 2
Group 52308 BINDING (HEADER BOW)-FOLDING TOP
ko oM76 Black-61" long, use M-17108-Q for service & 7652308-B as
reqtd
ko oM76 Green-61" long, use M-17108-S for service 8 7652308-D as
reqtd
Lo oM76 Red-61" long, use M-17108-T for service &8 7652308-C as
req'd
Lo M76 Gray Tan-61" long, use M-17108-P for service &1 7652308-4 as
reqtd
ho M76 R.H.-%nd Tip 353126-5234 1
Lo M76 L.H.-End Tip 353125-523A 1




* MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:':AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R';g,b
Group 52500 CURTAIN ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP BACK)
Lo 9M76 Black-with Black Binding 8M 7652500-B 1
Lg oM76 Green-with Green Binding 8M 7652500~C 1
Lo gMT76 Gray Tan-with Tan Binding 8 7652500-A 1
Group 52508 CURTAIN ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP BACK)-LESS FRAME AND GLASS
Lo MT76 Black 8M 7652508-B 1
L9 oM76 Green 8M 7652508-C 1
L9 9M76 Gray Tan 8M 7652508-A 1
Group 52512 VAZANCE ASSEMBLY (TOP BACK CURTATIN)
49 9M76 Black-with Black Bindirg 8M 7652512-B 1
L9 9M76 Black-witk Red Binding 8M 7652512-C 1
kg M76 Green-with Green Binding 8 7652512-D 1
Lo M76 Gray Tan-with Gray Tan Binding 8M 7652512-A 1
Group 52700 TOP DECK AND QUARTER ASSEMBLY {FOLDING TOP)
kg oM76 Black-with Black Binding 8M 7652700-B 1
4o oM76 Black-with Red Binding 8M 7652700-C 1
Lo oM76 Green-with Green Binding 8M 7652700-D 1
Lo oM76 Gray Tan-with Gray Ten Binding 8M 7652700-A 1
L9 oMT76 Automatic curtain fastener-top to piller rail 358329-313 2
49 9M76 Button (fastener) 95437-323 2
L9 oM76 Clinch Stud-(dureble dot) 9546k 56 2
Lo IMTE Screw (flat head self tapping)-No. 6 x 3/8" 32784 -513 In
Group 53000 TOP ASSEMBLY (FOLDING)-LESS TRIM
4g oMT76 8M 7653000-F 1
Group 93009 BOW ASSEMBLY (FPOLDING TOP)-NO. 3
49 oM76 8M 7653005 1
ko 9M76 Bolt-1/4"-20 x 5/8"-bow to piller bracket 50411-513 n
Group 53006-7 RATL BRACKET AND LINK ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP FRONT SIDE)-FRONT
kg gMT76 R.H. 8M 7653006 1
Lg oM76 L.H. 8M 7653007 1
49 9M76 Bolt (spec. shoulder)-1/4"-28-bow link to front side rail 350233-S13 2
49 oM76 Lockwasher (external tooth)-1/4" 34oko-82 6
49 oM76 Screw (fillister head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8" 31080-S7 6
L9 M6 Screw (special flat head)-No. 10-2k x 3/8" 350183-87 16
L9 9M76 Stud (slotted head spec.)-3/8"-16-front rail to rear rail 350553-S8 2
Lo oM76 Washer (flat)-1/4" 3h7h5-52 6
Group 53008-9 HINGE AND LINK ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP FRONT STIE RATL)
kg M76 R.H. M 7653008 1
kg M6 L.H. 8M 7653009 1
49 oM76 Screw (flat head)-1/4"-28 x 1/2" 36003-S8 n
Group 53010-1  HINGE AND LINK ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP REAR SITE RATL)-FRONT
Lo oM76 R.H. 8M 7653010 1
Lg ogMT6 L.H. &4 7653011 1
49 oM76 Screw (flat head)-1/4"-28 x 1/2" 36003-58 4




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53118-9  BRACKET (TOP MOUNTING)
kg oM76 R.H. M 7653118-B 1
Lg oM76 L.H. 8M 7653119-B 1
L9 9M76 Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 14 x 5/8* 31450-87 4
Lg 9MT76 Screw and lockwasher assy (hex head)-5/16"-2L x 7/8" 4326h -8 12
ko 9MT76 Screw and washer assy (oval head)-5/16"-2L x 7/8" L2896-38 2
4o gMT76 Washer (flat)-5/16" 34706-82 8
Group 53121 BUSHING (FOLDING TOP LOCK HANDLE SHAFT)
Lo oM76 15/32" long 8H 7653121 1
Group 53128-9  SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (TOP MOUNTING BRACKET ON QUARTER JHEELHOUSE)
ko oM76 R.H.-use on Jobs having 5-31/32" bulge on inner Wheelhouse 8M 7653128-4 1
ke oMT6 L.H.-use on Jobs having 6-31/32" bulge on inner Wheelhouse 8M 7653129-A 1
4o oMT6 R.H.-use on jobs having 8-1/16" bulge on inner Wheelhouse & 7653128-8 1
I M76 L.H.-use on Jobs having 8-1/16" bulge on inner Wheslhouse 8M 7653129-B 1
Group 53170-1 HINGE (FOLDING TOP REAR SIDE RAIL)-REAR
bg MTE R.H. &M 7653170-B 1
ho M76 L.H. 41 7653171-B 1
4o M76 Lockwasher-1/4" 34805-52 6
ho M6 Serew (fillister head)-1/4"-20 x 5/8 31080-88 €
Lo gM76 Screw (special flat head)-No. 10-24 x 3/8" 350183-57 12
Lo 9MT76 Screw (special flat head-No. 10-24 x 1/2" 36003-38 i
Group 53196-7  RATL AND BRACKETS ASSEMBLY (FOLDING TOP PILIAR)
Lo 9MT76 R.H. &M 7653196 1
Lo oM76 L.H. 8M 7653197 1
ko oMT76 Automatic curtain fastener 358329-513 2
Lo 9M76 Lockwasher-1/4" 34805-52 1k
kg 9M76 Screw (fillister head)-3/8"-16 3555570-813 2
Lo 9M76 Serew (flat head self tapping)-No. 6 x 3/8" 3278L-313 N
Ly oM76 Stud (special slotted head)-3/8"-16 x 1-23/6L" 357753-8 2
Group 53200 GLASS (TOP BACK CURTAIN)
4g oM76 8M 7653200 ° 1
Group 53204 MOULDING (FOLDING TOP REAR BOW)
Lo oM76 replaced by one each &M-7652300-A, 84-7652300-B, 8M7652300-C, 84 7653204 1
BM-7652300-D, 353126-523, 353125-823 as required
Group 5321k MOULDING (FOLDING TOP HEADER FINISH)
Lg oMT6 replaced by one each 8M-7652308-A, 8M-7652308-B, BM-7653208-C, 8M 7653214 1
BM-7653208-D, 353126-523, 353125-823 as required
Group 53220 FRAME ASSEMBLY (BACK CURTAIN GLASS)-OUTSIDE
) OMT76 &M 7653220 1
Group 53224 FRAME (BACK CURTAIN GLASS)-INNER
Lo oMT76 8M 7653224 1
Lo IMT6 Screw (special oval head)-No. 5-4o 350025-513 14




27068 ..o
34079-S~>ag/§g‘;gg:§ 53387 53348 /33"95'5
d % 348035 ,/ 348055

80X, 53382

N\ [ 53384
NN i @3134805-5
- s ®<33795-5
53358 ] i Y} S 265865
53374— 369765\, /AN \ ) 34198.5
—l ‘__- /13 V 3 NP "h(,/ ”m_ H<+14519
\ B \ 53377 «—34896-S
53378 ‘ A ) 53352 @-<—33798-S
B == | Pk .
53382
34805-S
'/,33795-S
53407 @
Ns3409 %@;53411
53408
(2)
%«53413
PL-283

HYDRAULIC PUMP AND MOTOR (8H-7353334)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Nunubers shown in list of parts.

ANDO0TIVIVD Sldvd AQod

Anww



*14577
3‘44 32994

*14577
35~ 32924.5

*14577

53344 —>

32038.¢
53354 l
53355—7‘ %

53355
*14339
53356 [ f
1] _044mmmmma
Y 27336{‘/‘
53366

A 32924 s
N Np——*14577 ‘\
32924- 5‘*" Qy+358283- S\\

b ] 351650-5
=P t 358028-5—X &72\‘\53356
94948 358283.5
N o< 34706-S 24958
\ \ =343935
53355 /’ :g;;gs . 53346
53354 yar3se g/
53356
/. *14508
AR
§<—399924.5 -
53370
351651-5—
*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST PM-243

HYDRAULIC WINDOW LIFT SYSTEM (BODY TYPE 74)

Group numbers only shown on illustration, Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

g <~329945

ANDO0TIVIVD sSldvd Adod

AUNIEIW

L8



01793 353004 s
3580285 01792 5°738
53339 50570 _\ 01658
32909-5—& _ _\/ % - B 14577
53356———> < o

@8

o< }7

358024-S
’w—-ﬂg<—53342

<«——53370
B+32931-S

50774
/ 30307—
53391
~353002 -S i
Y

@<—32931-5
@A=<—53370

50370 AN
72026-5—f "\ AN
340305—=Q N
50418
34707-5— 53390

73919-S @
351399 5—

22246
50774

*FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REFER TO CHASSIS PARTS LIST

HYDRAULIC WINDOW AND FOLDING TOP LIFT SYSTEM (BODY TYPE 76)

Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.

32924-S
*14577

358283-S

PM-242

INDOO0TIVIVD Sldvd AQod

AUNIIW



BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

© BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER el
Group 5326k STRAP ASSEMBLY (BACK CURTAIN SUPPORT)-UPPER

49 oMT76 8M 7653264 2

kg oMT76 Button (Snap Type Durable Dot)-5/32" x 3/16" 95397-513 2

L9 9M76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1/2" 32923-S7 4

kg 9M76 Wagher (flat)-No. 6 34701-87 L
Group 53268 HOOK (BACK CURTAIN STRAP)

bo | omyé | | 161 71653068 2
Group 53325 RETAINER AND NUT ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR HOSE COVER SPRING)

o | oM7h | approximately 2-1/2" overall length | & 7353325 2
Group 53329 SPRING (HYDRAULIC WINDOW OPERATING)-OUTER

Lo M except 79 Green enamel 8H 7353329 as

- req'd
) Group 53330 SPRING (HYDRAULIC WINDOW OPERATING)-TINNER
kg M except 79 Yellow enamel 8H 7353330 as
req'd

Group 53332 BRACKET (DOOR HYDRAULIC HOSE CONDUIT CLAMP)

Lo oM76 2-21/32" long 8M 7653332 2

L9 oMT7E Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1/4" 32909-52 A
Group 5333k MOTOR AND HYDRAULIC PUMP ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES RESERVOIR,BAIL,SOLENOTD AND MOUNTING BRACKET)

kg M except 79 8E 735333L 1

4o oMT76 Lockwasher-5/16" 34806-82 L

It} 9MT76 Lockwasher 1/4" 34805-52 1

49 9M76 Kut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-87 1

Lo M except 79 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1/4" 32909-52 1
Group 53340 HOSE ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC PUMP TO TUBING)

kg M except 79 7" long 81 7653340 1

kg M72-Th Tube Cross (inverted flared)-5/16" 352176-8 1

Lo M6 Tee (inverted)-5/16" 358028-8 1
Group 53341 HOSE ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC PUMP TO TOP CONTROL VALVE RETURN)

it oM76 11-51/64" long 8M 7653341-A 1

) MT76 9" long 8M 7653341-B 1
Group 53342 HOSE ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC PUMP TO TOP CONTROL VALVE SUPPLY)

) oM76 6-5/32" long 8M 76533k2 1

kg M76 Tee (inverted flared)-5/16" 358024 -3 1
Group 53343 FRAME AND FIELD ASSEMBLY (EYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR)

b [ oM except 79 | 88 73533u3-B 1
Group 533Lk4 TUBE ASSEMBLY (TO FRONT DOOR EYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR)

ko M72-7h R.H.-developed length approximately 84-35/64" 81 7053344 1

kg M76 - R.H.-developed length approximately 82" 8M 765334L-A 1

kg M76 R.H.-developed length approximately 85-7/8" &M 765334k-C 1

ko 9M except 79 Union (inverted flared tube)-5/16" 358283-5 1

kg M72-Th Tube Cross (inverted flared)-5/16" 352176-S 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

0 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53346 HOSE ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOOR HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATCR)

kg oM except 79 21-1/2" ong-Front Door I 7653346 P

kg GM72-7h Tube Cross (inverted flared)-5/16" 352176-5 1

Lg M6 Tnion (inverted flared tube)-5/16" 358283-5 1
Group 53349 ARMATURE ASSEMELY (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR)

b T oM except 79 | 8m 735339 | 1
Group 53350-1 TUBE ASSEMBLY (FRONT DOCR WINDOW REGULATCR) .

hg Q72 R.H.-developed length approximately 26-9/16" &M 7053350 1

4o M72 L..H.-developed length approximately 26-9/16" &1 7053351 1

kg QML R.H.-developed length cpproximately 20-35/6L" 84 7353350 1

kg M7k L.H.-developed length approximately 20-55/6L4" &M 7353351 1

kg M76 R.H.-developed length epproximately 27-1/2" 8M 7653350 1

Lo gM74 L.H.-developed length approximately 27-1/2" M 7653351 1

ko oM (2,76 Connector (inverted male)-9/16" 353002-S 2
Group 53352 WASHER (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR ARMATURE SHAFT)-UPPER

) M sxcept 79 8H 7353352 as

req'd

Group 53353 WASHER (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTCR ARMATURE SHAFT)-LOWER

Lo M except 79 8H 7353353 as

req'd

Group 53354 PETAINER (HOSE COVER SPRING)

ko M72-7h TEE 7353354 Sorl

Lo M72-7k Zcrew (pan head)-No. 10 x 5/3" 32938-37 4

ko oM7L Nut (hex head)-No. 8-32 34052-87 1

kg oM7Y Washer (flat)-No. 6 34701-87 4
Group 53355 GROMMET (WINDOW REGULATOR CONTROL WIRES)

bg | omye-7h I | 77 7353355 | 2or8
Group 53356 CLAMP (DOOR HYDRAULIC EOSE CONDUTIT)

Lo OM72-Th front door 8M 7053356 2

kg oM76 2-3/8" overall length 8M 7653356 5

49 9M75 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 8 x 1/4v 32909-52 L
Group 53356 CLAMP (HOSE TO TUBE COVER SPRING RETAINER)

hg M 72-7h front door & 7053356 2

kg oM7L rear door 8 7453355 2
Group 53359 TUBE ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER WINDOW SUPPLY)

49 [ oM7L developed length approximately 42-3/L" 8 7053359 1
Group 53359 TUBE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR WINDOW SUPPLY)

Lo 9M76 developed length approximately 28" 8M 7653359 >

4o 9MT6 Grommet-3 hole-Rubber 355430-8 1

49 oM76 Tee (triple inverted) 351707-S 3
Group 53360 GROMMET (HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR SPRING HOSE COVER)

kg ] M72-T7h Brass-approximately 27/64" long M 7053360 Lo

[




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

s BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53361 TUBE ASSEMBLY (TOF CYLINDER SUPPLY )-UPPER

Lo oM76 developed length approximately 85-13/32" 8M 7653361-A 1

Lo M76 developed length approximately 86-77/64" M 7653361-C 1

kg oMT76 Flbow (inverted male) 353004-3 2

e oMT76 Grommet-3 hole-Rubber 355430-S 1

49 MT76 Tee (triple inverted) 351707-8 3
Group 53362 TUBE ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER HYDRAULIC SUPPLY)-FRONT

ko M except 79 developed lengtn approximately 60" M 7653362 1

ko oMT2 Elbow (inverted tube)-5/16" 351652-S 1

hg GM72-Th Tee (inverted)-5/16" 358028-5 1

Lo M72-Th Tube Cross (inverted flared)-5/16" 352176-S 1

ko aMT76 Elvbow (inverted male) 353004-8 2

Lo 9M76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 10 x 1/2" 32924 -32 1
Group 53363 TUBE ASSEMBLY (TOP CYLINDER SUPPLY) -LOWER

kg oMT76 developed length approximately 83-29/32" 8M 7653363-A 1

kg M76 developed length approximately 83-39/64" M 7653363-C 1

kg 9M76 Grommet-3 hole-Rubber 355430-S 1

49 aM76 Tee (triple inverted) 351707-S 3
Group 53364-5 TUBE ASSEMBLY (REAR QUARTER HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR CROSS)

ko MTh R.H.-developed length approximately 66" 3 7353364 1

ha M7k L.H.-developed length approximately 27-1/u" & 7353365 1

) oM76 R.H.-overall length approximately 64-45/6L" 8M 7653364 1

kg M76 L.H.-overall length approximately 4-5/64m M 7653365 1

L9 MT76 Clip (tube) 351647-38 1

kg oM7Y Tee (inverted)-5/16" 358028-3 1

kg MT72-Th Union (inverted flared)-5/16" 358283-3 2

e} MT76 Connector (inverted male)-9/16" 353002-8 2

kg MT6 Screv (binding head self tapping)-No. 10 x 1/2 3292452 1
Group 53366 HOSE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR)

ho | ore-7h | 15" long [ & 7353366 R
Group 53367 CLIP (HYDRAULIC 3 TUBE MULTIFLE)

Lo | oMT76 l approximately 1-7/16" overall length-replaced by 8H-7653370 I &M 7653367 [ 2
Group 53368-9 TUBE ASSEMBLY (REAR DOOR HYDRAULIC WINDOW REGULATOR)

Lo SM7h ] R.H.-overall length approximately 17" M 7453368

Lo ML } L.H.-overall length approximately 17" & 7453369
Group 53370 CLIP (HYDRAULIC TUBING TO BODY)

ko M except 79 TEH 7353370 2ork

ko M except 79 Screw (round head machine)-No. 10-32 x 7/16" 27073-52 2

kg oM7L Screw (pan head)-No. 10 x 1/2" 3292l -52 1

kg oM7Y Screw (pan head)-No. 10 x 3/8" 33177-87 2
Group 53370 CLIP (HYDRAULIC TUBE TO DASH)

ko M76 81 7653370 3

kg M76 Screw (round head machine)-No. 10-32 x 1/e" 27081-87 2
Group 53374 GASKET (HYDRAULIC PUMP RESERVOIR)

bo | M except 79 | | o°H 7353374 | - 1
Group 53377 STUD (EYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR FRAME AND FIELD ASSEMBLY)

kg | oM except 79 f | BE 7353377 | 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

s BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53378 BATL {HYDRAULIC PUMP RESERVOIR)

ko | omé l | 8r 7353378 1
Group 53379 STRAP (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR GROUND)

Lo M except 79 replaced by S8H-14519 8E 7353379 1

Lg 9M except 79 8H 14519 1
Group 53380 SOLENOID (EYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR)

b9 | oM except 19 ( | TEE 7353380 1
Group 53382 CUSHION (HYDRAULIC MOTOR AND PUMP MOUNTING)

kg M except 79 SEE 7353382 3

hg oM except 79 Lockwasher-1/4" 34805-8 1

) 9M except T9 Nut (hex)-1/h"-20 33795-8 1
Group 53383 BRUSH (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR FRAME AND FIELD ASSEMBLY)

49 | oM except 79 ] ‘ | 8 7353383 2
Group 53384 BRACKET (HYDRAULIC MOTOR AND PUMP MOUNTING CUSHION)

b9 | ours | | SEE 735338k 1
Group 53386 STRAP (MOTOR AND HYDRAULIC PUMP TO SOLONOID)

Lo | ours I | sEE 7353386 1
Group 53387 HEAD AND BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC PUMP MOTOR)

bo | oM except 79 [ |8 7353387 1
Group 53388 PLATE (HYDRAULIC PUMP RESERVOIR FLUID RETAINER)

b | owrs | | sEH 7353388 1
Group 53389 RETAINER (HYDRAULIC PUMP RESERVOIR FLUID)

ko M6 : SEH 7353389 1

ko M76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 6 x 1/L" 33427-37 1
Group 53390-1 TUBE ASSEMBLY (TOP HYDRAULIC CYLINDER REAR CROSS)-UPPER

kg 9M76 R.H.-overall length approxrimately 56-15/16" 8 7653390 1

L9 oMT6 L.H.-developed length approximately 22V 8M 7653391 1

L9 MT6 Clip (tube) 351647-58 1

49 9M76 Comnector (inverted male)-9/16" 353002-5 2

49 9M76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 10 x 1f2n 3292k4-52 1
Group 53392-3 TUBE ASSEMBLY (TOP EYDRAULIC CYLINDER REAR CROSS)-LOWER

Lo M76 R.H.-approximately 60-1/4" overall length 8 7653392 1

kg oM76 L.H.-approximetely 5" overall lemgth 8 7653393 1

49 9M76 Comnector (inverted male)-9/16w" 353002-S 2

49 oM76 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No. 10 x 1fav 3292k-g2 1
Group 53394 TUBE ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT HYDRAULIC REGULATOR)

Lo M except 79 developed length approximately 15-1/2" 8 7653394 1

L9 9MT76 Clip (hydraulic tubing) 51A 14577-A 1

ko oM Connector (inverted male)-g/16" 353002-3 1

Lg oM Grommet -rubber 351650-S 1

kg qM72 Elbow (inverted tube)-5/16" 351652-S 1

49 oM7L Grommet -rubber 351651-8 2

k9 MT6 Screw (binding head self tapping)-No, 10 x 1/2n 32924-g2 1




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR
BODY TYPES No.

0 REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 53395 HOUSING ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC PUMP)

Lo M except 79 £H 7353395 1

Lo oM except 79 Screw (round head)-No. 10-32 x 1-3/L" 36976-52 3
Group 53396 RESERVOIR (HYDRAULIC PUMP)

L9 oM76 €H 7353396 1
Group 53400 ROTOR ASSEMBLY (INNER AND OUTER)-HYDRAULIC PUMP

kg M except 79 2H 7353400 1
Group 5340k PLATE (HYDRAULIC PUMP ROTOR)

ha M except 79 CH 7353404 1
Group 53405 PLATE (HYDRAULIC PUMP PORT)

b | M except 79 | 2H 7353405 1
Group 53406 SEAL (HYDRAULIC PUMP BOTTOM)

bo | oM except 79 | EH 7353406 1
Group 53407 SPRING (HYDRAULIC PUMP ROTOR)

bo | oM except 79 1 € 7353k07 1
Group 53408 SCREW (HYDRAULIC PUMP BOTTOM PIATE)

Lo | oM except 79 | €4 7353408 6
Group 53409 PLATE (HYDRAULIC PUMP BOTTOM)

kg M except 79 &1 7353409 1
Group 53410 VAIVE (HYDRAULIC PUMP)

4o | oM except 79 [ 8H 7353410 1
Group 53411 WASHER (HYDRAULIC PUMP)

Lo M except 79 ZH 7353411 7
Group 53412 SPRING (HYDRAULIC PUMP VALVE)

Lo M except 79 2t 7353412 1
Group 53413 PLUG (HYDRAULIC PUMP VALVE)-ADJUSTER

kg l oM except 79 { 6H 7353413 1
Group 53414 BRACKET ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC SEAT REGULATOR TO FLOOR)

4o | 9M except 79 [ 81 735341k 1
Group 53426-7 TUBE ASSEMBLY (EXTENSION TUBE TO HOSE)

ho MTh R.H.-developed length approximately 16-45/6h" M Th53h26

ko M7l L.H.-developed length approximately 16-45/64" M 7453427
Group 54306 SILENCER (ROOF PANEL)

ko M72-7h two piece design & 7054306-B o

ko 9MT79 one piece design &M 7954306-A 1

Lo oM7Y two plece design BM 7954306-B 2




94

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.

o | BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 54400 HOOD ASSEMBLY (TOP DUST)

49 9M76 Black-with Black Binding 8M 7654400-B 1

kg 9M76 Gray Tan-with Gray Tan Binding 8M 765L400-4 1

kg M76 Green-with Green Binding 84 7654400-D 1

L9 9M76 Button (oval head tubular)-1/8" x 3/16" 95397-813 11

ko MT6 Clip 353229-313 L

ko - OM76 Socket (Durable Dot Snap type) 95460-813 17

kg M76 Washer (flat)-No. 6 34701-523 I
Group 54410 LOOP (TOP BOOT TO REAR SEAT PBACK)

ko oM76 88 7654410 I

4g oMT76 Screw (Phillips head sheet metal)-No. 6 x .75" 52358-523 8
Group 54486 CONTAINER ASSEMBLY (TOP DUST HOOD)

bg | omyé | 211 trims 8 7654486 1
Group 54637 SPRING (TOP FOLDING COMPARTMENT TRIM SUPPORT ROD)

4o oM76 3-15/64" free length 8M 7654637 1
Group 54638 ROD (TOP FOLDING COMPARTMENT TRIM SUPPORT)

kg oM76 &M 7654638 1
Group 54639 CLIP (FOLDING TOP COMPARTMENT TRIM SUPPCORT ROD)

L9 | oM76 | &4 7654639 1




Group 60032 BACK ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)

kg M72 Upper-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth, Lower-M-16102-E Blue A8M 7260032-C
Stripe Broadcloth, Facing-M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth

kg M72 Upper-M-16811-A Plain Creen Broadcloth, Lower-M-16102-D Patterned 484 7260032-A
Green Broadcloth, Facing-M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth

4o M2 Upper-M-16811-B Tan Bedford Cord, Lower-M-5085-N Tan Bedford L8M 7260032-B
Cord, Facing-M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth

kg M72-Th Upper-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth, Lower-M-16102-E Blue @] 7260032-G
Stripe Broadcloth, Facing-M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth

Lg gM72-T7h Upper-M-16102-K 3lue Gray Broadcloth, Lower-M-16102-J Blue ®Q1 7260032-F
Stripe Broedcloth, Facing-M-51%6-F Blue Gray Broadcloth-use
with inner Wheelhouse naving 6-31/32" bulge

kg oM72- 7L Upper-M-16102-K Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-J Blue Stripe] 8M 7260032-M
Broadcloth, Facing-M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth-use with innen
Wheelhouse having 8-1/16" bulge

kg oMT72-7h Upper-M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower-M-19104-D Blue Stripe| &M 7260032-CCE
Broadcloth-Special Trim

Lo oM72-T7h Upper-M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower-M-19101-1, Blue Gray &4 7260032-DDH
Broadcloth-Special Trim

Lo M72-7h M-19141-P Dark Grey Bedford Cord-Special Trim 84 7260032-CCL

kg M7e-Th Upper-M-19101-Q Gray Broadcloth, Lower-M-19101-U Blue Green 8M 7260032-AAL
Broadcloth-Special Trim

kg MT72-Th Upper-M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower-M-16102-D Patterned ®&8M 7260032-E
Green Broadcloth, Facing-M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth-use
with inner Wheelhouse having 6-31/32" bulge

kg oM72-7h TUpper-M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D Patterned] &M 7260032-K
Green Broadcloth, Facing-M-51556-A Plain Green Broasdcloth-use
with inner Wheelhouse having 8-1/16" bulge

kg QMTo-Th Upper-M-19104-E Green Broadcloth, Lower-M-1910k-C Green Gray 8M 7260032-AAH
Broadcloth-Special Trim

A Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.

Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




MERCURY ”
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR
o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rggb
Group 60032 BACK ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)-CONTINUED
) oMT2-Th Upper-M-16€11-B Tan Bedford Cord, Lower-M-5085-N Tan Bedford ®24 7260032-F 1
Cord, Facing-M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth-use with inner
Wheelhouse having 6-31/32" bulge
ko oM72-Th Upper-M-16811-B Tan Bedford Cord, Lower-M-5085-N Tan Bedford &M 7260032-L 1
Cord, Facing-M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth-use with inner
Wheelhouse having 8-1/16" bulge
Lo OM72-Th Upper-M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Lower-M-19101-T Brown Stripe 8M 7260032-EBH 1
Broadclotn-Special Trim
Lo oM72-Th Upper-M-191C1-S Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Lower-M-19101-W fTan and &M 7260032-BBL 1
Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim
hg oM7L Upper-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth, Lower-M-16102-E Blue o8 7460032-C 1
Stripe Brosdcloth, Facing-M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth
Lo oM7Y Upper-M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower-M-16102-D Patterned &84 7460032-A 1
Green Broadcloth, Facing-M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth
kg oM7L Upper-M-16811-B Tan Bedford Cord, Lower-M-5085-N Tan Bedford o8 TE60032-B 1
Cord, Facing-M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth
kg M76 Upper-Green Leather, Lower M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord, Facing- A8 7660032-C 1
Green Artificial Leather
] M76 Upper-Green Leather, Lower-M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord, Facing- M 7660032-F 1
Green Artificisl Leather
Lo aM76 Upper-Red Leather, Lower-M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord, Facing-Red L8M 7660032-A 1
Artificial Leather
Lg oM76 Upper-Red Leather, Lower-M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord, Facing Red ®8M 7660032-D 1
Artificial Leather
ko M76 Upper-Red Leather, Lower-M-5085-K Light Tan Bedford Cord, Facing-| ®8M 7660032-X 1
Red Artificial Leather
Lg 9M76 Upper-Dark Red Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord, Facing- 8M 7660032-G 1
Red Artificial Leatrer
hg aMT76 Upper-Tan Leather, Lower-M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord, Facing-Tan L8M 7660032-B 1
Artificial Leather
Lo M76 Upper-Tan Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord, Facing-Tan @M 7660032-E 1
Artificial Leather
Lo M76 Upper-Ten Leather, Lower-M-5085-L Derk Tan Bedford Card, Facing 3 7660032-Y 1
Tan Artificial Leather
Lo M79 Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl & 7960032-F 1
4o M79 Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl 8 7960032-J 1
Lo MT79 Antigue Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl 8M 7960032-D 1
Lg M79 Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl 84 7960032-G 1
Lo MT9 Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl 8 7960032-E 1
Lo M79 Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl & 7960032-H 1
el oM Clip 358338-8 as
b9 9M79 Washer (flat)-5/16" 347h7-52 . 2
reqtd
Group 60042-3  BACK ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT)
Lo M79 R.H.-Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl M 7960042-C 1
Lo M79 L.H.-Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl & 7960043-C 1
Lo M79 R.H.-Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl M 7960042-F 1
Lo M79 L.H.-Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl 8 7960043-F 1
kg M79 R.H.-Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl 8M 7960042-A 1
kg M79 L.H.-Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl &M 7960043-A 1
A Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.

Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

o] BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rggb
Group 60042-3  BACK ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT )-CONTINUED
kg MTG R.H.-Wolf Grain-Red Leatner and Vinyl 8 7960042-D 1
Lo M79 L.H.-Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl 8 7960043-D 1
kg MT9 R.H.-Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl 8M 79600L2-E 1
kg MT9 L.H.-Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl AL 7GH0CH3-R 1
hg M79 R.H.-Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl 81 7960042-1 1
Lo MT79 L.H.-Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl 8M 7960043-F 1
k9 oMT79 Clip 358338-S a8
reqtd
k9 SMT79 Cotter pin-1/8" x 7/8" 72035-S 2
Group 60050 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)
kg T2 M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth ®34 7060050-L 1
kg M72 special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-E Blue Stripe 83 7060050-F 1
Broadcloth
kg M72 special equipment-Sponge Rubber Ped-M-16102-J Blue Stripe @3V 7060050-U 1
Broadcloth
L9 9M72 M-19104-D Blue Stripe 3roadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7060050-CCH 1
Lg oM72 M-19101-T Brown Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7060050-EBH 1
Lg oM72 M-19101-L Blue Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7060050-DDH 1
Lo oMT72 M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim 8M 7060050-CCL 1
Lg OM72 M-19104-C Green Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7060050-AAH 1
L9 OMT2 M-19101-U Blue Green Birdseye Broasdcloth-Special Trim 8M T7060050-AAL 1
Lo M72 special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-D Patterned Green O3 7060050-M 1
Broadcloth
Lg 72 special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-5085-N Ten Bedford Cord ®3M 7060050-N 1
1+9‘ gMT72 M-19101-W Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M TO60050-BBL 1
49 M72-7h M-16102-F Blue Stripe Broadcloth L8M 7060050-C 1
kg M72-7h special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-E Blue Stripe 43 7060050-F 1
Broadcloth
kg M72-7h M-16102-D Patterned Green Broadcloth O3 7060050-4 1
4o M72-74 special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-D Patterned Green L84 7060050-D 1
Broadcloth
kg M72-7h M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord 484 7060050-EF 1
4y M72-7h special equipment-Sponge Rubber Ped~M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord L84 TO60050-F 1
kg oM7L M-16102-E Blue Stripe 3roadcloth 034 7360050-C 1
Lo MTh special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-E Blue Stripe 34 7360050-F .1
Broadcloth
kg oM7L M-16102-J Blue Stripe Eroadcloth 831 7360050~ 1
kg oM7L special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-J Blue Stripe ®2 7360050-K 1
Broadcloth
49 OMTh M-19104-D Blue Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7360050-CCH 1
L9 oM7L M-19101-T Brown Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7360050-BBE 1
ite} GMTL M-19101-L Blue Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7360050-DDH 1
49 oMk M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim 8M 7360050-CCL 1
49 OMTh M-19104-C Green Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7360050-AAH 1
kg oM7L M-19101-V Blue Green Birdseye Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7360050-AAL 1
kg MTh M-16102-D Patterned Green Broadcloth ®3M 7360050-A 1
ko oM7L special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-D Patterned Green O3 7350050-D 1
Broedcloth
kg MTh M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord O3 7360050-F 1
Lo MT7L special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord ®3M 7360050-F 1
L9 GMTL M-19101-W Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7360050-BBL 1

A TUsed on cars having front seet with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.
® Uged on cars having front seat without foot vrest.




MERCURY 7
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:,:AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg,b
Group 60050 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)-CONTINUED
kg RMT76 M-5085-G Green Bedford Cord O8M 7660050-C 1
49 M76 M-5085-4 Green Bedford Cord ®3M 7660050-F 1
Lg M6 M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord L8 7660050-A 1
Lo M76 M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord 484 7660050-B 1
kg M76 M-5085-P Tzn Bedford Cord 824 7660050-D 1
kg M76 M-5085-P Ten Bedford Cord ®3M 7660050-F 1
Lg oM76 M-5085-L Dark Tan Bedford Cord %3N 7660050-Y 1
L9 9M76 M-5085-K Light Tan Bedford Cord ®3M 7660050-X 1
Lg 179 Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl L84 7960050-C 1
Lo Mg Antigue Grein-Green Leather and Vinyl 834 7960050-F 1
Lo M79 Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl ®8M 7960050-N 1
L9 M79 Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl O34 7960050-D 1
kg M79 Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl S8 7960050-A 1
Lo M7 Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl LY 7960050-G 1
Lo 79 Antique Grain-Tan leather and Vinyl 2314 7960050-B 1
¥} M79 Antique Grzin-Tan Leather and Vinyl O3 7960050-F 1
kg M79 Wolf Crain-Tan Leather and Vinyl ®3M 7960050-M 1
kg M Clip 358338-8 as
req'd
Group 60054 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT)
Lo M79 Antique Grein-Green Leather and Vinyl 3M 7960054 -C 1
ko M7 Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl 3 7960054 -F 1
Lo QM79 Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl M 7960054 -4 1
Lg M79 Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl M 7960054 -D 1
Lg MT9 Antique Grein-Tan Leather and Vinyl M 7960054 -B 1
Lg MT79 Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl M 7960054 -E 1
Lg M7g Clip 356338-5 18
L9 oM79 Nail (drive)-No. 6 351629-S28-428B 29
Group 60080 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)
) M72 M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth O3M 7260080-C
Lo MT72 M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth ®31 7260080-L 1
kg oM72 special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broad- | 43M 7260080-F 1
cloth
Lo oMT72 speclal equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broad- | ®3M 7260080-P 1
cloth
4o MT72 speciael equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-J Blue Stripe &3 7260080-U 1
Broadcloth
Lo M72 M-19104-D Blue Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 3M 726008C-CCH 1
kg M2 M-19101-T Erown Stripe Brosdcloth-Special Trim 3M 7260080-BBH 1
Lg gM72 M-19101-1 Blue Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim M 7260080-DDE 1
s gM72 M-19141-P Derk Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim M 7260080-CCL 1
ko oM72 M-1910L-C Green Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim M 7260080-AAH 1
ho aM72 M-19101-U Blue Creen Birdseye Broadcloth-Special Trim 3M 7260080-AAL 1
Lo aM72 M-16102-D Patterned Green Broadcloth LM 7260080-4 1
Lo MT2 special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-D Patterned Green LM 7260080-D 1
Broadcloth
Lo MT72 special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-161C2-D Patterned Green M 7260080-M 1
Broadeloth
Lo gM72 special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-35085-N-Tan Bedford Cord O3 7260080-B 1
Lo M72 special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord O3 7260080-N 1
kg MT2 M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord O34 7260080-R 1
Lo oM72 M-19101-W Ten and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 84 7260080-BBL 1
A

Used on cars having front seat with metzl stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.

® Used on cars heving front seat without foot rest.




* MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER No.
19 REQ'D
Group 60C30 CUSHION ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)-CONTINUED

ko oM7Y M-16102-F Blue Stripe Broadcloth 28 T460080-C. 1

kg M7 M-16102-F Blue Stripe Broadcloth 931 7460080- 1

hg oM7L special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broad- | O8M 7460080-F
cloth

kg M7k special =quipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broad- | ®&4 7460080-P 1
cloth

kg M7k special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-J Blue Stripe Broad- | ®8M 7460080-U 1
cloth

kg M7h M-16104-D Blue Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7460080-CCH 1

kg oM7L M-16101-T Brown Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8 7460080-BBH 1

) oM7L M-19101-L Blue Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim &M 7460080-DDE 1

ko GM7h M-19141-P Dark Graey Bedford Cord-Special Trim & 7460080-CCL 1

kg oMl M-19101-U Blue Green Birdseye Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7L60080-AAL 1

kg oM7L M-19104-C Green Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim &4 7h60080-AAR 1

Lo ML M-16102-D Patterned Green Broadcloth 28M 7460080-A 1

Lo M7k special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-D Patterned Green L84 7h60080-D 1
Broadcloth

hg ML special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-16102-D Patterned Green ®2v 7460080-M 1
Broadcloth

kg oM7L M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord L84 7460080-B 1

kg oM7L special eguipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord O8M 7Th60080-E 1

b9 MTL special equipment-Sponge Rubber Pad-M-5085-N Tan Bedford Card ®aM 7460080-N 1

ko oM7L M-19101-W Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7460080-BBL 1

ko gM76 M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord 48M T660080-B 1

kg M76 M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord 2 7660080-D 1

kg M6 M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord, used on Red Leather and Tan Leather L8M 7660080-4 1
Jobs

kg M76 M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord, used on Red Leather and Tan Leathner 8aM 7660080-C 1
Jobs

I} aMT76 M-5085-L Derk Tan Bedford Cord-for Tan Leather Trim ®8M 7660080-Y 1

kg MT76 M-5085-K Light Tan Bedford Cord-for Red Leather Trim 83 7660080-X 1

Lo MT9 Antigue Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl 84 7960080-C 1

ko M79 Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl &1 7960080-F 1

kg M79 Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl &1 7960080-A 1

kg M79 Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl 84 7960080-D 1

Lg M79 Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl &1 7960080-3 1

kg M79 Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl & 7960080-E 1

Lo oM Clip 358338-5 20

49 9MT79 Nail (drive)-No. 6 351629-528-A2H 35

Group 60136-7  BACK ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)

kg M2 R.H.-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth 08M 7060136-C 1

Ly oM72 L.H.-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth 28M 7060137-C 1

Lo M72 R.H.-M-16102-F Blue Stripe Broadcloth 2 7060136-G 1

kg oM72 L.H.-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth 83 7060137-G 1

ko M72 R.H.-Upper-M-16102-K Blue Gray Bromdcloth, Lower M-16102-J Blue 031 7060136-J 1
Stripe Broadcloth

ko aMT72 L.H.-Upper M-16102-X Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-J Blue 8 7060137-J 1
Stripe Broadcloth

4o oM72 R.H.-Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19104-D Blue 84 7060136-CCH 1
Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

ko Q7o L.H.-Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19104-D Blue 8M 7060137-CCH 1
Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

A Used on cars having front seat with metal statlionary foot rest welded to seat frame.

Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




MERCURY ”
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
1Y:AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:g"n
Group 60136-7 BACK ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)-CONTINUED
ko oM72 R.H.-Upper-M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-I Blue 8M 7060136-DDH 1
Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim
ko gM72 L.H.-Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-I Blue 8M 7060137-DDH 1
Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim
4o M72 R.H.-Upper M-19101-Q Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-U Blue Green 8M 7060136-AAL 1
Birdseye Broadcloth-Special Trim
ho gM72 R.H.-Upper M-19101-Q Gray Broesdcloth, Lower M-19101-U Blue Green 84 7060137-AAL 1
Birdseye Broadcloth-Special Trim
ko oM72 R.H.-M-19141-P Derk Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim 8M 7060136-CCL 1
Lo oMT72 L.H.-M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim 8M 7060137-CCL 1
Lg M72 R.H.-Upper-M-16811-A Plain Green Bromdcloth, Lower-M-16102-D L84 7060136-A
Patterned Green Broadcloth
kg QM72 L.H.-Upper-M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower-M-16102-D Doy 7060137-A 1
Patterned Green Broadcloth
kg 72 R.H.-Upper M-16811-A Plain Green Broasdcloth, Lower M-16102-D ®31 7060136-E 1
Patterned Creen Broasdcloth
kg M72 L.H.-Upper M-16812-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D oy 7060137-E 1
Patterned Green Broasdcloth
kg 72 R.H.-Upper M-19104-E Green Broasdcloth, Lower M-19104-C Green Gray| 84 T060136-AAE 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim
4o MT72 L.H.-Upper M-19104-E Green Broadcloth, Lower M-1910k-C Green Grey] &M 7060137-AAH 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim
kg M72 R.H.-Upper M-16811-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan L8 7060136-B 1
Bedford Cord
ko MT72 L.H.-Upper M-16811-B Plain Ten Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan LBM 7060137-B 1
Bedford Cord
Lg QM72 R.H.-Upper M-16811-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan ®3M 7060136-F 1
Bedford Cord
kg MT2 L.H.-Upper M-16811-B Plain Tan Brosdcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan O3 7060137-F 1
Bedford Cord
[I¥s) QM72 R.H.-Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-T Brown Stripe| 8M 7060136-EBH 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim .
kg QM72 L.H.-Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-1G101-T Brown Stripe] 8V 7060137-BBE 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim
ko QM72 R.H.-Upper M-19101-S Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-W Tan 8M 7060136~-BBL 1
and Yellow Broken Stripe Brosdcloth-Special Trim
ho oM72 L.H.-Upper M-19101-5 Brown Taupe Broadcloth, M-19101-W Tan and &M 7060137-BBL 1
Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim
kg oM7L M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth L8 7360136-C 1
Lg M7k M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth ®ay 7360136-G 1
kg oM7L Upper M-16102-X Blue Grey Broamdcloth, Lower M-16102-J Blue O 7360136~ 1
Stripe Broadcloth
Lg oM7L Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth Lower M-1G104-D Blue Stripe 8M 7360136-CCE 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim
kg oM7L Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-1910l1-L Blue Gray &1 7360136-DDH 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim
Lo oM7L Upper M-19101-S Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-W Tan and 84 7360136-BBL 1
Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim
Lo oM7L Upper M-19101-Q Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-U Blue Green M 7360136-AAL 1
Birdseye Broadcloth-Special Trim
Lg M7h M-191k1-P Derk Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim 8M 7360136-CCL
kg oM7L Upper M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D 8aM 7360136-A
patterned Green Broadcloth
hg aM7h Upper M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D Patterned L8M 7360136-E 1

Green Broadcloth

A Used on cars having front seat
® Used on cars having front seat

with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.
without foot rest.




100

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:':AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'b
Group 60136-7  BACK ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)-CONTINUED
kg M7k Upper M-19104-E Green Broadcloth, Lower M-10104-C Green Gray 34 7360136-AAH 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim
ko M7h Upper M-16811-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan Bedford | O8M 7360136-B 1
Cord
Lo MTh Upper M-16811-B Plain Ten Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan Bedford | ®9M 73G0136-F 1
Cord
Lo oM7L Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-T Brown Stripe 8M 7360136-BBH 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim
kg M76 R.H.-Upper Green Leather, Lower M-5085-¢ Green Bedford Cord L8M 7660136-C 1
Lo MT76 L.H.-Upper Green Leather, Lower M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord C8M 7660137-C 1
s} M76 R.H.-Upper Green Leather, Lower M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord ®3M 7660136-F 1
kg M6 L.H.-Upper Green Leather, Lower M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord €3 7660137-F 1
Lg oMT6 R.H.-Upper Red Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord L83M 7660136-A 1
kg M76 L.H.-Upper Red Leather, Lower M-5C85-P Tan Bedford Cord D8M 7660137-A 1
kg oM76 R.H.-Upper Red Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord O3 7660136-1 1
kg MT76 L.H.-Upper Red Leather, Lower M-5C85-P Tan Bedford Cord ®8M 7660137-T 1
Ly 9MT76 R.H.-Upper Red Leather, Lower M-5085-K Light Tan Bedford Cord ®8M 7660136-X 1
49 oM76 L.H.-Upper Red Leather, Lower M-5085-K Light Tan Bedford Cord 831 7660137-X 1
Lo oM76 R.H.-Upper Dark Red Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord 8M 7660136-G 1
Lo 9M76 L.H.-Upper Dark Red Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord 8M 7660137-G 1
ho MT76 R.H.-Upper Tan Leather, Lower M-5C85-P Tan Bedford Cord 281 7660136-B 1
Lo 9MT76 L.H.-Upper Tan Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord A8M 7660137 -B 1
) M76 R.H.-Upper Ten Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord ®3M 7660136-E 1
kg MT6 L.H.-Upper Tan Leather, Lower M-5C85-P Tan Bedford Cord ®3M 7660137-E 1
Lo oM76 R.H.-Upper Tan Leather, Lower M-5085-L Dark Tan Bedford Cord 83 7660136-Y 1
49 oM76 L.H.-Upper Tan Leather, Lower M-5085-L Dark Tan Bedford Cord ®3M 7660137-Y 1
) M79 R.H.-Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl 88M 7960136-C 1
kg gM79 L.H.-Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl “8M 7960137-C 1
Lg M79 R.H.-Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl €21 7960136-F 1
ho M79 L.H.-Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl ®8M 7960137-F 1
kg aM79 R.H.-Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl ey 7960136-J 1
Lo oMT7Q L.H.-Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl ®aM 7960137~ 1
kg M7 R.H.-Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl A8M 7960136-A 1
k9 M79 L.H.-Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl O8M 7960137-A 1
kg oMT79 R.HE.-Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl ®8M 7960136-D 1
Ly oM7Y L.H.-Antique CGrain-Red Leather and Vinyl ®3M 7960137-D 1
kg M79 R.H.-Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl ®8M 7960136-G 1
Lg aM79 L.H.-Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl 83 7960137-G 1
Lo M79 R.H.-Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl S84 7960136-B 1
kg M7g L.H.-Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl O8M 7960137-B 1
ho M79 R.H.-Antique Grain Tan Leather and Vinyl 2 7960136-E 1
kg oMT79 L.H.-Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl ®8M 7960137 -E 1
kg oM79 R.H.-Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl @8 7960136-H 1
Lo M79 L.H.-Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl 83 7960137-H 1
49 oM Clip 358338-5 as
reqtd
Lo 9M Cotter pin-1/8" x 5/8"-seat back to seat base 352358-S 2orh
%] OMTL Pin (clevis)-3/8" x 11/16"-seat back to seat base 73867-87 4
Group 60335 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE)-TRIMMED
Lo aM72 M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth-Manual Control ®8M 7060335-X 1
L9 M2 M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control "3 7060335-N 1
Lo M72 M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth-Manual Control ®2 7060335-S 1
4o M72 M-5156-F Blue Gray Broedcloth-Hydraulic Control 02 7060335-T 1
A

Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frams.

® Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:r:—AR_ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REGD
‘Group 60335 FRAME ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE)-TRIMMED-CONTINUED
L9 aM72 M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7060335-CCH 1
L9 9M72 M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth-Spscial Trim 8M 7060335-DDE 1
Lo 9M72 M-19101-Q Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7060335-AAL 1
49 oM72 M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim 8M 7060335-CCL 1
Lo M72 M-5156-4 Plain Green Brosdcloth-Manual Control ®3v 7060335-E 1
g 72 M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control ®3 7060335-1 1
L9 oM72 M-19104-E Green Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7060335-AAH 1
kg M72 M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth-Manual Control 3 7060335-J 1
) gL72 M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control a1 7060335-M 1
Lg oMT72 M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7060335-BBH 1
kg gM72 M-19101-S Brown Taupe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7060335-BBL 1
kg M72 Blue Artificial Leather-Manual Control 28 7060335-C 1
kg M72 Blue Artificiasl Leather-Hydraulic Control 48y 7060335-G 1
kg MT2 Green Artificial Leather-Manual Control L84 7060335-A 1
g M72 Green Artificiel Leather-Hydraulic Control 284 7060335-F 1
kg M72 Ten Artificiel Leather-Manual Control S8M 7060335-B 1
ko M72 Tan Artificiel lLeather-Hydraulic Control L8M 7060335-F 1
kg M7L M-5156-C Plain Blue Brosdcloth-Menuel Control ®3M 7360335-K 1
kg QM7 M-5156-C Pilain Blue Broadcloth-Hydreulic Control ®ay 7360335-N 1
Lg M7k M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth-Manusl Control ®aM 7360335-5 1
g MT7h- M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control 31 7360335-T 1
kg o7k M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim M 7360335-CCH 1
Lo oM7L M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7360335-DDH 1
Lo oM7L M-19101-Q Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7360335-AAL 1
L9 ML M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim &M 7360335-CCL L
Lo M7h M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth-Manual Control ®34 7360335-1 1
) oM7L M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control ®an 7360335-1 1
Ly oM7L M-19104-E Green Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7360335-AAR 1
kg Tk M-5156-B Plain Ten Brosdoloth-Manual Control *au 7360335-7 1
kg M7k M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control ®au 7360335-M 1
L9 9MTh M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7360335-BBE 1
kg oM7L M-19101-8 Brown Taupe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7360335-BBL 1
ko MTL Blue Artificiel Leather-Manual Control 584 7360335-C 1
kg MY Blue Artificial Leather-Hydraulic Control O8M 7360335-G 1
Lg M7k Green Artificial Leather-Manual Control ®8 7360335-A 1
Lg M7h Green Artificial Leather-Hydraulic Control C8M 7360335-E 1
Lo M7k Tan Artificial Leather-Manual Control S8M 7360335-B 1
kg oM7L Ten Artificial Leather-Hydraulic Control O8M 7360335-F 1
) MT6 Green Artificial Leather A8 7660335~C 1
g MT6 Green Artificial Leather ®3M 7660335-F 1
g M76 Red Artificial Leather L8 7660335-A 1
ko M76 Red Artificial Leather ®3 7660335-D 1
ko 9M76 Dark Red Artificial Leather 8M 7660335-G 1
kg MT6 Ten Artificial Leather 281 7660335-B 1
9 M6 Ten Artificiel Leather ¥q1 7660335-% 1
o MT79 Green Artificial Lemther £8M 7960335-C 1
) MT9 Green Artificial Leather 31 7960335-F 1
Lo 9MT79 Red Artificial Leather 2O8M 7960335-A 1
k9 Mg Red Artificisl Leather 8 7960335-D 1
g MT79 Ten Artificiel Leather S8M 7960335-B 1
kg MTY Ten Artificial Leather *84 7960335-E 1
49 M except 79 Pin (clevis)-3/8" x 5/8"-seat to floor 73862-58 b4
49 oM Pin {self locking) 352358-3 L4

A Used on cars having front seat
®  Used on cars having front seat

with metal statlonary foot rest welded to seat frame.

without foot rest.




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
. BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 60456 BRACKET (FRONT SEAT SUPPORT TO FLOCOR PAN)-FRONT
kg M with nibs 84 7060456-A 2
Lo oM without nibs 8M 7060456-B 2
Group 60457 BRACKET (SEAT HYDRAULIC ADJUSTER)-REAR
4o M76 &4 7660457 1
ko M76 Bolt and lockwasher assy (hex head)-1/4"-20 x 3/4"- Lo7hl.s7 2
bracket to floor pan
) M76 Locknut (hex light thick)-5/16"-2k-hydraulic seat adjuster 34393-57 1
to bracket rear
kg M76 Washer (flet)-5/16" 34706-52 1
Group 60462-3  BRACKET (FRONT SEAT SUPPORT TO FLOOR PAN)-REAR
kg M R.H.-with nibs &M 7060462-A 1
kg oM L.H.-with nibs 8M 7060463-A 1
kg M R.H.-without nibs 8M 7060462-B 1
kg 9M L.H.-without nibs 81 7060463-B 1
PM-299
HYDRAULIC SEAT ADJUSTER
Group numbers only shown on illustration. Order by Part Numbers shown in list of parts.
Group 60487 FRAME ASSEMBLY (HYDRAULIC SEAT ADJUSTER)
L9 oM76 8H 7360487-A 1
kg M except 79 with mounting stud 8H 7360487-B 1
49 9M except 79 Bolt (hex head shoulder)-5/16"-2L x 1 351190-58 1
kg 9M except 79 Nut (hex)-5/16"-2k4 33923-87 1
4oy 9M except 79 Washer (flat)-5/1€" 347h6-52 1
Group 60491 CYLINTDER ASSEMBLY (SEAT ADJUSTER HYTRAULIC)
) M except 79 8H 7360491 1
Group 60493 SPRING (HYDRAULIC SEAT ADJUSTER)
59 | oM except 79 | Fed Ensmel Finish [ 88 7360493 1
Group 60648 RISER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT)-FRONT
bo [ w76 | [ & 7660648 1
Group 60653 MOULDING (REAR SEAT RISER)-FRONT
kg M76 ®3M 7660653 1
kg M76 Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 8 x 3/8"
® Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




MERCURY >
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE .
YEAR
BODY TYPES NO.
1o REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 61088 PIN (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME HINGE)-OUTHR
Lg M exsept Th 1-1/64" long 01L& 7061088 2
Lg oM except Th 57/64" long &1 7061088 2
kg M79 Cotter pin-1/8" x 1" 72035-5 2
Lo M79 Washer (flat)-3/8" 3LTh7-52 >
Group 6111k SCREW ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK HINGE STOP LOWER ADJUSTING)
49 9M except Th 84 726111k 2
ho M except Th Nut (nex)-5/16"-18 33922-52 2
ke QMT2 Washer (finishing)-No. 8 34885-813 2
Group 61182 SCUFF PIATE (FRONT SEAT BACK FRAME)-INNER
bho | oM79 | ¥iver-1-7/8" Dimmeter 84 7061182 2
Group 61723 GEAR AND CROSS TUBE ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT)
by | o | 8L 7261723 1
Group 61795 HANDLE (FRONT SEAT LOCK LEVER)
kg oM TEH 736179 1
Ji%e] M except 79 Bolt (round head)-No. 10-32 x 5/8" 2797-52 »
4o M except 79 Lockwasher-No. 10 34803-87 2
Lo M except 79 Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-57 2
Group 61799 BRACKET (FRONT SEAT LOCX IEVER)
ko | oM | 8H 7361799 1
Group 62332 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (RFEAR SEAT BACK FRAME)
Lo oM76 use on Jobs having 6-31/32" bulge on inner Wheelhouse &M 7662332-A 1
Ly oM76 use on Jobs having 8-1/16" bulge on inner Wheelhouse EM 7662332-B 1
Group 62410-1 BRACKET (REAR SEAT BACK FRAME SUPPORT TO FLOOR STRATNER)
e} 9MT76 R.H.-use with inner Wheelhouse having 6-31/32" bulge TA 7662410 1
Ly oM76 1..H.-use with inner Wheelhouse having 6-31/32" bulge TA 7662411 1
ko M76 R.H.-use with inner Wheelhouse having 8-1/16" bulge &M 7662410 1
Ly M76 L.H.-use with inner Wheelhouse having 8-1/16" bulge 8 7662411 1
Group 62654 CARPET ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE FOOT REST)
Lg oM72-Tk use with Beige Cord Scleme 234 7062654-B 1
Ly MT2-Th use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme A3V 7062654 -C 1
Lo M72-7h use with Green Check Broasdcloth Scheme L8M 7062654 -A 1
49 OMT76-79 use with Green Leather and Cord Scheme N3 7662654 -C 1
49 oOM76-79 use with Red Leather and Cord Scheme L8M 7662654 -A 1
Lg oM76-79 use with Tan Leather and Cord Scheme A3M 7662654 -B 1
Group 62659 COVER (FRONT SEAT FRAME CENTER FRONT)
Lg M76 M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord & 7662659-B 1
Lo M76 M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord &M 7662659-A 1
Group 62662-3 CARPET ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE)-SILE
L9 gM72 R.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme 28M 7062662-B 1
ko oMT72 L.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme L8M 7062663-B 1
Lg MT2 R.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme-7-11/16" high *aM 7062662-F 1
kg MT72 L.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme-7-11/16" high €34 7062663-F 1
Lg M72 R.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme-9-5/16" high oM 7062662-K 1
Lg M72 1..H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme-9-5/16" high *8 7062663-K 1
Ly oM72 R.H.-use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme-Special Trim 8M T062662-CCL 1
L9 9M72 L.H.-use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme-Special Trim 8M T062663-CCL 1

A  Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.

L Used on cars front seat without foot rest.




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:':: BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg"n
Group 62662-3  CARPET ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE)-SIDE-CONTINUED

Lo oM72 R.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme “BM 7062662-C 1
Lg oM72 L.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme “eM 7062663 -C 1
Lo MT2 R.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-7-11/16" high O3 7062662-G 1
Lo M7Z L.H.-uge with Blue Strire Broadcloth Scheme-7-11/16" high ®am 7062663-G 1
L9 9MT72 R.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broasdcloth Scheme-9-5/16" high 8aM 7062662-L 1
ho MT72 L.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadclotn Scheme-9-5/16" high oy 762663-L 1
kg 9M72 R.H.-use with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Scheme -Special Trim 8M 7062662-CCH 1
Lg gM72 L.H.-use with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7062663-CCH 1
Lg GM72 R.E.-use with Blue and Rust Tweed Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7062662-DDE 1
L9 oM72 L.H.-use with Blue and Rust Tweed Scheme -Special Trim 8M 7062663-DDH 1
49 9M72 R.H.-use with Brown Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7062662 -BBH 1
L9 oMT72 L.X.-use with Brown Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7062663-BBE 1
L9 oM72 R.H.-use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7062662-AAL 1
L9 oaMT72 L.H.-use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7062663-AAL 1
kg 9MT72 R.H.-use with Green Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M T062662-AAH 1
kg gMT72 L.H.-uge with Green Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M T062663-AAH 1
Lo ogM72 R.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Schems SBM 7062662-A 1
Ly oM72 L.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme S8M 7062663 -4 1
Lo aM72 R.H.-uge with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-7-11/16" high ¥a1 7062662-E 1
Lg MT2 L.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-7-11/16" high ®3 7062663-F 1
kg M72 R.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-9-5/16" high ®3M 7062662-T 1
kg aM72 L.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-9-5/16" high 8 7062663-0

kg oM72 R.H.-use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7062662-BBL 1
Lo oM72 L.H.-use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7062663-BBL 1
Lo oM7h R.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme Agu 7362662-B 1
Lg MTh L.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme DM 7362663-B 1
ig MTL R.E.-use with Beige Cord Scheme-7-11/16" high ®a1 7362662-F 1
ko oM7L L.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme-7-11/16" high 2 7362663-F 1
Lo oM7L R.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme-9-5/16" high 31 7362662-K 1
kg oM7L L.E.-use with Belge Cord Scheme-9-5/16" high 2 7362663-K 1
kg oM7L R.H.-use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7362662-CCL 1
kg M7k L.H.-use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7362663-CCL 1
Lg oM7Y R.E.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme B8M 7362662-C 1
kg oM7L L.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme D8M 7362663 -C 1
Lo oM7L R.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-7-11/16" high ®31 7362662-G 1
Lo M7k L.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-7-11/16" high ® 7362663-G 1
kg MTL R.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-9-5/16" high ®Qv 7360662-1 1
kg oM7L L.H.-uge with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-9-5/16" high O3 73620663-L 1
49 M7k R.H.-use with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Schems-Special Trim 8M 7362662-CCHE 1
it} oMk L.H.-uge with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7362663-CCH 1
kg MTL R.H.-use with Blue and Rust Tweed Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7362662 -DIH 1
ko oM7L L.H.-use with Blue and Rust Tweed Scheme -Special Trim 8M 7362663-DDHE 1
49 OMTh R.H.-use with Brown Stripe Broadcloth Schems -Special Trim 8M 7362662-BBE 1
] IMTL L.HE.~use with Brown Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7362663-BBH 1
L9 oMT74 R.H.-use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7362662 -AAL 1
L9 oM7L L.H.-use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7362663-AAL 1
4o oM7L R.H.-use with Green Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7362662-AAH 1
49 M7k L.E.-use with Green Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7362663-AAH 1
kg oM7L R.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme Dgy 7362662-A 1
4oy oM7L L.H.-uge with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme 88N 7360663-A 1
by oM7L R.H.-uge with Green Check Brosdcloth Scheme-7-11/16" high &M 7362662-E 1
kg M7k L.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-7-11/16" high O3 7362663-F 1
kg MTh R.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-9-5/16" high O3 7362660- 1
kg M7k L.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-9-5/16" high 02\ 7362663-J 1

A Used on cars having front seat

with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.
Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR .
5 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER RE‘S,D
Group 62662-3 CARPET ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE)-STDE-CONTINUED

L9 gM7L R.H.-use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme -Special Trim 8M 7362662-BBL 1
Lo 9MT7h L.H.-use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme -Special Trim 8M 7362663-BEL 1
4g M76-79 R.H.-use with Green Leather and Cord Scheme o8 7662662-C 1
) M76-79 L.H.-use with Green Leather and Cord Scheme S8 7662663-C 1
Lg JM76-79 R.H.-use with Green Leather and Cord-7-11/16" high ®2v 7660660-F 1
Ig oM76-79 L.H.-use with Green Leather and Cord-7-11/16" high 82 76626637 1
ho MT76-79 R.H.-use with Green Leather and Cord-9-5/16" high ®3M 7662662~ 1
Lo M7C-79 L.H.-use with Green Leather and Cord-9-5/16" high €M 7662663-3 1
ko M76-79 R.H.-use with Red Leather and Cord Scheme 03V 7662662-A 1
Lg M76-79 L.H.-use with Red Leather and Cord Scheme COM T662663-A 1
kg M76-79 R.H.-use with Red Leatner and Cord-7-11/16" high ®3M 7662662-D 1
kg M76-79 L.H.-use with Red Leather and Cord-7-11/16" high *M 7662663-D 1
Lo oM76-79 R.H.-use with Red Leather and Cord-9-5/16" high 31 7660662-G 1
Lo oOM76-79 L.H.-use with Red Leather and Cord-9-5/16" high LEY 7662663-G 1
kg MT76-79 R.H.-use with Tan Leather and Cord Scheme 28 7662662-B 1
Lo M76-79 L.H.-use with Tan Leather and Cord Scheme O8M 7662663-B 1
hg M76-79 R.H.-use with Tan Leather and Cord-7-11/16" high ®31 7660662-E 1
hg MT76-79 L.H.-use with Tan Leather and Cord-7-11/16" high 2 7660663-E 1
kg M76-79 R.H.-use with Tan Leather and Cord-9-5/16" high ®3M 76626621 1
Ly M76-79 L.H.-use with Tan Leather and Cord-9-5/16" high %M 7662663-1 1
it} 9M76 R.H.-use with Dark Red Leather and Cord-9-5/16" high 8M 7662662-K 1
kg 9MT76 L.E.-use with Dark Red Leather and Cord-9-5/16" high 8M 7662663-K 1
49 oM Nail (drive)-No. 6 351829-S28-A2B 12

Group 62664 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SFAT BASE FRAME TUBE)

kg M72 use with Beige Cord Scheme DB 7062664-B 2
Lo oM72 use with Belge Cord Scheme ®31 7060664 -F 1
Lo MT72 use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme-Special Trim &1 7062664-CCL 1
) oM72 uge with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Schems “BM 7062664 - 2
4g aM72 use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme ¥ 706266k -F 1
%] aM72 use with Blue Pin Stripe Brosdcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8 7062664 -CCH 1
ko M72 use with Blue and Rust Tweed Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7062664 ~DDE 1
Lo M72 use with Brown Stripe Brosdcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7062664 -BBE 1
Lo QM72 use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7062664 -AAL 1
Lo 9MT72 use with Green Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7062664 -AAR 1
kg oM72 use with Green Check Broasdcloth Scheme “BM 706266k -A 2
%o} M72 use with Green Check Broasdcloth Scheme ®3 7062664 -D 1
4o M72 use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7062664 -BBL 1
kg MTL R.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme O8M 7362664 -B 1
Lg M7k L.H.-use with Beige Cord Scheme 08M 7362665-B 1
Lo ML use with Beige Cord Scheme o8 7362664 -F 1
kg oM7L use with Blue Bedford Cord Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7362664-CCL 1
Lo M7k use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Schems ®ai 7362664-G 1
kg oM7L R.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme LaM 736066k -C 1
g oM7L L.H.-use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme BM 7362665 -C 1
kg M7h use with Blue Pin Stripe Broedcloth Scheme-Special Trim M 7362664-CCH 1
Lo ML use with Blue and Rust Tweed Scheme-Special Trim 8M 7362664 -DDH 1
Lg oM7L use with Brown Stripe Brosdcloth Scheme-Special Trim M 7362664 -BBE 1
JIXs) MTh use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim & 7362664 -AAL 1
kg M7k use with Green Birdseye Bromdcloth Scheme-Special Trim M 7362664 -AAE 1
Lg oM7L use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme $34 736266L-% 1
Lo OMTh R.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme COM 7360664 -A 1
bg oM7L 1.H.-use with Green Check Broadcloth Schems 28M 7360665-A 1
kg oM7h use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme-Special Trim M 7362664 -BBL 1

A Uged on cars having front seat

with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.
Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




106

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

10 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER RE'S'D
Group 62664 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE FRAME TUBE)-CONTINUED
kg M76-7G Green Leather and Cord O3M 7662664 -C >
kg M76-79 Green Leather and Cord 83 7662664 -F 1
kg MT6-7C Red Teather and Cord DR 7660664 -4 >
kg M76-79 Red Leather and Cord ¥ 7662664 -D 1
) M76-79 Tan Leather and Cord O 7662664 -B 2
kg MT76-7¢ Tan Teather and Cord ¥31 7662664 -E 1
L9 9M Nail (drive)-No., 6 351629-523-ACH 12
kg M except 79 Screw (Phillips head-self tapping)-No. 8 x 5/8" 350066-513 2
kg OM excedrt 79 Washer (finish)-No. 8 3L885-513
Group 62670 CARPET ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT FRAME CENTER FOOT REST) .
4o M72 use with Beige Cord Scheme L8 7062670-B 1
kg gM72 use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme ZaM 7062670-C 1
Lg oMT72 use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme 2gM 7062670 -A 1
Lo oM7L use with Beige Cord Scheme L8M 7362670-B 1
Lg oM7L use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme L8M 7362670-C 1
LG oM7L use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme 28M 7362670-A 1
49 9M76 use with Green Leather and Cord ABM 7662670-C 1
L9 oMT76 use with Red Leather and Cord O8M T662670-A 1
Lg oM76 use with Tan Leather and Cord D8M 7662670-B 1
ko M79 use with Green Leather and Vinyl 281 7962670-C 1
Lg M79 use with Red Leather and Vinyl L8 7962670-A 1
49 M79 use with Tan Leather and Vinyl 284 7962670-B 1
Group 62664 COVER ASSY (FRONT SFAT BASF STRATNFR)-REAR TIPPFR
hg oM use with Green Check Broadcloth, Green Leather and Cord and 8M 7062664 -A 2
Green Leather
kg OM72-74 use with Beige Cord Scheme 8M 7062694 -B 2
Lo oMT72-7h use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme 8M 7062694 -C 2
ho MTE6-79 use with Red Leather and Cord and Red Leather 8 7662694 -A 2
Lo MT76-79 use with Tan leether and Cord and Red Leather 8 7662694-8 2
Group 62800 CORD ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK ROBE)
Lo oM72 use with Beige Cord and Brown Stripe Broadcloth Schemes 8M 7062800-B
49 oM72 use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth, Blue and Rust Tweed and Blue 8M 7062800-C
Bedfcrd Cord Schemes
kg aM72 use with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Scheme 8 7062800-F 2
Lg oM72 uge with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Schems 8 7062800-D 2
L9 oM72 use with Green Check Brosdcloth and Green Birdseye Broadcloth 8M 7062800-A 2
Schemes
L9 aM72 use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme 8 7062800-E
Ly oMTh use with Beige Cord and Brown Stripe Broadcloth Schemes 8M 7362800-B 1
kg oMTh use with Blue Stripe Brozdcloth, Blue and Rust Tweed and Blue 8M 7362800-C 1
Bedford Cord Schemes
Lg M7 use with Blue Pin Stripe Broadcloth Scheme & 7362800-E 1
ko oM7L use with Gray Birdseye Broadcloth Scheme 8M 7362800-F 1
49 OMT ke use with Green Check Broadcloth and Green Birdseye Broadcloth 8M 7362800-A 1
Schemes
ko GM7h use with Yellow Check Broadcloth Scheme 8M 7362800~G 1
kg oMT6 use with Green Leather and Cord 8M 7662800-C 2
Lg oMT6 use with Red Leather and Cord 8M 7662800-A P
I} M76 use with Dark Red Leather and Cord 8M 7662800-D 2
Lg oMT76 use with Tan Leather and Cord 8M 7662800-B 2
A

Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frams.
® Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR NO.
18 BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D

Group 62808 PLATE ASSEMBLY (ROBE CORD END ANCHOR)
kg oM except 79 four ribs on plate 8M 7362808 -A 2ork
kg oM except 79 Smooth plate 8 7362808-B 2ork
Lo MT72-76 : Screw (Phillips oval head machine)-No. 12-2h x 3[4 352404-513 8
Lo 7h Screw (Phillips oval head machine)-No. 12-24 x 3/4" 352404-513 4

Group 62818 KEY (ROBE CORD ANCHOR PLATE)
kg M except 79 15/16" wide & 7362818-B 2orl

Group 62820 SPRING (ROBE CORD ANCHCR PLATE)
g 9M except 79 8 7362820 2ork

Group 62821 ANTI RATTIER (FRONT SEAT BACK ROEE CORD BRACKET)-INSIDE
Lg oM72-76 Jute 8M 7062821 2

628892
8M-7362866
*INCLUDED IN 8M-7362866 ASSY. PM-300
Group numbers only shown on illustration, Order by Part Numbers shown in list ot parts.

Group 62866 RECEPTACLE AND RETAINER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK ASH RECEPTACIE)
kg oM7L Mercury Texture Blue Metallic 8 7362866-F 1
ho oMTh Alaska Gray Metallic 8M 7362866-C 1
kg M7k Green Metallic 8 7362866-4 1
kg M7h Mercury Texture Green Metsllic 8M 7362866-D 1
kg M7k Gazelle Tan Metallic 8M 7362866-B 1
kg oM7L Mercury Texture Tan Metallic 8M 7362866-E 1
kg oM7L in Prime &M 7362866-AP 1
kg M7 Screw (binding head sheet metal)-No. 8 x 1/2" 32923-87 2

Group 62876 RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK ASH)-LESS RETATINER
Lo MTh Gray Metallic-replaced by 8M 7362866-C & 7362876-C 1
kg M7k Tan Metallic-replaced by 8M 7362866-B & 7362876-B 1




108

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

:{:i BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER quo,'b
Group 62882 COVER (FRONT SEAT BACK ASH RECEPTACLE)
49 OM7h Alaske Blue Metallic Finish M 7362882-C 1
hg oMTh4 Green Metsllic Finish 8M 7362882-A 1
kg oM7L Gazelle Tan Metallic Finish &M 7362832-B 1
Lo M7k in Prine BM 7362880-AP 1
Group 62900 COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT CUSHION)
) M72 M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth 3 7062906-G 1
kg 72 M-16102-J Blue Stripe Broadcloth % 70620007 1
Lo M72 M-19104-D Blue Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim M 7062900-CCH 1
Lo M72 M-19101-L Blue Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim M 7062900-DDE 1
kg oM72 M-101C1-U Blue Green Birdseye Broadclotn-Special Trim 8M 7062900-4AL 1
Lo ogM72 M-19101-T Brown Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim & 706290C-BRE 1
4o MT2 M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim &M 7062900~CCL 1
kg oM72 M-1910k-C Green Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M T062900-AAE 1
kg oM72 M-16102-D Green Patterned Broadcloth Sy 7062900-E 1
Lg 72 M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord ®2¢ 7062000-F 1
ko aM72 M-19101-W Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7062900-BBL 1
Lg MT72-Tir M-16102-F Blue Stripe Broadcloth 48M 706290C-C 1
kg gM72-Th M-16102-D Green Patterned Broadcloth 88M 7062900-4 1
4o M72-Th M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord O8M 7062900-B 1
Lo M7k M-16102-F Blue Stripe Broadcloth 831 7362900-C 1
kg MTH M-16102-J Blue Stripe Broadcloth REY 7362900-E 1
ko oMTh M-19104-D Blue Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7362900-CCH 1
kg MTh M-19101-L Blue Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 8M 7362900-DDH 1
ko oM7L M-191C1-U Blue Green Birdseye Broadcloth-Special Trim 8 7362900-AAL 1
kg oM7L ' M-19101-T Brown Stripe Bromdcloth-Special Trim 8M 7362900-BBH 1
ko oM7L M-1G141-P Derk Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim 8M 7362900-CCL 1
ko oM7L M-19104-C Green Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 8 7362900-AAT 1
kg oM7L M-16102-D Green Patterned Broadclotn ®31 7362900-4 1
g 7L M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord 831 7362900-B 1
kg MTh M-19101-W Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 8 7362900-BBL 1
) M76 M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord 88 7662900-C 1
g9 aM76 M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord ®8u 7662900-F 1
kg M6 M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord-for Ten Leather Trim L84 7662900-B 1
) 76 M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord-for Tan Leather Trim 83 7662900-E 1
ho M76 M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord-for Red Leather Trim A8V 766290C-A 1
kg MT76 M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord-for Red Leatner Trim ®3M 7662900-D 1
Lg 9MT76 M-5085-L Dark Taen Bedford Cord-for Tan Leather Trim ®21 7662900-Y 1
kg M6 M-5085-K Light Tan Bedford Cord-for Red Leather Trim ~ ¥4 7662900-X 1
kg aMT79 Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl DM 7962900-C 1
kg MTY Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl O3 7962900-F 1
kg M79 Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl *3M 7962900-J 1
Lg M79 Antique Grain-Red Leather end Vinyl A8M 7962900-A 1
kg MT79 Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl ®34 7962900-D 1
Lo MT9 Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl ®8u 7962900-G 1
T MTY Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl D8M 7962900-B 1
ho MT9 Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl ®3m 7062900-E 1
kg 79 Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl LY 7962900-H 1
Group 62908 COVER ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT CUSHION)
kg oMT79 Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl B 7962908-C 1
kg M79 Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl 8 79€2908-F 1
b9 M79 Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl B 7962908-A 1

A Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.
® Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




MERCURY

109

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
‘Y:: BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'b
Group 62908 COVER ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT CUSHION )-CONTINUED
"o P79 Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl 8 7962908-D 1
hg M79 Antique Grein-Tan Leather and Vinyl M 7962908-B 1
ko M79 Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl 8M 7962908-E 1
Group 63200 PAD (FRONT SEAT CUSHION)-UPPER
) MT2-Th special equipment-use with Sponge Rubber Pad 28 7063200 1
kg oM special equipment-use with Sponge Rubber Pad ®7EH 7363200 1
49 MT76 use with Sponge Rubber Pad L84 7063200 1
Lg M76 use with Sponge Rubber Pad ®7EE 7363200 1
kg MT72-7h Clip 358338-8 6
Group 63204 PAD (FRONT SEAT CUSEION)
ko M except 76 all trim A3 7063204 -A 1
Lg M except 76 all trim 8 706320L-B 1
Group 63206 PAD (FRONT SEAT CUSHION)-SPONGE RUBEER ]
kg OM72-Th gpecial equipment TEH 7363206 1
ko OMT6 TEE 7363206 1
Group 63234 SPRING (FRONT SFAT ADJUSTMENT TENSION)-FRONT
kg M 8H 736323h 1
Group 6380k COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT CUSHION)
Lo aM72 M-16102-FE Blue Stripe Broadcloth 288 7263804-C 1
Lo M72 M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broasdcloth O3 7263804 -G 1
kg MT72 M-16102-J Blue Stripe Broadcloth ®oM 726380k - 1
ko M72 M-19104-D Blue Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim aM 7063804 -CCH 1
kg MT72 M-19101-T Erown Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim 3M 7063804 -BBI 1
ko M72 M-19101-L Elue Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 3M 7063804 -DDE 1
Lo oM72 M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim 8M 706380k -CCL 1
Lo oM72 M-19104-C Green Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 3M 7263804-AAH 1
jixel oM72 M-19101-U Blue Green Birdseye Brosdcloth-Special Trim M 7263804-8AL 1
kg MT72 M-16102-D Green Patterned Broadcloth L8 7263804 -4 1
Lg MT2 M-16102-D Green Patterned Broadcloth O3 7263804-E 1
g M2 M-5085-N Tan Bedford Cord 43 7263804 -B 1
Lo M7 M-5085-N Ten Bedford Cord 83 7263804-F 1
Lg M72 M-19101-W Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim M 7063804-BBL 1
g MTh M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth S 746380k -C 1
Lo oM7L M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth 83 746380L-G 1
k9 MTh M-16102-J Blue Stripe Broadcloth $31 74638047 1
hg oM7L M-19104-D Blue Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim M 7463804-CCH 1
4o oM7L M-19101-T Brown Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim M 7463804 -BBH 1
kg oM7Y M-19101-L Blue Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim 3 7463804 -DDE 1
kg oMTh M-191L1-P Ierk Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim 3M T46380L-CCL 1
ko MT7h M-19104-C Green Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim M 7463804 -AAH 1
kg MTh M-19101-U Blue Green Birdseye Broedcloth-Special Trim 8M 7463804 -AAL 1
Lo oM7L M-16102-D Green Patterned Broadcloth O3 7463804-A 1
) MTh M-16102-D Green Pstterned Broadcloth O34 7463804-F 1
Lo M7l M-5085-N Ten Bedford Cord B3 746380L-B 1
g oM7L M-5085-N Ten Bedford Cord O3 7463804 -F 1
ko QMTh M-19101-W Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim M 7463804 -BBL 1

A Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.

Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR
o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'o
Group 63804 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT CUSHION)-CONTINUED
Lg M6 M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord S8M 7663804 -B 1
kg M76 M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord 3N 7663804-D 1
kg Q76 M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord-use with Red or Tan Leather Trim A8M 7663804-A 1
kg M76 M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord-use with Red or Tan Leather Trim QM 766380L4-C 1
kg MT76 M-5085-K Light Tan Bedford Cord-use with Red Leather Trim o3 7663804-X 1
Lo M76 M-5085-L Dark Ten Bedford Cord-use with Tan Leather Trim ®8M 7663804-Y 1
kg M79 Antique Grain-Green Leather ani Vinyl & 7963804-C 1
4y M79 Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl 8M 7963804-F 1
kg oM79 Antigue Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl 84 7963804-4 1
kg MT9 Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl & 7963804-D 1
ko M79 Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl &1 7963804-B 1
kg MT79 Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl 84 7963804-E 1
Group 63840 PAD (REAR SEAT CUSHION)-UPPER
Lo MT72-7h Cotton &M 7063840 1
L9 M76 Cotton 8 7663840 1
Group 63846 PAD (REAR SEAT CUSHION SPRING)
kg M72 Cotton 8 7263846-B 1
kg M7h Cotton A3 7463846-A
el 9MT72-74 Special equipment-Sponge Rubber 8L 7063846 1
ko MT6 Sponge Rubber 8L 7663846 1
e oM72-7h Clip-"c" 358338-5 as
reqgtd
Group 63860 ROLL ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT CUSHION CORNER)
bo | omr2 | cotton |8 7063860 2
Group 64416-7  COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)
4o gM72 R.E.-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth 28M 7064416-C 1
kg 72 L.H.-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth O8M 706441T7-C 1
Ly M72 R.H.-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth 8 7064416-G 1
kg M72 L.H.-M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth &3 706441T7-G 1
ko M72 R.H.-Upper M-16102-K Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-J Blue O3 7064416- 1
Stripe Broadcloth
kg M72 L.E.-Upper M-16102-K Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-J Blue 3 70644170 1
Stripe Broadcloth
kg gM72 R.H.-Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19104-D Blue 8M 706L4416-CCH 1
Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim
Lo ogM72 L.H.-Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19104-D Blue 8M 706LL417-CCH 1
Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim
kg oM72 R.E.-Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-L Blue 8M 7064416-DDH 1
Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim
Lg 9M72 L.E.-Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-L Blue 8M 7064L17-DDH 1
Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim
Lo oM72 R.E.-Upper M-19101-Q Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-U Blue Green 8M 7064416-AAL 1
Birdseye Broadcloth-Special Trim
49 oMT72 L.E.-Upper M-19101-Q Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-U Blue Green 8M TO6LL1T-AAL 1
Birdseye Broadcloth-Special Trim
49 oMT2 R.E.-M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim 8M T06LL416-CCL 1
kg oOMT2 L.H.-M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford Cord-Speclal Trim 8M 7064417 -CCL 1
kg M2 R.H.-Upper M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D 28M 7064416-A 1
Green Patterned Broadcloth
Lg aMT72 L.H.-Upper M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D 284 7064417-A 1
Green Patterned Broadcloth

A Uged on cars having front seat

with stationary foot rest welded to seat frame

Used on cars having front seat without foot rest




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
1Y9£AR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rng'D
Group 64416-7  COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)-CONTINUED

49 M72 R.H.-Upper M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D ®au 7064416-E 1
Green Patterned Brosdcloth

hg aM72 L.H.-Upper M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D ®ay 7064417-E 1
Green Patterned Broadcloth

i} 9M72 R.H.-Upper M-19104-E Green Broadcloth, Lower M-19104-C Green 8M 706LL16-anH 1
Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim

L9 oM72 L.H, -Upper M-19104-5 Green Broadcloth, Lower M-19104-C Green 8M 7064417 -AAH 1
Gray Broadcloth-Special Trim

49 aM72 R.H.-Upper M-16811-B Plain Tan Brosdcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan 48M 70644 16-B 1
Bedford Cord

Ly oMT72 L.H,-Upper M-16811-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan A8M 706LL17-B 1
Bedford Cord

4g M72 R.H.-Upper M-16811-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan O 7064416-T 1
Bedford Cord

kg dMT72 L.H.-Upper M-16811-B Plain Ten Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan oy TO6ULLT-F 1
Bedford Cord

Lo oM72 R.H,-Upper M-19101-N Ten Broadcloth, Lower M-1910L-T Brown 8M 7064416 -BBH 1
Stripe Broadcloth-Speclal Trim

e} oM72 1.H.-Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-T Brown 8M 7064L17-BBE 1
Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

iite] gMT72 R.H.-Upper M-19101-S Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-W 8M 7064416-BBL 1
Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

49 oM72 L.H.-Upper M-19101-S Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-W 8M 7064417-BEL 1
Tan and Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

Lo oM7L M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth D8 7364416-C 1

g Y M-16102-F Blue Stripe Broadcloth $o 73644166 1

Lo oM7L Upper M-16102-K Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-J Blue a1 736L416-T 1
Stripe Broadcloth

49 oM7Y Upper M-19104-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19104-D Blue Stripe| &M 7364L16-CCE 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim

L9 oM7L Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-L Blue Gray 8M 7364416-DDH 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim

Lg oM7L Upper M-19101-Q Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-U Blue Green 8M 7364416-AAL 1
Birdseye Broadcloth-Special Trim

Y] oM7L Upper M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim 8M 7364416-CCL 1

kg MTh Upper M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D Green 08u 7364L16-4A 1
Patterned Broadcloth

kg M74 Upper-M-16811-A Plain Green Broedcloth, Lower M-16102-D Green O 7364416-E 1
Patterned Broadcloth )

el oM7L Upper M-1910L-E Green Broadcloth, Lower M-1910L-C Green Gray 8M 736LL416-A8H 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim

kg MTh Upper M-16811-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan Bedford | 28M 7364416-B 1
Cord

L9 oM7L Upper-M-16811-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan O3y 736LL16-F 1
Bedford Cord

Lo gMTL Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-T Brown Stripe 8M 7364416-BBH 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim 7

49 oM7L Upper M-19101-S Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-W Tan and 8M 7364416-BBL 1
Yellow Broken Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

Lg MT6 R.H.-Upper Green Leather, Lower M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord oM 7664416-C 1

kg M76 L.E,-Upper Green Leather, Lower M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord Oay T664417-C 1

kg oM76 R.H.-Upper Green Leather, Lower M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord % 7664416-F 1

Lg M76 L.H.-Upper Green Leather, Lower M~5085-Q Green Bedford Cord O3 7664417-F 1

& Used on cars heving front seat wilth metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.
® Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




112

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR

o BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER R:Qo'b
Group 64L16-7  COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BACK)-CONTINUED
kg M76 R.H.-Upper Red Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord O3 76644164 1
ko M76 L.H.-Upper Red Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord oM 766L417-A 1
ho oM76 R.H.-Upper Red leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord ¥y 7664416 1
g MT6 L.E.-Upper Red Lemther, Lower M-5085-P Ten Bedford Cord ®au 7664417-p 1
Lo M76 R.H.-Upper Red Leather, Lower M-5085-K Light Ten Bedford Cord Y 7664416-X 1
Lg M76 L.H.-Upper Red Leather, Lowsr M-5085-K Light Tan Bedford Cord ¥am 766Lhh17-X 1
Lo oM76 R.H.-Upper Dark Red Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord 8M 766LL16-C 1
L9 gMT76 L.H.-Upper Dark Red Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord 8M 766LL1T-G 1
kg aM76 R.H.-Upper Tan Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord L8M 766L416-B 1
kg M76 L.E.-Upper Tan Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord O8M 7664417-B 1
kg MT76 R.H.-Upper Tan Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord 31 766LL16T 1
Lo M76 L.H.-Upper Tan Leatner, Lower M-5085-F Tan Bedford Cord $a 766LL17-T 1
L9 M76 R.H.-Upper Tan Leather, Lower M-5085-L Derk Tan Bedford Cord ¥ 766L416-Y 1
kg MT76 L.H.-Upper Ten Leather, Lower M-5085-I Dark Tan Bedford Cord O3 766441 7-Y 1
kg M79 R.H.-Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl DM 7964416-C 1
L9 M79 1.H.-Antique Graein-Green Leather and Vinyl Bay 7964417-0 1
Lo M7G R.H.-Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl oM 7964B16-F 1
kg M79 L.H.-Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl ¥ 7964417-F 1
ko MTY R.H.-Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl O3 7964416~ 1
Lo M79 T.H.-Wolf Grain-Green Leatier and Vinyl O 796L417-J 1
49 oM79 R.H.-Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl A8M 7964416-A 1
ko 79 L.H.-Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl 08M 796LLk17-A 1
kg M79 R.H.-Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl e 7964416-D 1
by M79 L.H.-Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl O3 7964417-D 1
Lo MT79 R.H.-Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl 8 79644 16-G 1
ko MT79 L.H.-Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl O3 796LL17-C 1
) MTY R.H.-Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl C8M 7964416-B 1
Lg M79 L.H.-Antique Grain-Tan Leatner and Vinyl AaM 7964417-B 1
kg M79 R.H.-Antique Grain-Taen Leather and Vinyl ®2M 7964416-F 1
ko M79 L.H.-Antique Grain-Ten Leatier and Vinyl 31 796LL17-E 1
49 M79 R.H.-Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl a4 Tobks16-E 1
%) MT9 L.H.-Wolf Grain-Tan lLeather and Vinyl O34 7o64417-H 1
kg SM79 Grommet (screened) 358141-515 8
Group 64428-9  COVER ASSEMBLY (CENTER SEAT BACK)
L9 M7 R.H.-Antigue Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl 8 7964428-C 1
kg MT9 L.H.-Antique Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl &M 796hl29-C 1
) MT79 R.E.-Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl 8 7964428-F 1
kg aM79 L.H.-Wolf Grain-Green leather and Vinyl &1 7964429-F 1
7] M79 R.H.-Antique Grain-Red Lesther and Vinyl 8 7964428-A 1
49 M7 L.E.-Antique Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl BM 796hL2g-4 1
Lo M79 R.H.-Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl 8 7964428-D 1
ko MT79 L.H.-Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl & 796442G-D 1
kg M79 R.H.-Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl 8M 796L428-B 1
kg M79 L.E.-Antigue Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl &M 7964429-B 1
ko MTG R.H.-Wolf Grein-Tan Leather and Vinyl &M 7964428 1
kg M79 L.H.-Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl &M 7964k2g-E 1
ko 9MT79 Grommet (screened) 358141-515 8
Group 6461k COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT BASE CENTER BRACKET) )
4o M72 Blue Artificial Leather S84 7064614-C 1
kg MT72 Blue Artificial Leather V8M 7064614-G 1
kg oMT2 Dark Blue Artificial Leather &M T06L614-T 1
49 OMT2 Blue Gray Artificial Leather-Special Trim 8M 7064614 -DDE 1
Lo 9M72 Dark Blue Gray Artificial Leather-Special Trim &M 7064614 -CCH 1

A Used on cars having front seat with metal statlonary foot rest welded to seat frame.
® Used on cars having front seat wlthout foot rest.




MERCURY
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
:f_ BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER Rgg'b
Group E46E1L COVER ASSEMBLY (FRONT SFAT BASE CENTER BACK)-CONTINUED
49 oM72 Gray Artificial Leather-Special Trim 8M 7064614 -AAL 1
L9 oM72 Gray Bedford Artificial Leather-Special Trim 8M 7064614 -CCL 1
kg M72 Green Artificial Leather S84 7064614-4 1
Lg gM72 Green Artificial Leather O3 7064614-E 1
Lg oMT72 Green Gray Artificial Leather-Special Trim 8M 7064614 -AAT 1
Lo oM72 Tan Artificial Leather-Pyroxlin coated L84 7064614-B 1
4o aMT72 Tan [_\rtificial Leather-Pyroxlin coated LI 706461k -F 1
kg gMT72 Tan Artificial Leather-Special Trim-Vinyl coated 8M 7064614 -BBH 1
4o oM72 Brown Taupe Artificial Leather-Special Trim 8M 7064614 -BBL 1
L9 gM76 Dark Red Artificial Leather 8M 766L61L-G 1
kg M76-79 Creen Artificial Leather A8 7664614 -C 1
Lg M76-79 Green Artificial Leather ®q1 7664614-F 1
Lo M76-79 Red Artificial Leather A 7664614 -4 1
) M76-79 Red Artificial Teather ®31 766L61L-D 1
kg M76-79 Tan Artificial Leather 5aM 7664614 -B 1
) M76-79 Tan Artificiel Leather 831 76646148 1
Lo 9M except Tk Screw (Phillips head)-self tapping 350066-513 2
Lo 9M except Tk Washer (finish)-No. 8 34885-513 2
Group 64800 PAD (FRONT SEAT BACK)
kg oM7L Cotton O 7364800 1
Group 64810 PAD (FRONT SEAT BACK)-FRONT
49 OM except Th R.H. 84 7064810 1
4o M except Th L.H. g 7064811 1
g oM except Th R.E. %31 7264810 1
kg M except Th L.H. oo 7264811 1
Lo M7l Aaym 7364810 1
Group 65220 WELT (FRONT SEAT BACK BOTTOM)
kg gM72 use with Blue Stripe Broadcloth Scheme-26" long 8M T7065220-C 2
hg MT72 use with Beige Bedford Cord Scheme-26" long 81 7065220-B 2
Ly 9M72 use with Green Check Broadcloth Scheme-26" long 8M 7065220-A 2
kg MT76-79 uge with Green Leather and Cord Trim-26" long & 7665220-C 2
kg 9gM76-79 use with Red Leather and Cord Trim-26" long 8M 7665220-A 2
Lg MT76-79 use with Ten Leather and Cord Trim-26" long 1 7665220-B 2
Group 66400-1  SHTFLD ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT SIDE)
Lo M72-7h R.H.-M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth ®3v 7066400-F 1
Lo MT72-Th 1.E.-M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth-Manual Control ¥341 7066L01-F 1
kg M72-Th L.H.-M-5156-C Plain Blue Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control $8u 7066401-T 1
ho MT2-7h R.H.-M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth-with elongated hole in 31 7066400-5 1
brackets
ho M72-7h L.H.-M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth-without perforation for seat ®21 7066401-S 1
switch-with elongated hole in brackets
Lo M72-7h L.H.-M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth-Manual Control-with round hole| ®&M 7066LO01-M 1
in brackets
) MT2-Th L.H.-M-5156-F Blue Gray Broadcloth-Hydreulic Control-with ¥ 7066401-N 1
perforation for seat switch
Lo M72-7h R.E.-Blue Artificlal Leather “8M 7066400-C 1
kg MT72-Th L.H.-Blue Artificial Leather-Manual Control 28M 7066401-C 1

A Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.
® Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




114

MERCURY

BODY PARTS CATALOGUE

YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER No.
19 REQ'D
Group 66400-1  SHIELD ASSEMBLY (FRONT SEAT SIDE)-CONTINUED
ko M72-7L R.H.-M-5156-4 Plain Green Broadcloth-with elongated hole in O3M 7066400-P 1
brackets
[IXs) QM72-7h L.H.-M-5156-A Plain Green Bromdcloth-without perforation for seat; @AM 7066L01-P 1
switch-with elongated hole in brackets
hg M72-Th L.H.-M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth-Manual Control-with round 83y 7066401-D 1
hole in bracket
ko oM72-Th L.H.-M-5156-A Plain Green Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control-with O3 7066L01-G 1
perforation for seat switch
ko M7e-7h R.H.-Green Artificial Ieather D3 7066400-A 1
) M72-Th L.H.-Green Artificial Leather-Manual Control 234 7066401-A 1
X oM72-Th R.E.-M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth-with elongated hole in 83 7066400-Q 1
brackets .
ko M72-7h L.H.-M-3156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth-without perforation for seat ®aM 7066401-Q 1
switch-with elongated hole in brackets
kg M72-7h L.H.-M-5156-B Plain Ten Brosdcloth-Menual Control-with round ®a1 7066401-F 1
hole in brackets
ko M72-7h 1.E.-M-5156-B Plain Tan Broadcloth-Hydraulic Control-with ®24 7066401-1 1
perforation for seat switch
Lg M72-Th R.H.-Tan Artificial Leather 2aM 7066400-B 1
kg M72-7h 1.H.-Tan Artificial Leather-Manual Control A3 7066401-B 1
Lg M76 R.H.-Green Artificiel Leather-with round hole in brackets D3 7666400-C 1
Y] M76 L.H.-Green Artificial Leather-with round hole in brackets 28M 7666L01-C 1
kg M76 R.H.-Green Artificial Lesther-with elongated hole in brackets O3 7666400-J 1
kg M76 L.H.-Green Artificial Leesther-without perforation for seat switch &M 7666401-J 1
kg MT76 L.H.-Creen Artificial Leether-with elongated hole in brackets O3 7666401-F 1
kg M76 R.E.-Red Artificial Leather-with round hole in brackets O34 7666400-A 1
kg RM76 L.H.-Red Artificial Leatker-with round hole in brackets L8V 7666L01-A 1
kg oM76 R.H.-Red Artificial Leather-with elongated hole in brackets ®8M 7666400-G 1
kg M76 L.H.-Red Artificial Leather-without perforation for seat switch ®34 7666401-G 1
4o QM76 L.H.~Red Artificial Leather-with elongated hole in brackets O3y 7666401-D 1
kg M6 R.H.-Derk Red Artificial Leather ®8M 7666L00-K 1
kg M76 L.H.-Derk Red Artificlal Leather oM 7666401-K 1
) M76 R.H.-Ten Artificial Leather-with round hole in brackets Oay 7666400-B 1
Ag 9476 L.H.-Tan Artificial Leather-with round nole in brackets Lay 76664L01-R 1
kg M76 R.H.-Ten Artificial Leather-with elongated hole in brackets %3y 7666400-E 1
kg oM76 L.H.-Tan Artificial Leather-without perforation for seat switch *3M 7666401-H 1
ho M76 L.H.-Tan Artificial Leather-with elongated hole in brackets O3 76664L01-E 1
kg oM79 R.H.-Green Artificial Leather-with round hole in bdrackets Ay T966400-C 1
Lo MT79 L.H.-Green Artificial Leather-with round hole in brackets L8m 7966401-C 1
kg M79 R.H.-Creen Artificial Leather-with elongeted hole in bracket ®a 7966400-7 1
kg M79 L.H.-Green Artificial Leather-without perforation for seat switch ®8M 7966L01-J 1
kg MT79 L.H.-Green Artificial Leather-with elongated hole in brackets a4 7966401-F 1
kg M79 R.H.-Red Artificial Leatner-with round hole in brackets A3 T966400-A 1
kg aM79 L.H.-Red Artificial Leather-with round hole in brackets Aam T966401-A 1
) gM79 L.E.-Red Artificial Leather-with elongated hole in brackets ¥ 7966401-D 1
ko oM79 R.H.-Red Artificial Leather-with elongated hole in brackets O3 7966400-G 1
kg M79 L.H.-Red Artificial Leather-without perforation for seat switch 8 7966401-G 1
JS) M79 R.H.-Tan Artificial Leather-with round hole in brackets [ 7966400-B 1
Lo MT79 L.H.-Tan Artificial Leatner-with round hole in brackets 48M 7966401-B 1
kg MTG R.H.-Tan Artificial Leather-with elongated hole in brackets ®8M 70664 00-E 1
k9 M79 1.H.-Tan Artificial Leather-without perforation for seat switch oM 7966401-H 1
4o aMT9 1..H.-Tan Artificial Leather-with elongated hole in brackeis ¥y T966401-E 1
Lo 9»4/72-76 Screw (hex head self tapping)-No. 10 x 1/2" 42007-87 6

A Used on cars having front seat with metel stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.

Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




MERCURY
[
BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER No.
19 REQ'D
Group 66600 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK)

49 72 Upper M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-E Blue 84 7266600-C 1
Stripe Broadcloth

Lg 72 Upper M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D Green L8 7266600-A 1
Patterned Broadcloth

Lo 72 Upper M-16811-B Plain Ten Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan Bedford | £8M 7266600-B 1
Cord

kg oM72-7h Upper M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broedcloth, Lower M-16102-E Blue ®31 7266600-G 1
Stripe Broadcloth

Ig M72-7h Upper M-16102-K Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-J Blue 83 7266600~ 1
Stripe Broadcloth-use with inner Wheelhouse having 6-31/32"
bulge

kg oM72-Th Upper M-16102-K Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-J Blue Strire| 8M 7266600-M 1
Broadcloth-use with inner Wheelhouse having 8-1/16" bluge

] OMT72-Th Upper M-1910%-F Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-1910L-D Blue 8M 7266600-CCH 1
Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

Lo oM72-Th Upper M-19101-V Blue Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-L Blue Gray 8M 7266600-DDH 1
Broadcloth-Special Trim

L9 gM72-Th Upper M-19141-P Dark Gray Bedford Cord-Special Trim 8M 7266600-CCL 1

49 oM72-Th Upper M-19101-Q Gray Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-U Blue Green 8M 7266600-AAL 1
Birdseye Broadcloth-Special Trim

Lo M72-7h Upper M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D Green O 7066600-F 1
Patterned Broadcloth-use with inner Wheelhouse having 6-31/32"
bulge .

Jite] OMT72-Th Upper M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D Green 8M 7266600-K 1
Patterned Broadcloth-use with inner Wheelhouse having
8-1/16" bluge

4o oM72-Th Upper M-19104-E Green Broadcloth, Lower M-1910L-C Green Gray 8V 7266600-AAH 1
Gray Broadcloth-Speclal Trim

Lg af72-7h Upper M-16811-B Plain Tan Brosdcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan ®3M 7066600-F 1
Bedford Cord-use with inner Wheelhouse having 6-31/32” bulge

Y] gM72-Th Upper M-16811-B Plain Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan Bedford 8M 7266600-L 1
Cord-use with inner Wheelhouse having 8-1/16" bluge

ko oM72-7k Upper M-19101-N Tan Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-T Brown 8M 7266600-BBH 1
Stripe Broadcloth-Special Trim

e oM72-7h Upper M-19101-S Brown Taupe Broadcloth, Lower M-19101-W Tan and 8M 7266600-BBL 1
Yellow Broksn Stripe Broadcloth-Speclal Trim

kg oM7L Upper M-16102-E Blue Stripe Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-E Blue L8 7HE66600-C 1
Stripe Broadcloth

4o a7l Upper M-16811-A Plain Green Broadcloth, Lower M-16102-D Green 281 7466600-A 1
Patterned Broadcloth

kg ML Upper M-16811-B Plain Tan Brosdcloth, Lower M-5085-N Tan Bedford | 284 Th66600-B 1
Cord

Lo M76 Upper Green Leather, Lower M-5085-Q Green Bedford Cord L8M 7666600-C 1

kg MT6 Upper Green Leather, Lower M-5085-Q Creen Bedford Cord ®av 7666600-F 1

ko oM76 Upper Red Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord DM 7666600-A 1

Lo M76 Upper Red Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord $av 7666600-D 1

L9 9M76 Upper Red Leather, Lower M-5085-K Light Tan Bedford Cord ®3M 7666600-X 1

L9 OM76 Upper Dark Red Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord 8M 7666600-G 1

ko oM76 Upper Tan Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord 28M 7666600-B 1

Lo M76 Upper Tan Leather, Lower M-5085-P Tan Bedford Cord M 7666600-E 1

g M76 Upper Tan Leather, Lower M-5085-1 Dark Tan Bedford Cord ¥ar 7666600-Y 1

kg M79 Antique Grein-Green Leather and Vinyl &4 7966600~F 1

kg M79 Wolf Grain-Green Leather and Vinyl a1 7966600~J 1

) M9 Antigue Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl &M 7966600-D 1

) MT79 Wolf Grain-Red Leather and Vinyl a1 7966600-G 1

A Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.

Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




BODY PARTS CATALOGUE
YEAR NO.
© BODY TYPES REMARKS PART NUMBER REQ'D
Group 66600 COVER ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT BACK)-CONTINUED
Lo M79 - Antique Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl &M 7966600-E 1
hg MT79 Wolf Grain-Tan Leather and Vinyl 8M 7966600-H 1
L9 OM79 Grommet (screened) 358141-815 [
Group 66746 HANGER (REAR SEAT BACK SPRING)
ko oM76 8L 7666746 °
49 oM76 Lockwasher-No. 10 34803-87 I
49 9MT76 Nut (hex)-No. 10-32 34079-37 b
Lo M76 Screv (round head machine)-No. 10-32 x 5/8" 27113-82 "
Group 66800 PAD (REAR SEAT BACK)
49 oM72-7Y “8M 7066800 1
49 oM72-7h 82y 7266800 1
o RMT76 $3v 7666800 1
Group 67300 SILENCER (FLOCR PAN)
kg M except 79 under rear seat-All Clotih Trim 8 7267300 1
Group 67516 CARFET ASSEMBLY (REAR SEAT HEELBOARD)
kg M76 use with Green Leather and Cord Trim 8 7667516-C 1
kg M76 use with Red Leather and Cord Trim &1 7667516-A 1
kg 9M76 use with Ten Leather and Cord Trim 8M 7667516-B 1
A

Used on cars having front seat with metal stationary foot rest welded to seat frame.

Used on cars having front seat without foot rest.




	01 1949 MEB-Index
	02 1949 MEB-Ill
	03 1949 MEB-Front
	04 1949 MEB-Windshield
	05 1949 MEB-Visor
	06 1949 MEB-Floor Mat
	07 1949 MEB-Front Door
	08 1949 MEB-Vent Window
	09 1949 MEB-Frt Door Reg
	10 1949 MEB-Frt Door Trim
	11 1949 MEB-Rear Door
	12 1949 MEB-Rear Door Reg
	13 1949 MEB-Rear Door Trim
	14 1949 MEB-Rear Qtr Panel
	15 1949 MEB-Luggage Door
	16 1949 MEB-Roof Panel
	17 1949 MEB-Seats

